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The new special “Carol 
Burnett: 90 Years of Laughter 
+ Love” airs Wednesday on 

NBC.

‘Carol Burnett: 90 Years of 
Laughter + Love’ celebrates a 

legendary lifetime with Carol Burnett
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For anyone who’s ever thought 
Carol Burnett’s birthday should be a 
national event, now it is.

One way in which the much-be-
loved comedy icon will spend her 
special day Wednesday, April 26, is 
“Carol Burnett: 90 Years of Laugh-
ter + Love,” NBC’s new all-star 
celebration of her. The show will be 
filled with tributes from many of her 
friends and peers, including Dame 
Julie Andrews and former “Carol 
Burnett Show” cohorts Vicki Law-
rence and costumer Bob Mackie ... 
as well as Cher, Lily Tomlin, Ellen 
DeGeneres, Steve Carell, Amy Poe-
hler, Aileen Quinn (“Annie”) and 
Bill Hader (to whom Burnett learned 
she is related on PBS’ “Finding Your 
Roots With Henry Louis Gates, Jr.” 
recently).

Additional guests including Katy 
Perry, Bernadette Peters, Kristin Che-
noweth, Billy Porter and Jane Lynch 
perform musical segments during 
the show, each commemorating a 
significant part of Burnett’s career. 
Among those are Burnett’s portrayal 
of Miss Hannigan in the 1982 film of 
“Annie,” and her trademark singing 
of “I’m So Glad We Had This Time 
Together” (complete with ear-tug 
message to her grandmother) at the 
end of each episode of “The Carol 
Burnett Show.”

“It was quite a night,” six-time 
Primetime Emmy Award winner 
Burnett says of the March taping of 
the program. “I’m still kind of reeling 

from it. It’s not a roast or a birthday 
party, it’s really a variety show. A lot 
of my dear friends were there, and 
my ‘chum’ Julie Andrews was by my 
side the whole evening; she lives back 
East, and she flew out just for this. 
I was totally gobsmacked, I have to 
say!”

Burnett also has a Tony, a Gram-
my, a Mark Twain Prize for American 
Humor, a Presidential Medal of Free-
dom and a Screen Actors Guild Life 
Achievement Award among her many 
other accolades. Additionally, she has 
seven Golden Globe Awards, and that 
ceremony named an honor after her 
for contributions to television; appro-
priately, she was its first recipient.

The Burnett birthday event is, 
she reflects, “really a retrospective 
of everything I’ve ever done, practi-
cally, starting way back with my al-
most-first television appearance ... on 
‘Omnibus.’ Then, (the special) covers 
‘The Garry Moore Show’ when I was 
a regular on that, and movies that I’ve 
done, and TV appearances other than 
my own show. But, of course, ‘The 
Carol Burnett Show’ is in there, too.”

Expect the late Harvey Korman, 
Tim Conway and Lyle Waggoner to 
be seen bountifully in “Carol Burnett 
Show” clips during the NBC special, 
but there will be no doubt who the 
evening’s central talent is. And just 
as it’s been for so many years, those 
physically near her – as well as those 
watching at home – will be so glad 
still to be in her orbit.

coverstory Carol Burnett marks a big 
birthday with NBC special

BY JAY BOBBIN

The new special “Carol Burnett: 90 Years 
of Laughter + Love” airs Wednesday on 
NBC.

“You’ll believe a man can fly.” So said the ads for the 1978 screen version of 
“Superman,” and the phrase proved reasonably true. Turner Classic Movies pres-
ents the hugely entertaining film Sunday, April 23 – as part of the channel’s tribute 
to Warner Bros. on the studio’s 100th anniversary – and it made an immediate star 
of Christopher Reeve, who landed the central part (and made three sequels) after 
such names as Clint Eastwood and Steve McQueen had been bandied about for it.

This really is three stories in one: the infant Kal-El’s early life in another 
world with father Jor-El (Marlon Brando); the youngster’s upbringing in 
Smallville; and the grown Superman’s battle with villainous Lex Luther (an 
amusing Gene Hackman). Margot Kidder is reporter Lois Lane in director 
Richard Donner’s terrific cast ... and if you’re looking for more superheroism 
afterward, 1989’s “Batman” follows this.

BY JAY BOBBIN

Christopher Reeve

‘Superman’ heads up, up 
and away on TCM

classiccorner



Saturday
Chasing the Rains

BBC 7 p.m. 
In the premiere episode of this 
new nature documentary series, 
follow a mother elephant as she 
reroutes her herd after a local 
river dries up, a cheetah who 
must help her cubs evade a 
crafty pack of hyenas and a wild 
dog caring for her new litter.

The Renovator
HGTV 9 p.m. 

Kelsey, Jordan and their 5-year-
old son are about to become a 
family of four. With a new baby 
on the way, the family realiz-
es that their small, cramped, 
cluttered home is in big trouble. 
As Marcus helps Kelsey and 
Jordan understand that their 
scorekeeping is undermining 
the family dynamic, he goes on 
the lookout for ways to improve 
the home’s design and layout.

Path of the Panther
NGC 9:50 p.m. 

Drawn in by the haunting 
specter of the Florida panther, 
National Geographic Explorer 
and photographer Carlton Ward 
Jr. finds himself on the front 
lines of an accelerating battle 
between forces of renewal and 
destruction that have pushed 
the Everglades to the brink of 

ecological collapse in this new 
special. 

Sunday
Home Town Takeover

HGTV 7 p.m. 
Congratulations are in order 
for Fort Morgan, Colo., as the 
town is getting a visit from two 
popular home renovation duos 
and small-town aficionados — 
Ben and Erin Napier of “Home 
Town” and Dave and Jenny 
Marrs of “Fixer to Fabulous.” 
The powerhouse duos bring 
with them 10 all-star HGTV and 
Food Network talents to help 
complete 18 renovation projects 
across homes, local businesses 
and public spaces.

WWE Rivals “Stone Cold” 
Steve Austin vs. Bret “Hit-

man” Hart
A&E 8 p.m. 

Freddie Prinz Jr. leads a 
round-table discussion with 
Kevin Owens, Johnny Garga-
no, Renee Paquette and John 
Bradshaw Layfield to dissect the 
famous rivalry between wres-
tling legends “Stone Cold” Steve 
Austin and Bret “Hitman” Hart.

Somebody Somewhere
HBO 9:35 p.m. 

Families can be hard, even 
the fun ones. And while Sam 
(Bridget Everett) and Joel (Jeff 
Hiller) have settled into a comfy 
routine, nothing stays the same 
forever in this Season 2 pre-
miere opener. The show follows 
Sam, who is struggling to fit the 
hometown mold.

Monday
Movie: Dirty Dancing

FREEFRM 7:25 p.m. 
Filmmakers clearly hoped you’d 
have the time of your life — 
again — with this 2017 remake 
of the hugely popular 1987 
movie that memorably teamed 
Patrick Swayze and Jennifer 
Grey. Their roles as dance-floor 
veteran Johnny and novice 
Baby now go to actor-dancer 
Colt Prattes and Abigail Breslin 

(“Scream Queens”), with 
additional songs joining familiar 
ones from the original film. 
History’s Greatest Mysteries

HISTORY 8 p.m. 
During World War II, the Nazis 
pillaged vast amounts of art, 
gold, silver and currency. Al-
though some of the plunder has 
been recovered, host Lawrence 
Fishburne explores where the 
loot may have been stashed, 
and whether it may ever be 
found.

Tuesday
Night Court
WAND 7 p.m. 

Neil’s (Kapil Talwalkar) crush on 
Abby (Melissa Rauch) is making 
things uncomfortable for every-
one, but Abby sees a way out 
when she meets an unrequited 
love from his past who just 
happens to be newly available 
(guest star Melissa Villasenor). 
Meanwhile, Gurgs (Lacretta) 
fails to protect Dan (John Larro-
quette) from an unruly member 
of the gallery and vows never to 
let him down again.

Supermarket Stakeout
FOOD 8 p.m. 

If you see host Alex Guarna-
schelli outside of your grocery 
store, you need to plan ac-
cordingly. With pop-up kitchens 
outside local supermarkets, 
Guarnaschelli gives four contes-
tants $500 apiece - their whole 
budget to buy ingredients for the 
three-round cooking competi-

tion.The hook? The chefs can 
purchase ingredients only by 
blindly ambushing unsuspecting 
customers outside the store 
and negotiating for their grocery 
bags without knowing the 
contents.

Will Trent
WICD 9 p.m. 

While Angie (Erika Christensen) 
is out on leave, Will (Ramon 
Rodriguez) and Faith (Iantha 
Richardson) partner up with 
Ormewood (Jake McLaughlin) 
to investigate a string of serial 
killer cases tied back to Will and 
Angie’s childhood and a chain 
of incidents, formerly investi-
gated by Amanda (Sonja Sohn) 
and Evelyn (LisaGay Hamilton) 
from the ‘80s.

Wednesday
Carol Burnett: 90 Years of 

Laughter + Love
WAND 7 p.m. 

Celebrate the 90th birthday of 
the iconic actress, singer and 
Broadway star, Carol Burnett. 
An impressive number of celeb-
rity guests are on hand to share 
their love for the beloved come-
dienne in this special tribute to 
an illustrious career.

Guy’s Grocery Games
FOOD 8 p.m. 

This episode sees Guy Fieri 
getting eggstra squeamish as 
Hunter and Antonia Lofaso ask 
the competing chefs to entice 
him with egg-heavy dishes… 
Which just so happens to be 
Guy’s least favorite food. 

True Lies
WCIA 9 p.m. 

The Omega Sector team part-
ners up with Arnie (Tom Arnold) 
and Sharon (Kate Vernon), 
two retired Omega operatives, 
to help identify and locate a 
mystery assassin who mur-
dered members of their former 
team. During the mission, Arnie 
and Sharon give Harry (Steve 
Howey) and Helen (Ginger 
Gonzaga) a frightening glimpse 

at what a career at Omega can 
do to a once romantic relation-
ship.

Thursday
Young Sheldon

WCIA 7 p.m. 
It’s a search for intelligent 
life, but who’s really looking? 
Sheldon (Ian Armitage) decides 
he wants to look for life on other 
planets. And love gets careful 
consideration as Mandy (Emily 
Osment) answers Georgie’s 
(Montana Jordan) marriage 
proposal. Then Missy (Raegan 
Revord) is caught between two 
friends.

So Help Me Todd
WCIA 8 p.m. 

Mother and son don’t always 
see eye-to-eye, but at work, 
they make a formidable team. 
This week, Margaret (Marcia 
Gay Harden) faces a difficult 
choice when a stranger with a 
bomb holds the firm hostage 
and demands she reverse her 
efforts to free a client.

The Patient
FX 9 p.m. 

Dr. Alan Strauss (Steve Carell) 
– a therapist mourning the 
death of his wife – takes on 
an enigmatic new client, Sam 
(Domhnall Gleeson). The 
two face drastically different 
problems, but a choice will bind 
them forever.

Friday
The Retro Plant Shop with 

Mikey & Jo
MAGN 7 p.m. 

How many green thumbs does 

it take to get a show on Mag-
nolia? At least two. This new 
series features Joanna Gaines 
and her sister Mikey McCall 
as they start the business of 
Mikey’s dreams: a retro-inspired 
plant shop that blends her pas-
sion for gardening with her love 
of unique, vintage items.

Whose Line Is It Anyway?
WBUI 8 p.m. 

This new “Special 1” episode 
features a compilation of 
games, moments, and outtakes 
of never-before-seen footage 
from this classic improvisation 
game. Hosted by comedian 
Aisha Tyler, cast members Ryan 
Stiles, Wayne Brady and Colin 
Mochrie, along with special 
guests, put their comedic skills 
to the test through a series of 
spontaneous ad-lib games that 
are prompted only by random 
ideas supplied by the studio 
audience. 

Charles: In His Own Words
NGC 9 p.m. 

Once the longest-serving heir to 
the British throne, His Majesty 
King Charles III prepares for his 
official coronation in May while 
adjusting to a vastly different 
spotlight as sovereign. Is the 
world prepared to distinguish 
the man from his public perso-
na? He is inarguably among 
the most renowned and me-
dia-scrutinized public figures in 
the world, but at the same time, 
one of the least understood.
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tonight’s picks

Iain Armitage stars in 
“Young Sheldon” Thursday 
on CBS.

“Chasing the Rains” 
airs Saturday on BBC 
America.

Patrick Swayze stars in 
“Dirty Dancing” Monday 
on Freeform.

Aisha Tyler hosts “Whose 
Line Is It Anyway?” Friday 
on The CW.

(217)352-8457 dons24hr@gmail.com
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AUTO RACING
Saturday

9:30 a.m.  FS1 NASCAR Cup 
Series GEICO 500, Qualifying. 
(Live)

3 p.m.  FS1 NASCAR Xfinity Rac-
ing Series Ag-Pro 300. (Live)

Sunday
2 p.m.  WCCU NASCAR Cup Se-

ries GEICO 500. (Live)
Thursday

4:25 a.m.  ESPN2 Formula 1 Rac-
ing Azerbaijan Grand Prix, 
Practice 1. (Live)

Friday
2 p.m.  FS1 NASCAR Xfinity 

Racing Series A-Game 200, 
Qualifying. (Live)

6 p.m.  FS1 NASCAR Cup Series 
Wurth 400, Qualifying. (Live)

4:25 a.m.  ESPN2 Formula 1 Rac-
ing Azerbaijan Grand Prix, 
Practice 2. (Live)

BASEBALL
Saturday

3 p.m.  WCCU Chicago White Sox 
at Tampa Bay Rays (Live)

6 p.m.  FS1 Detroit Tigers at Balti-
more Orioles (Live)

8:30 p.m.  BSMW St. Louis Cardi-
nals at Seattle Mariners (Live)

Sunday
12:30 p.m.  NBCSCH Chicago 

White Sox at Tampa Bay Rays 
(Live)

3 p.m.  BSMW St. Louis Cardinals 
at Seattle Mariners (Live)

6 p.m.  ESPN New York Mets at 
San Francisco Giants (Live)

Monday
6 p.m.  NBCSCH Chicago White 

Sox at Toronto Blue Jays 
(Live)

8:30 p.m.  BSMW St. Louis Cardi-
nals at San Francisco Giants 
(Live)

 FS1 Oakland Athletics at Los 
Angeles Angels (Live)

Tuesday
6 p.m.  NBCSCH Chicago White 

Sox at Toronto Blue Jays 
(Live)

8:30 p.m.  BSMW St. Louis Cardi-
nals at San Francisco Giants 
(Live)

Wednesday
12 p.m.  NBCSCH Chicago White 

Sox at Toronto Blue Jays 
(Live)

8:30 p.m.  BSMW St. Louis Cardi-
nals at San Francisco Giants 
(Live)

Thursday
2:30 p.m.  BSMW St. Louis Cardi-

nals at San Francisco Giants 
(Live)

6 p.m.  NBCSCH Tampa Bay Rays 
at Chicago White Sox (Live)

Friday
6 p.m.  NBCSCH Tampa Bay Rays 

at Chicago White Sox (Live)

BASKETBALL
Saturday

1 p.m.  TNT Playoffs: Teams TBA 
(Live)

3:30 p.m.  TNT Playoffs: Teams 
TBA (Live)

6:30 p.m.  ESPN Playoffs: Teams 

TBA (Live)
9 p.m.  ESPN Playoffs: Teams 

TBA (Live)
Sunday

12 p.m.  WICD Playoffs: Teams 
TBA (Live)

2:30 p.m.  WICD Playoffs: Teams 
TBA (Live)

6 p.m.  TNT Playoffs: Teams TBA 
(Live)

8:30 p.m.  TNT Playoffs: Teams 
TBA (Live)

Monday
6:30 p.m.  TNT Playoffs: Teams 

TBA (Live)
9 p.m.  TNT Playoffs: Teams TBA 

(Live)
Tuesday

6:30 p.m.  TNT Playoffs: Teams 
TBA (Live)

9 p.m.  TNT Playoffs: Teams TBA 
(Live)

Wednesday
6:30 p.m.  TNT Playoffs: Teams 

TBA (Live)
9 p.m.  TNT Playoffs: Teams TBA 

(Live)
Thursday

6:30 p.m.  TNT Playoffs: Teams 
TBA (Live)

9 p.m.  TNT Playoffs: Teams TBA 
(Live)

Friday
7 p.m.  ESPN Playoffs: Teams 

TBA (Live)
9:30 p.m.  ESPN Playoffs: Teams 

TBA (Live)

CYCLING
Sunday

9 a.m.  CNBC UCI World Tour Cy-
cling Liège-Bastogne-Liège. 
(Live)

EXTREME
Saturday

12 p.m.  WCIA Pickleball San 
Diego Open. (Live)

FOOTBALL
Saturday

11 a.m.  BIG10 College Football 
Minnesota Spring Game. 
(Live)

11:30 a.m.  USA USFL Football 
Houston Gamblers vs. New 
Orleans Breakers. (Live)

1 p.m.  BIG10 College Football 
Nebraska Spring Game. (Live)

2 p.m.  ESPN College Football 
Colorado Spring Game. (Live)

6 p.m.  WCCU USFL Football 
Memphis Showboats vs. Bir-
mingham Stallions. (Live)

Sunday
12 p.m.  WAND USFL Football 

New Jersey Generals vs. 
Pittsburgh Maulers. (Live)

6 p.m.  FS1 USFL Football Michi-
gan Panthers vs. Philadelphia 
Stars. (Live)

8 p.m.  ESPN2 XFL Football 
Vegas Vipers at Seattle Sea 
Dragons. (Live)

GOLF
Saturday

2 p.m.  WCIA PGA Tour Golf Zu-
rich Classic of New Orleans, 
Third Round. (Live)

3 p.m.  WAND LPGA Tour Golf 
The Chevron Championship, 
Third Round. (Live)

Sunday
2 p.m.  WCIA PGA Tour Golf Zu-

rich Classic of New Orleans, 
Final Round. (Live)

3 p.m.  WAND LPGA Tour Golf 
The Chevron Championship, 
Final Round. (Live)

HOCKEY
Saturday

11:30 a.m.  TBS First Round: 
Teams TBA (Live)

2 p.m.  TBS First Round: Teams 
TBA (Live)

4:30 p.m.  TBS First Round: 
Teams TBA (Live)

7 p.m.  WICD First Round: Teams 
TBA (Live)

Sunday
12 p.m.  TNT First Round: Teams 

TBA (Live)
2:30 p.m.  TNT First Round: 

Teams TBA (Live)
5:30 p.m.  TBS First Round: 

Teams TBA (Live)
8 p.m.  TBS First Round: Teams 

TBA (Live)
Monday

6 p.m.  ESPN  TBS First Round: 
Teams TBA (Live)

8:30 p.m.  ESPN  TBS First Round: 
Teams TBA (Live)

Tuesday
6 p.m.  ESPN  TBS First Round: 

Teams TBA (Live)
8:30 p.m.  ESPN  TBS First Round: 

Teams TBA (Live)
Wednesday

6 p.m.  ESPN First Round: Teams 
TBA (Live)

8:30 p.m.  ESPN First Round: 
Teams TBA (Live)

Thursday
6 p.m.  ESPN2 First Round: 

Teams TBA (Live)
8:30 p.m.  ESPN2 First Round: 

Teams TBA (Live)
Friday

6 p.m.  TNT First Round: Teams 
TBA (Live)

6:30 p.m.  TBS First Round: 
Teams TBA (Live)

8:30 p.m.  TNT First Round: 
Teams TBA (Live)

RUGBY
Sunday

1:30 p.m.  FS1 Major League 
Rugby Houston SaberCats at 
Rugby New York Ironworkers. 
(Live)

Friday
9 p.m.  FS1 Major League Rugby 

Dallas Jackals at Seattle Sea-
wolves. (Live)

SOCCER
Saturday

6:30 a.m.  USA Premier League 
Soccer Fulham vs. Leeds 
United. (Live)

9 a.m.  USA Premier League Soc-
cer Liverpool vs. Nottingham 
Forest. (Live)

9:30 p.m.  UNI Fútbol Mexicano 
Primera División América vs. 
Pumas UNAM. (Live)

Sunday
8 a.m.  USA Premier League 

Soccer Newcastle United vs. 
Tottenham Hotspur. (Live)

3:30 p.m.  FS1 MLS Soccer Chi-
cago Fire FC at Atlanta United 
FC. (Live)

Tuesday
1:30 p.m.  USA Premier League 

Soccer Wolverhampton Wan-
derers vs. Crystal Palace. 
(Live)

Thursday
1:45 p.m.  USA Premier League 

Soccer Everton vs. Newcastle 
United. (Live)

TENNIS
Friday

7 a.m.  BSMW 2023 Mutua Madrid 
Open Tennis ATP/WTA Sec-
ond Round. (Live)
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AUTO RACING
Saturday

9:30 a.m.  FS1 NASCAR Cup 
Series GEICO 500, Qualifying. 
(Live)

3 p.m.  FS1 NASCAR Xfinity Rac-
ing Series Ag-Pro 300. (Live)

Sunday
2 p.m.  WCCU NASCAR Cup Se-

ries GEICO 500. (Live)
Thursday

4:25 a.m.  ESPN2 Formula 1 Rac-
ing Azerbaijan Grand Prix, 
Practice 1. (Live)

Friday
2 p.m.  FS1 NASCAR Xfinity 

Racing Series A-Game 200, 
Qualifying. (Live)

6 p.m.  FS1 NASCAR Cup Series 
Wurth 400, Qualifying. (Live)

4:25 a.m.  ESPN2 Formula 1 Rac-
ing Azerbaijan Grand Prix, 
Practice 2. (Live)

BASEBALL
Saturday

3 p.m.  WCCU Chicago White Sox 
at Tampa Bay Rays (Live)

6 p.m.  FS1 Detroit Tigers at Balti-
more Orioles (Live)

8:30 p.m.  BSMW St. Louis Cardi-
nals at Seattle Mariners (Live)

Sunday
12:30 p.m.  NBCSCH Chicago 

White Sox at Tampa Bay Rays 
(Live)

3 p.m.  BSMW St. Louis Cardinals 
at Seattle Mariners (Live)

6 p.m.  ESPN New York Mets at 
San Francisco Giants (Live)

Monday
6 p.m.  NBCSCH Chicago White 

Sox at Toronto Blue Jays 
(Live)

8:30 p.m.  BSMW St. Louis Cardi-
nals at San Francisco Giants 
(Live)

 FS1 Oakland Athletics at Los 
Angeles Angels (Live)

Tuesday
6 p.m.  NBCSCH Chicago White 

Sox at Toronto Blue Jays 
(Live)

8:30 p.m.  BSMW St. Louis Cardi-
nals at San Francisco Giants 
(Live)

Wednesday
12 p.m.  NBCSCH Chicago White 

Sox at Toronto Blue Jays 
(Live)

8:30 p.m.  BSMW St. Louis Cardi-
nals at San Francisco Giants 
(Live)

Thursday
2:30 p.m.  BSMW St. Louis Cardi-

nals at San Francisco Giants 
(Live)

6 p.m.  NBCSCH Tampa Bay Rays 
at Chicago White Sox (Live)

Friday
6 p.m.  NBCSCH Tampa Bay Rays 

at Chicago White Sox (Live)

BASKETBALL
Saturday

1 p.m.  TNT Playoffs: Teams TBA 
(Live)

3:30 p.m.  TNT Playoffs: Teams 
TBA (Live)

6:30 p.m.  ESPN Playoffs: Teams 

TBA (Live)
9 p.m.  ESPN Playoffs: Teams 

TBA (Live)
Sunday

12 p.m.  WICD Playoffs: Teams 
TBA (Live)

2:30 p.m.  WICD Playoffs: Teams 
TBA (Live)

6 p.m.  TNT Playoffs: Teams TBA 
(Live)

8:30 p.m.  TNT Playoffs: Teams 
TBA (Live)

Monday
6:30 p.m.  TNT Playoffs: Teams 

TBA (Live)
9 p.m.  TNT Playoffs: Teams TBA 

(Live)
Tuesday

6:30 p.m.  TNT Playoffs: Teams 
TBA (Live)

9 p.m.  TNT Playoffs: Teams TBA 
(Live)

Wednesday
6:30 p.m.  TNT Playoffs: Teams 

TBA (Live)
9 p.m.  TNT Playoffs: Teams TBA 

(Live)
Thursday

6:30 p.m.  TNT Playoffs: Teams 
TBA (Live)

9 p.m.  TNT Playoffs: Teams TBA 
(Live)

Friday
7 p.m.  ESPN Playoffs: Teams 

TBA (Live)
9:30 p.m.  ESPN Playoffs: Teams 

TBA (Live)

CYCLING
Sunday

9 a.m.  CNBC UCI World Tour Cy-
cling Liège-Bastogne-Liège. 
(Live)

EXTREME
Saturday

12 p.m.  WCIA Pickleball San 
Diego Open. (Live)

FOOTBALL
Saturday

11 a.m.  BIG10 College Football 
Minnesota Spring Game. 
(Live)

11:30 a.m.  USA USFL Football 
Houston Gamblers vs. New 
Orleans Breakers. (Live)

1 p.m.  BIG10 College Football 
Nebraska Spring Game. (Live)

2 p.m.  ESPN College Football 
Colorado Spring Game. (Live)

6 p.m.  WCCU USFL Football 
Memphis Showboats vs. Bir-
mingham Stallions. (Live)

Sunday
12 p.m.  WAND USFL Football 

New Jersey Generals vs. 
Pittsburgh Maulers. (Live)

6 p.m.  FS1 USFL Football Michi-
gan Panthers vs. Philadelphia 
Stars. (Live)

8 p.m.  ESPN2 XFL Football 
Vegas Vipers at Seattle Sea 
Dragons. (Live)

GOLF
Saturday

2 p.m.  WCIA PGA Tour Golf Zu-
rich Classic of New Orleans, 
Third Round. (Live)

3 p.m.  WAND LPGA Tour Golf 
The Chevron Championship, 
Third Round. (Live)

Sunday
2 p.m.  WCIA PGA Tour Golf Zu-

rich Classic of New Orleans, 
Final Round. (Live)

3 p.m.  WAND LPGA Tour Golf 
The Chevron Championship, 
Final Round. (Live)

HOCKEY
Saturday

11:30 a.m.  TBS First Round: 
Teams TBA (Live)

2 p.m.  TBS First Round: Teams 
TBA (Live)

4:30 p.m.  TBS First Round: 
Teams TBA (Live)

7 p.m.  WICD First Round: Teams 
TBA (Live)

Sunday
12 p.m.  TNT First Round: Teams 

TBA (Live)
2:30 p.m.  TNT First Round: 

Teams TBA (Live)
5:30 p.m.  TBS First Round: 

Teams TBA (Live)
8 p.m.  TBS First Round: Teams 

TBA (Live)
Monday

6 p.m.  ESPN  TBS First Round: 
Teams TBA (Live)

8:30 p.m.  ESPN  TBS First Round: 
Teams TBA (Live)

Tuesday
6 p.m.  ESPN  TBS First Round: 

Teams TBA (Live)
8:30 p.m.  ESPN  TBS First Round: 

Teams TBA (Live)
Wednesday

6 p.m.  ESPN First Round: Teams 
TBA (Live)

8:30 p.m.  ESPN First Round: 
Teams TBA (Live)

Thursday
6 p.m.  ESPN2 First Round: 

Teams TBA (Live)
8:30 p.m.  ESPN2 First Round: 

Teams TBA (Live)
Friday

6 p.m.  TNT First Round: Teams 
TBA (Live)

6:30 p.m.  TBS First Round: 
Teams TBA (Live)

8:30 p.m.  TNT First Round: 
Teams TBA (Live)

RUGBY
Sunday

1:30 p.m.  FS1 Major League 
Rugby Houston SaberCats at 
Rugby New York Ironworkers. 
(Live)

Friday
9 p.m.  FS1 Major League Rugby 

Dallas Jackals at Seattle Sea-
wolves. (Live)

SOCCER
Saturday

6:30 a.m.  USA Premier League 
Soccer Fulham vs. Leeds 
United. (Live)

9 a.m.  USA Premier League Soc-
cer Liverpool vs. Nottingham 
Forest. (Live)

9:30 p.m.  UNI Fútbol Mexicano 
Primera División América vs. 
Pumas UNAM. (Live)

Sunday
8 a.m.  USA Premier League 

Soccer Newcastle United vs. 
Tottenham Hotspur. (Live)

3:30 p.m.  FS1 MLS Soccer Chi-
cago Fire FC at Atlanta United 
FC. (Live)

Tuesday
1:30 p.m.  USA Premier League 

Soccer Wolverhampton Wan-
derers vs. Crystal Palace. 
(Live)

Thursday
1:45 p.m.  USA Premier League 

Soccer Everton vs. Newcastle 
United. (Live)

TENNIS
Friday

7 a.m.  BSMW 2023 Mutua Madrid 
Open Tennis ATP/WTA Sec-
ond Round. (Live)
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AUTO RACING
Drag Racing 

Saturday
11:30 a.m. FS1 NHRA Friday Nitro Live 

Richmond (Replay)
12:30 p.m. FS1 NHRA Saturday Nitro Live 

Richmond (Live)
Sunday
6:30 p.m. FS1 NHRA Drag Racing Rich-

mond (Taped)
Tuesday
7:00 p.m. FS1 NHRA Drag Racing Rich-

mond (Replay)

Formula 1 
Thursday
7:55 a.m. ESPN2 Formula 1 Practice 

Formula 1 Practice Monaco Grand Prix 
Practice 2 (Live)

IndyCar Series 
Sunday
11:00 a.m. WAND Indianapolis 500 

Qualifying Day 2 from Indianapolis 
Motor Speedway (Live)

NASCAR 
Saturday
4:00 p.m. FS1 NASCAR RaceDay All-Star 

Open (Live)
5:00 p.m. FS1 Monster Energy NASCAR 

Cup Series All-Star Open (Live)
6:00 p.m. FS1 NASCAR RaceDay All-Star 

(Live)
7:00 p.m. FS1 Monster Energy NASCAR 

Cup Series All-Star Race (Live)
Sunday
9:00 a.m. FS1 Monster Energy NASCAR 

Cup Series All-Star Race (Replay)
Thursday
2:00 p.m. FS1 Monster Energy NASCAR 

Cup Practice Monster Energy NASCAR 
Cup Practice Charlotte (Taped)

5:00 p.m. FS1 NASCAR Xfinity Series 
Final Practice NASCAR Xfinity Series 
Final Practice Charlotte (Live)

6:00 p.m. FS1 Monster Energy NASCAR 
Cup Qualifying Monster Energy NAS-
CAR Cup Qualifying Charlotte (Live)

BASEBALL
College 

Saturday
11:00 a.m. BTN Rutgers Scarlet Knights 

at Indiana Hoosiers (Live)
2:00 p.m. BTN Michigan Wolverines at 

Nebraska Cornhuskers (Live)
10:30 p.m. BTN Michigan Wolverines at 

Nebraska Cornhuskers (Replay)
Tuesday
10:00 a.m. FSM College Baseball ACC 

Tournament: Day 1, Game 1 (Live)

Wednesday
9:00 a.m. BTN College Baseball Big 10 

Tournament: Game 1 (Live)
1:00 p.m. BTN College Baseball Big 10 

Tournament: Game 2 (Live)
5:00 p.m. BTN College Baseball Big 10 

Tournament: Game 3 (Live)
9:00 p.m. BTN College Baseball Big 10 

Tournament: Game 4 (Live)
Thursday
9:00 a.m. BTN College Baseball Big 10 

Tournament: Game 5 (Live)
9:00 a.m. FSM College Baseball Big 12 

Tournament: Game 5 (Live)
12:30 p.m. FSM College Baseball Big 12 

Tournament: Game 6 (Live)
1:00 p.m. BTN College Baseball Big 10 

Tournament: Game 6 (Live)
4:00 p.m. FSM College Baseball Big 12 

Tournament: Game 7 (Live)
5:00 p.m. BTN College Baseball Big 10 

Tournament: Game 7 (Live)
7:30 p.m. FSM College Baseball Big 12 

Tournament: Game 8 (Live)
9:00 p.m. BTN College Baseball Big 10 

Tournament: Game 8 (Live)
Friday
10:00 a.m. FSM College Baseball ACC 

Tournament: Day 4, Game 1 (Live)

3:30 p.m. BTN College Baseball Big 10 
Tournament: Game 9 (Live)

7:30 p.m. BTN College Baseball Big 10 
Tournament: Game 10 (Live)

Minor Leage Baseball 
Saturday
6:00 p.m. NBCCHI Lehigh Valley Iron-

Pigs at Charlotte Knights (Live)

MLB 
Saturday
Noon FSM St. Louis Cardinals at Texas 

Rangers (Replay)
1:00 p.m. NBCCHI Toronto Blue Jays at 

Chicago White Sox (Live)
3:00 p.m. FSM St. Louis Cardinals at 

Texas Rangers (Live)
6:00 p.m. WCCU Chicago Cubs at 

Washington Nationals (Live)
7:00 p.m. FSM St. Louis Cardinals at 

Texas Rangers (Replay)
9:00 p.m. FS1 Kansas City Royals at Los 

Angeles Angels (Live)
Sunday
11:00 a.m. FSM St. Louis Cardinals at 

Texas Rangers (Replay)
2:00 p.m. FSM St. Louis Cardinals at 

Texas Rangers (Live)
6:00 p.m. ESPN Chicago Cubs at Wash-

ington Nationals (Live)

SPORTS THIS WEEK

First baseman Rhys Hoskins and the Philadelphia Phillies visit Wrigley Field to face the 
Chicago Cubs in the second “MLB Baseball” game of a four-game series, airing Tuesday 
at 6 p.m. on ESPN.

These channels are available on the local Com-
cast cable system, AT&T U-verse channel 99, 
and i3Broadband. 

CGTV — Channel 5
Champaign Government Television
Local Government at Work
• Champaign City Council - Tuesdays at 7 p.m.
• Champaign School Board - 2nd & 4th Mondays at 6 p.m.
• Champaign Connection - Nightly at 6:30 p.m.
• City of Champaign Board and Commission meetings
• Information on City Events and Services
• Local Community Information and Weather
• Live streamed at champaignil.gov/live
For more information call (217)403-8970 or visit 
www.champaignil.gov/CGTV

UPTV — Channel 6
Urbana Public Television
Meetings cablecast live:
• Urbana City Council - Mondays at 7 p.m.
• Urbana School Board - 1st & 3rd Tuesdays at 7:30 p.m.
• Plan Commission 1st & 3rd Thursdays at 7:30 p.m.
• Other city departments
• Locally produced programs: Public Service, Educations, Public 

Access
For information (217)384-2452 or visit  
www.urbanapublictelevision.org

UI-7 — Channel 7
The Cable TV Service of the University of Illinois
• Public television programming
• U of I student-produced newscasts
• Documentaries produced by U of I faculty and students
• Educational and cultural programs
• Current events discussions
For information call (217)244-3011 or visit  
www.media.illinois.edu/ui7

PCTV — Channel 9
The Parkland Channel
• PCTV Productions take you inside Parkland College
• Parkland Report and Dollars and Sense
• Threads, Surrounded by Science, For Arts Sake
• Parkland Garage and Cobra Corner
• What’s in Your Pantry and Look Who’s Cooking
• Other Educational Programs
• Satellite programming from NASA-TV and Classic Arts Showcase, 

International News
For information call (217)351-2475 or visit  
www. parkland.edu/pctv

Champaign-Urbana 
Public, Education and 
Government Access
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SPORTS THIS WEEK

First baseman Rhys Hoskins and the Philadelphia Phillies visit Wrigley Field to face the 
Chicago Cubs in the second “MLB Baseball” game of a four-game series, airing Tuesday 
at 6 p.m. on ESPN.

These channels are available on the local Com-
cast cable system, AT&T U-verse channel 99, 
and i3Broadband. 

CGTV — Channel 5
Champaign Government Television
Local Government at Work
• Champaign City Council - Tuesdays at 7 p.m.
• Champaign School Board - 2nd & 4th Mondays at 6 p.m.
• Champaign Connection - Nightly at 6:30 p.m.
• City of Champaign Board and Commission meetings
• Information on City Events and Services
• Local Community Information and Weather
• Live streamed at champaignil.gov/live
For more information call (217)403-8970 or visit 
www.champaignil.gov/CGTV
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Meetings cablecast live:
• Urbana City Council - Mondays at 7 p.m.
• Urbana School Board - 1st & 3rd Tuesdays at 7:30 p.m.
• Plan Commission 1st & 3rd Thursdays at 7:30 p.m.
• Other city departments
• Locally produced programs: Public Service, Educations, Public 

Access
For information (217)384-2452 or visit  
www.urbanapublictelevision.org
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The Cable TV Service of the University of Illinois
• Public television programming
• U of I student-produced newscasts
• Documentaries produced by U of I faculty and students
• Educational and cultural programs
• Current events discussions
For information call (217)244-3011 or visit  
www.media.illinois.edu/ui7

PCTV — Channel 9
The Parkland Channel
• PCTV Productions take you inside Parkland College
• Parkland Report and Dollars and Sense
• Threads, Surrounded by Science, For Arts Sake
• Parkland Garage and Cobra Corner
• What’s in Your Pantry and Look Who’s Cooking
• Other Educational Programs
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For information call (217)351-2475 or visit  
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Champaign-Urbana 
Public, Education and 
Government Access

AUTO RACING
Saturday

9:30 a.m.  FS1 NASCAR Cup 
Series GEICO 500, Qualifying. 
(Live)

3 p.m.  FS1 NASCAR Xfinity Rac-
ing Series Ag-Pro 300. (Live)

Sunday
2 p.m.  WCCU NASCAR Cup Se-

ries GEICO 500. (Live)
Thursday

4:25 a.m.  ESPN2 Formula 1 Rac-
ing Azerbaijan Grand Prix, 
Practice 1. (Live)

Friday
2 p.m.  FS1 NASCAR Xfinity 

Racing Series A-Game 200, 
Qualifying. (Live)

6 p.m.  FS1 NASCAR Cup Series 
Wurth 400, Qualifying. (Live)

4:25 a.m.  ESPN2 Formula 1 Rac-
ing Azerbaijan Grand Prix, 
Practice 2. (Live)

BASEBALL
Saturday

3 p.m.  WCCU Chicago White Sox 
at Tampa Bay Rays (Live)

6 p.m.  FS1 Detroit Tigers at Balti-
more Orioles (Live)

8:30 p.m.  BSMW St. Louis Cardi-
nals at Seattle Mariners (Live)

Sunday
12:30 p.m.  NBCSCH Chicago 

White Sox at Tampa Bay Rays 
(Live)

3 p.m.  BSMW St. Louis Cardinals 
at Seattle Mariners (Live)

6 p.m.  ESPN New York Mets at 
San Francisco Giants (Live)

Monday
6 p.m.  NBCSCH Chicago White 

Sox at Toronto Blue Jays 
(Live)

8:30 p.m.  BSMW St. Louis Cardi-
nals at San Francisco Giants 
(Live)

 FS1 Oakland Athletics at Los 
Angeles Angels (Live)

Tuesday
6 p.m.  NBCSCH Chicago White 

Sox at Toronto Blue Jays 
(Live)

8:30 p.m.  BSMW St. Louis Cardi-
nals at San Francisco Giants 
(Live)

Wednesday
12 p.m.  NBCSCH Chicago White 

Sox at Toronto Blue Jays 
(Live)

8:30 p.m.  BSMW St. Louis Cardi-
nals at San Francisco Giants 
(Live)

Thursday
2:30 p.m.  BSMW St. Louis Cardi-

nals at San Francisco Giants 
(Live)

6 p.m.  NBCSCH Tampa Bay Rays 
at Chicago White Sox (Live)

Friday
6 p.m.  NBCSCH Tampa Bay Rays 

at Chicago White Sox (Live)

BASKETBALL
Saturday

1 p.m.  TNT Playoffs: Teams TBA 
(Live)

3:30 p.m.  TNT Playoffs: Teams 
TBA (Live)

6:30 p.m.  ESPN Playoffs: Teams 

TBA (Live)
9 p.m.  ESPN Playoffs: Teams 

TBA (Live)
Sunday

12 p.m.  WICD Playoffs: Teams 
TBA (Live)

2:30 p.m.  WICD Playoffs: Teams 
TBA (Live)

6 p.m.  TNT Playoffs: Teams TBA 
(Live)

8:30 p.m.  TNT Playoffs: Teams 
TBA (Live)

Monday
6:30 p.m.  TNT Playoffs: Teams 

TBA (Live)
9 p.m.  TNT Playoffs: Teams TBA 

(Live)
Tuesday

6:30 p.m.  TNT Playoffs: Teams 
TBA (Live)

9 p.m.  TNT Playoffs: Teams TBA 
(Live)

Wednesday
6:30 p.m.  TNT Playoffs: Teams 

TBA (Live)
9 p.m.  TNT Playoffs: Teams TBA 

(Live)
Thursday

6:30 p.m.  TNT Playoffs: Teams 
TBA (Live)

9 p.m.  TNT Playoffs: Teams TBA 
(Live)

Friday
7 p.m.  ESPN Playoffs: Teams 

TBA (Live)
9:30 p.m.  ESPN Playoffs: Teams 

TBA (Live)

CYCLING
Sunday

9 a.m.  CNBC UCI World Tour Cy-
cling Liège-Bastogne-Liège. 
(Live)

EXTREME
Saturday

12 p.m.  WCIA Pickleball San 
Diego Open. (Live)

FOOTBALL
Saturday

11 a.m.  BIG10 College Football 
Minnesota Spring Game. 
(Live)

11:30 a.m.  USA USFL Football 
Houston Gamblers vs. New 
Orleans Breakers. (Live)

1 p.m.  BIG10 College Football 
Nebraska Spring Game. (Live)

2 p.m.  ESPN College Football 
Colorado Spring Game. (Live)

6 p.m.  WCCU USFL Football 
Memphis Showboats vs. Bir-
mingham Stallions. (Live)

Sunday
12 p.m.  WAND USFL Football 

New Jersey Generals vs. 
Pittsburgh Maulers. (Live)

6 p.m.  FS1 USFL Football Michi-
gan Panthers vs. Philadelphia 
Stars. (Live)

8 p.m.  ESPN2 XFL Football 
Vegas Vipers at Seattle Sea 
Dragons. (Live)

GOLF
Saturday

2 p.m.  WCIA PGA Tour Golf Zu-
rich Classic of New Orleans, 
Third Round. (Live)

3 p.m.  WAND LPGA Tour Golf 
The Chevron Championship, 
Third Round. (Live)

Sunday
2 p.m.  WCIA PGA Tour Golf Zu-

rich Classic of New Orleans, 
Final Round. (Live)

3 p.m.  WAND LPGA Tour Golf 
The Chevron Championship, 
Final Round. (Live)

HOCKEY
Saturday

11:30 a.m.  TBS First Round: 
Teams TBA (Live)

2 p.m.  TBS First Round: Teams 
TBA (Live)

4:30 p.m.  TBS First Round: 
Teams TBA (Live)

7 p.m.  WICD First Round: Teams 
TBA (Live)

Sunday
12 p.m.  TNT First Round: Teams 

TBA (Live)
2:30 p.m.  TNT First Round: 

Teams TBA (Live)
5:30 p.m.  TBS First Round: 

Teams TBA (Live)
8 p.m.  TBS First Round: Teams 

TBA (Live)
Monday

6 p.m.  ESPN  TBS First Round: 
Teams TBA (Live)

8:30 p.m.  ESPN  TBS First Round: 
Teams TBA (Live)

Tuesday
6 p.m.  ESPN  TBS First Round: 

Teams TBA (Live)
8:30 p.m.  ESPN  TBS First Round: 

Teams TBA (Live)
Wednesday

6 p.m.  ESPN First Round: Teams 
TBA (Live)

8:30 p.m.  ESPN First Round: 
Teams TBA (Live)

Thursday
6 p.m.  ESPN2 First Round: 

Teams TBA (Live)
8:30 p.m.  ESPN2 First Round: 

Teams TBA (Live)
Friday

6 p.m.  TNT First Round: Teams 
TBA (Live)

6:30 p.m.  TBS First Round: 
Teams TBA (Live)

8:30 p.m.  TNT First Round: 
Teams TBA (Live)

RUGBY
Sunday

1:30 p.m.  FS1 Major League 
Rugby Houston SaberCats at 
Rugby New York Ironworkers. 
(Live)

Friday
9 p.m.  FS1 Major League Rugby 

Dallas Jackals at Seattle Sea-
wolves. (Live)

SOCCER
Saturday

6:30 a.m.  USA Premier League 
Soccer Fulham vs. Leeds 
United. (Live)

9 a.m.  USA Premier League Soc-
cer Liverpool vs. Nottingham 
Forest. (Live)

9:30 p.m.  UNI Fútbol Mexicano 
Primera División América vs. 
Pumas UNAM. (Live)

Sunday
8 a.m.  USA Premier League 

Soccer Newcastle United vs. 
Tottenham Hotspur. (Live)

3:30 p.m.  FS1 MLS Soccer Chi-
cago Fire FC at Atlanta United 
FC. (Live)

Tuesday
1:30 p.m.  USA Premier League 

Soccer Wolverhampton Wan-
derers vs. Crystal Palace. 
(Live)

Thursday
1:45 p.m.  USA Premier League 

Soccer Everton vs. Newcastle 
United. (Live)

TENNIS
Friday

7 a.m.  BSMW 2023 Mutua Madrid 
Open Tennis ATP/WTA Sec-
ond Round. (Live)
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Sunday
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6 p.m.  FS1 NASCAR Cup Series 
Wurth 400, Qualifying. (Live)

4:25 a.m.  ESPN2 Formula 1 Rac-
ing Azerbaijan Grand Prix, 
Practice 2. (Live)

BASEBALL
Saturday

3 p.m.  WCCU Chicago White Sox 
at Tampa Bay Rays (Live)

6 p.m.  FS1 Detroit Tigers at Balti-
more Orioles (Live)

8:30 p.m.  BSMW St. Louis Cardi-
nals at Seattle Mariners (Live)

Sunday
12:30 p.m.  NBCSCH Chicago 

White Sox at Tampa Bay Rays 
(Live)

3 p.m.  BSMW St. Louis Cardinals 
at Seattle Mariners (Live)

6 p.m.  ESPN New York Mets at 
San Francisco Giants (Live)

Monday
6 p.m.  NBCSCH Chicago White 

Sox at Toronto Blue Jays 
(Live)

8:30 p.m.  BSMW St. Louis Cardi-
nals at San Francisco Giants 
(Live)

 FS1 Oakland Athletics at Los 
Angeles Angels (Live)

Tuesday
6 p.m.  NBCSCH Chicago White 

Sox at Toronto Blue Jays 
(Live)

8:30 p.m.  BSMW St. Louis Cardi-
nals at San Francisco Giants 
(Live)

Wednesday
12 p.m.  NBCSCH Chicago White 

Sox at Toronto Blue Jays 
(Live)

8:30 p.m.  BSMW St. Louis Cardi-
nals at San Francisco Giants 
(Live)

Thursday
2:30 p.m.  BSMW St. Louis Cardi-

nals at San Francisco Giants 
(Live)

6 p.m.  NBCSCH Tampa Bay Rays 
at Chicago White Sox (Live)

Friday
6 p.m.  NBCSCH Tampa Bay Rays 

at Chicago White Sox (Live)

BASKETBALL
Saturday

1 p.m.  TNT Playoffs: Teams TBA 
(Live)

3:30 p.m.  TNT Playoffs: Teams 
TBA (Live)

6:30 p.m.  ESPN Playoffs: Teams 

TBA (Live)
9 p.m.  ESPN Playoffs: Teams 

TBA (Live)
Sunday

12 p.m.  WICD Playoffs: Teams 
TBA (Live)

2:30 p.m.  WICD Playoffs: Teams 
TBA (Live)

6 p.m.  TNT Playoffs: Teams TBA 
(Live)

8:30 p.m.  TNT Playoffs: Teams 
TBA (Live)

Monday
6:30 p.m.  TNT Playoffs: Teams 

TBA (Live)
9 p.m.  TNT Playoffs: Teams TBA 

(Live)
Tuesday

6:30 p.m.  TNT Playoffs: Teams 
TBA (Live)

9 p.m.  TNT Playoffs: Teams TBA 
(Live)

Wednesday
6:30 p.m.  TNT Playoffs: Teams 

TBA (Live)
9 p.m.  TNT Playoffs: Teams TBA 

(Live)
Thursday

6:30 p.m.  TNT Playoffs: Teams 
TBA (Live)

9 p.m.  TNT Playoffs: Teams TBA 
(Live)

Friday
7 p.m.  ESPN Playoffs: Teams 

TBA (Live)
9:30 p.m.  ESPN Playoffs: Teams 

TBA (Live)

CYCLING
Sunday

9 a.m.  CNBC UCI World Tour Cy-
cling Liège-Bastogne-Liège. 
(Live)

EXTREME
Saturday

12 p.m.  WCIA Pickleball San 
Diego Open. (Live)

FOOTBALL
Saturday

11 a.m.  BIG10 College Football 
Minnesota Spring Game. 
(Live)

11:30 a.m.  USA USFL Football 
Houston Gamblers vs. New 
Orleans Breakers. (Live)

1 p.m.  BIG10 College Football 
Nebraska Spring Game. (Live)

2 p.m.  ESPN College Football 
Colorado Spring Game. (Live)

6 p.m.  WCCU USFL Football 
Memphis Showboats vs. Bir-
mingham Stallions. (Live)

Sunday
12 p.m.  WAND USFL Football 

New Jersey Generals vs. 
Pittsburgh Maulers. (Live)

6 p.m.  FS1 USFL Football Michi-
gan Panthers vs. Philadelphia 
Stars. (Live)

8 p.m.  ESPN2 XFL Football 
Vegas Vipers at Seattle Sea 
Dragons. (Live)

GOLF
Saturday

2 p.m.  WCIA PGA Tour Golf Zu-
rich Classic of New Orleans, 
Third Round. (Live)

3 p.m.  WAND LPGA Tour Golf 
The Chevron Championship, 
Third Round. (Live)

Sunday
2 p.m.  WCIA PGA Tour Golf Zu-

rich Classic of New Orleans, 
Final Round. (Live)

3 p.m.  WAND LPGA Tour Golf 
The Chevron Championship, 
Final Round. (Live)

HOCKEY
Saturday

11:30 a.m.  TBS First Round: 
Teams TBA (Live)

2 p.m.  TBS First Round: Teams 
TBA (Live)

4:30 p.m.  TBS First Round: 
Teams TBA (Live)

7 p.m.  WICD First Round: Teams 
TBA (Live)

Sunday
12 p.m.  TNT First Round: Teams 

TBA (Live)
2:30 p.m.  TNT First Round: 

Teams TBA (Live)
5:30 p.m.  TBS First Round: 

Teams TBA (Live)
8 p.m.  TBS First Round: Teams 

TBA (Live)
Monday

6 p.m.  ESPN  TBS First Round: 
Teams TBA (Live)

8:30 p.m.  ESPN  TBS First Round: 
Teams TBA (Live)

Tuesday
6 p.m.  ESPN  TBS First Round: 

Teams TBA (Live)
8:30 p.m.  ESPN  TBS First Round: 

Teams TBA (Live)
Wednesday

6 p.m.  ESPN First Round: Teams 
TBA (Live)

8:30 p.m.  ESPN First Round: 
Teams TBA (Live)

Thursday
6 p.m.  ESPN2 First Round: 

Teams TBA (Live)
8:30 p.m.  ESPN2 First Round: 

Teams TBA (Live)
Friday

6 p.m.  TNT First Round: Teams 
TBA (Live)

6:30 p.m.  TBS First Round: 
Teams TBA (Live)

8:30 p.m.  TNT First Round: 
Teams TBA (Live)

RUGBY
Sunday

1:30 p.m.  FS1 Major League 
Rugby Houston SaberCats at 
Rugby New York Ironworkers. 
(Live)

Friday
9 p.m.  FS1 Major League Rugby 

Dallas Jackals at Seattle Sea-
wolves. (Live)

SOCCER
Saturday

6:30 a.m.  USA Premier League 
Soccer Fulham vs. Leeds 
United. (Live)

9 a.m.  USA Premier League Soc-
cer Liverpool vs. Nottingham 
Forest. (Live)

9:30 p.m.  UNI Fútbol Mexicano 
Primera División América vs. 
Pumas UNAM. (Live)

Sunday
8 a.m.  USA Premier League 

Soccer Newcastle United vs. 
Tottenham Hotspur. (Live)

3:30 p.m.  FS1 MLS Soccer Chi-
cago Fire FC at Atlanta United 
FC. (Live)

Tuesday
1:30 p.m.  USA Premier League 

Soccer Wolverhampton Wan-
derers vs. Crystal Palace. 
(Live)

Thursday
1:45 p.m.  USA Premier League 

Soccer Everton vs. Newcastle 
United. (Live)

TENNIS
Friday

7 a.m.  BSMW 2023 Mutua Madrid 
Open Tennis ATP/WTA Sec-
ond Round. (Live)
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“Somebody Somewhere” on HBO
(Words in parentheses not in puzzle)

Sam
Joel
Tricia
(Ed) Miller
Brad

(Bridget) Everett
(Jeff) Hiller
(Mary Catherine) Garrison
(Mike) Hagerty
(Tim) Bagley

Platonic
Single
Farm
Resentment
Kansas

Solution on page 21.
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APRIL 28
“Movie: Banana Split”
Benjamin Kasulke made his feature film directo-
rial debut with this 2018 comedy about the close 
friendship that develops between teen girls over 
the course of a summer. But there’s a problem — 
one is dating the other’s ex. Hannah Marks, Liana 
Liberato, Dylan Sprouse and Jacob Batalon head 
the cast.

APRIL 27
“Movie: There There”
Andrew Bujalski (“Funny Ha Ha,” “Support the 
Girls”) directed this 2022 romantic comedy that 
follows a series of fateful, hilarious, romantic 
encounters that hold up a mirror to life in a dis-
tinctly twisted modern world. Angela Bedekovic, 
Lennie James (“Fear the Walking Dead”), Lili 
Taylor and Molly Gordon head the cast.

APRIL 26
“Saint X”
A young woman’s mysterious death during a 
Caribbean vacation creates a traumatic ripple 
effect that eventually pulls her surviving sister into 
a dangerous pursuit of the truth in this eight-ep-
isode mystery series that tells its tale in multiple 
timelines. Alycia Debnam-Carey, Josh Bonzie, 
West Duchovny, Jayden Elijah and Bre Francis 
head the cast. (ORIGINAL) Series Premiere New

APRIL 23
“Movie: Woman Thou Art Loosed”
Adapted from the self-help novel by T. D. Jakes, 
this 2004 drama tells the story of a young woman 
named Michelle (Kimberly Elise, “The Manchu-
rian Candidate”), who must come to terms with 
a long history of sexual abuse, drug addiction 
and poverty. Loretta Devine, Debbi Morgan and 
Michael Boatman also star for director Michael 
Schultz (“Car Wash”).

What’s Available NOW On

“12 Angry Men” (1957) Lumet 
moved from directing television dramas 
to guiding theatrical films with this sear-
ing jury-deliberation drama (adapted, 
ironically, from a TV play) produced by 
principal star Henry Fonda.
“Long Day’s Journey Into Night” 
(1962) Tackling a (or, to some people, 
“the”) defining Eugene O’Neill work was 
a brave move for someone still young 
in his moviemaking, but Lumet drew 
indelible performances from Katharine 
Hepburn and Jason Robards.
“Fail-Safe” (1964) Fonda worked 
with Lumet again by playing the U.S. 
president in this tense drama sparked by 
a pending, erroneously ordered nuclear 
attack on Moscow.
“The Pawnbroker” (1964) Rod 
Steiger is brilliant under Lumet’s direction 

as a concentration-camp survivor who 
continues to be haunted by his wartime 
experiences.
“The Hill” (1965) In the first of the 
multiple movies he made with Lumet, Sean 
Connery took a very effective break from the 
world of Agent 007 as an incarcerated Brit-
ish soldier subjected to grueling punishment.
“The Group” (1966) Lumet’s take on 
Mary McCarthy’s novel is soap opera of a 
very high grade, with Candice Bergen, Joan 
Hackett and Jessica Walter among those 
depicting the lives and loves of students at a 
private school pre-World War II.
“The Offence” (1973) A gritty melo-
drama he got financed in exchange for 
returning as James Bond in “Diamonds 
Are Forever,” Connery excels for Lumet 
as a dispirited British police detective who 
reaches the end of his rope.

“Serpico” (1973) A run of holiday-sea-
son hits for Lumet over several consecutive 
years began with the true story of an honest 
New York police detective (superbly played 
by Al Pacino) who risked his life by turning 
informant on corrupt peers.
“Murder on the Orient Express” 
(1974) Lumet’s wonderfully stylish 
version of the Agatha Christie mystery is – 
just as the ads promised – “the who’s who 
in the whodunit,” encompassing everyone 
from Albert Finney (as master sleuth Her-
cule Poirot) and Connery to Lauren Bacall 
and Oscar winner Ingrid Bergman.
“Dog Day Afternoon” (1975) 
Pacino and Lumet collaborated on another 
fact-based tale, the saga of a bank rob-
bery gone extremely awry ... with surpris-
es about the reason behind the attempted 
heist eventually emerging.

bestof ...
BY JAY BOBBIN BEST SIDNEY LUMET MOVIES

Al Pacino of “Dog 
Day Afternoon”



April 28
“Citadel”
After the global spy agency Citadel has fallen 
and its agents’ memories were wiped clean, a 
powerful new syndicate Manticore rises to fill the 
void. Now, two Citadel agents (Richard Madden, 
Priyanka Chopra Jonas) must regain their pasts 
and their strength to fight back in this espionage 
drama from executive producers Joe and Anthony 
Russo (“From”). (ORIGINAL) Series Premiere

“Movie: White House Down”
After “Olympus Has Fallen,” 1600 Pennsylvania 
Ave. came under attack from enemies again — on 
screen, that is — in this 2013 adventure from di-
rector Roland Emmerich (“Independence Day”). 
Apart from the plentiful pyrotechnics, he also gets 
lots of mileage from the enjoyable teamwork of 
Jamie Foxx and Channing Tatum as (respectively) 
the president and the policeman trying to save 
him. Maggie Gyllenhaal and James Woods also 
star.

“El Internado: Las cumbres”
From Spain comes this teen drama-thriller 
series about two students who run away from a 
boarding school for troubled teens in an ancient 
monastery that’s located in an isolated mountain 
region where ancient legends abound and threats 
loom. Alberto Amarilla, Francisca Aronsson, 
Aitor Beltran and Ramiro Blas star. (ORIGINAL) 
Season Premiere

April 23
“Movie: Air”
Ben Affleck directed and stars in this drama 
movie about shoe salesman Sonny Vaccaro (Matt 
Damon) and how he led Nike in its pursuit of the 
greatest athlete in the history of basketball, Mi-
chael Jordan, to partner in the Air Jordan athletic 
shoe brand. Jason Bateman, Chris Messina and 
Viola Davis also star. (ORIGINAL)

What’s Available NOW On

BY JAY BOBBIN

Q:    How do you like depicting the work of forensic investi-
gators on “CSI: Vegas”?

A:     It’s amazing, like when we were doing the research for this, 
finding out how people can spend like three days in the bottom of 
a lab, just down in some DNA ... trying to figure out the stories of 
what happened to people’s loved ones. We’re on the amazing side 
of it, where we get to just sit and have like all the best of the best just 
at our beck and call (them) to be able to write a story about that.
For me, it’s hard to imagine (that at this) very second, there are 
people in the basements and the bowels of buildings doing this very 
thing that this show is talking about. (They) were in there last night, 
maybe got to work at 5:00 and maybe are on their second body or 
on their second tray of DNA. It really takes a lot just to put yourself 
in somebody else’s shoes like that.

Q:    Are you enjoying playing the leader of the show’s 

CSI bureau?

A:    I’m the youngest of three daughters, so it feels like ven-
geance on my sisters that I get to tell people what to do. My 
sisters always were the boss of me, so that’s nice.
It’s a fit. Women are very capable beings, you know. It’s just 
nice to be in the shoes of being able to step into that capability 
and, in so doing, set the example for other women and other 
people who want to step into that capability.

Q:    How is it to have original “CSI: crime Scene Investiga-
tion” cast member Marg Helgenberger on your show now!

A:    Can I say, as a member of this iteration, what a joy it is 
to have Marg here ... an absolute joy. The knowledge that she 
brings along with her, the kindness, the humility, the grace, the 
intel – just the experience.

Paula Newsome
OF CSI VEGAS ON CBS

celebrityq&a



 SATURDAY APRIL 22 CU=Comcast – Champaign RT=Mediacom – Rantoul/Thomasboro D – Dish DTV – DIrectTV MOVIES  SPORTS 
 

CU RT D DTV 7 AM 7:30 8 AM 8:30 9 AM 9:30 10 AM 10:30 11 AM 11:30 12 PM 12:30 1 PM 1:30 2 PM 2:30 
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WCIA (3) 4 3 3 3 (6:00) CBS Sat (N) Morning Show Mission (N) Hope-Wild Lucky Dog Invention Paid Prog. Theft Pickleball San Diego Open Formula E Berlin E-Prix PGA Tour Golf
WILL (12) 13 12 12 12 Wild Kratts Curious Work It Daniel Tiger Sesame St. Rosie MotorWeek Greener Mid-Amer Garden Test Kitchen Cook Milk Street Life Baking Sara's 
WICD (15) 8 5 15  Good Morn. (N) Good Morn. (N) Wildlife oh baby! (N) Hearts of (N) Vets-Pets Kids News Paid Prog. Paid Prog. Paid Prog. Paid Prog. Paid Prog. XFL Football
WAND (17) 10 4 17 17 Today (N) The Voyager Earth Ody. Wild Child Play It (N) One Team Earth Ody. Paid Prog. Paid Prog. Paid Prog. Paid Prog. Paid Prog. Motorcycle Racing 
WBUI (23) 12 11 23 23 Into Wild Into Wild Into Wild Into Wild Pet Vet Tail-Valor Big Deal Traveler Paid Prog. Emeril LIV Golf League Adelaide, Day 2 (N) (Live)
WCCU (27) 11 7   Space Planet Pets DIY Sci Paid Prog. Paid Prog. Paid Prog. Paid Prog. Paid Prog. WalkFit! Transform Paid Prog. Family Feud Family Feud Big Bang Big Bang 
WCIX (49) 3 2 49 49 Hollywood Biz Kid$ DragonFly Animal Ocean Mys. Rescue Morning Cleaning! Theft Heroes Cherry Blossom (N) Heartland "Legacy" Listener "Cold Storage" 
WEIU (51) 14  51 51 Fit 2 Stitch Knit-Crochet Quilt Knit-Crochet Quilting Quilting Arts Cook Lidia Test Kitchen Milk Street Mexican Table Classic Woodshop Woodsmith Old House 
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A&E  36 30 118 265 Zombie House Flipping Zombie Flip "Bradley" Zombie "Dallas: Melrose" Zombie Flip (N) 24 Hour "Flippin' Union" (N) Neighbor. Neighbor. Neighbor. Neighbor. Road Wars Road Wars 
AMC  34 43 131 254 Two Men Two Men Two Men Two Men Two Men Two Men ++ I Am Number Four ('11) Timothy Olyphant, Alex Pettyfer. ++ Battle: Los Angeles ('11) Michelle Rodriguez, Aaron Eckhart. 
ANPL  40 38 184 282 Extinct or Alive Otter Dynasty (N) Extinct or Alive Extinct or Alive Extinct or Alive Extinct or Alive Extinct or Alive Extinct or Alive
BET  54 58 124 329 Payne Payne Twice Bitten ('21) Zach Paul Brown, Robert Dobson, Miah Blake. Neighbor Neighbor Neighbor Neighbor Neighbor ++ Central Intelligence ('16) Kevin Hart, The Rock. 

BRAVO  35 60 129 237 Below Deck Below Deck Below Deck Below Deck Below Deck Below Deck Below Deck Below Deck
BSNMW  26  418 671 Outdoors Paid Prog. Facing Wa Hoover Wild Ride Polaris (N) Golf Life Breaking Cardinals Cardinals Tennis Classics 2022: Rafael Nadal vs. Cameron Norrie Sports Stars Life

BTN  66 67 405 610 Big Ten B1G Show B1G Football in 60 B1G Show B1G Show B1G Football in 60 College Football Minnesota Spring Game (N) (Live) College Football Nebraska Spring Game (N) (Live) 
CMT  51 44 166 327 CMT Music Hot 20 Countdown (N) Sheldon Sheldon Sheldon Sheldon Sheldon Sheldon Sheldon Sheldon 

CNBC  46 64 208 355 Never Fear Paid Prog. Home Paid Prog. Theft Paid Prog. Paid Prog. Paid Prog. Paid Prog. Ninja DRL Drone Racing 2022-23 Season Recap (N) Undercover Boss
CNN  43 24 200 202 CNN This Morning (N) Smerconish (N) (Live) CNN Newsroom (N) CNN Newsroom (N) CNN Newsroom (N) CNN Newsroom (N) CNN Newsroom (N) Smerconish
COM  27 46 107 249 Parks (:35) Parks (:10) Parks (:50) Parks (:25) Parks "Pie-Mary" Parks Parks Parks Parks Parks Parks Parks Parks ++ 50 First Dates ('04) 

CSPAN  15 96 210 350 (6:00) Washington Journal (N) (Live) Washington This Week Washington 
CSPAN2  446 87 211 351 Lectures in History History TV The Presidency History TV Lectures in History History TV The Presidency Los Angeles Times Festival of Books

DISC  38 25 182 278 UnWater The RVers Mark "Elephant Toothpaste" This Is Mark Rober Mark Mark Building Off the Grid Off Grid "White Mountain" Off the Grid "Mud Men" Building Off the Grid 
DISN  57 40 172 290 Ghost (N) Kiff (N) Kiff Hamster & Marvel's (N) Marvel's Mo Ladybug (N) Ladybug (N) Big City Big City Big City Big City Big City Big City Big City Big City 
DXD  317 68 174 292 Ghost (N) Kiff (N) Hamster & Yu-Gi-Oh! Beyblade Hamster & Gravity Falls Gravity Falls Hamster & Hamster & Hamster & Ghost Ghost Ghost Kiff Kiff

E!  31 45 114 236 The Kardashians The Kardashians The Kardashians The Kardashians Celebrity Game Face Celebrity Prank Wars ++ Miss Congeniality 2: Armed and Fabulous ('05) 
ESPN  25 18 140 206 SportsCenter (N) (Live) SportsCenter (N) (Live) SportsCenter (N) (Live) SportCtr (N) E60 (N) XFL Football Orlando Guardians at St. Louis BattleHawks (N) (Live) College Football

ESPN2  24 17 143 209 Clock Clock Rookie Rookie World Chase Tag 6 (N) World Chase Tag 6 (N) College Baseball Vanderbilt at Tennessee (N) (Live) Baseball LSU at Ole Miss 
EWTN  275 94 261 370 Daily Mass: Olam Holy (N) Adventure Catholic Cat Chat At Home Bob Daily Mass: Olam Religious Dominican My Brother's Keeper Chaplet Rosary (N) 
FNC  60 48 205 360 FOX & Friends (N) (Live) FOX & Friends (N) (Live) Cavuto Live (N) (Live) Cavuto Live (N) (Live) Fox News Live (N) (Live) Fox News Live (N) (Live) Fox News Live (N) (Live) Journal Editorial (N) 

FOOD  42 49 110 231 The Kitchen Trisha's Trisha's Pioneer (N) Pioneer The Kitchen (N) Symon (N) Symon Ciao House Beat Bobby Beat Bobby Beat Bobby Beat Bobby 
FREE  32 66 180 311 (6:00) The Call of the Wild +++ The Secret Life of Pets ('16) Simpsons Simpsons Simpsons +++ Ice Age ('02) ++ Ice Age: The Meltdown ('06)
FS1  551 50 150 219 Bassmaster Elite Series #3: Lake Murray (N) (Live) NASCAR GEICO 500, Qualifying (N) Race Hub ARCA Racing Series Talladega (N) (Live) RaceDay Talladega (N) 
FX  59 62 136 248 Mom Family Guy Family Guy Family Guy Family Guy ++ The New Mutants ('20) Maisie Williams. + Fantastic Four ('15) Michael B. Jordan, Miles Teller. +++ Iron Man 3 ('13) Robert Downey Jr.. 

HALL  50 47 185 312 Gold Girls Gold Girls Gold Girls Gold Girls Moonlight in Vermont ('17) Carlo Marks, Lacey Chabert. Hearts Down Under ('20) Tim Ross, Cindy Busby. Sweet Autumn ('20) Andrew W. Walker, Nikki Deloach. 
HGTV  41 41 112 229 Farmhouse Fixer Farmhouse Fixer Farmhouse Fixer Farm-Fixer "Sight Unseen" Farmhouse Fixer Hunters Hunters Int'l Hunters Hunters Int'l Hunters Hunters Int'l 
HIST  37 34 120 269 Dirty Old Dirty Old Dirty Old Dirty Old Dirty Old (N) Dirty Old (N) Skinwalker Ranch Ancient Aliens Ancient Aliens Ancient Aliens Ancient Aliens
LIFE  30 21 108 252 Paid Prog. Paid Prog. Paid Prog. Theft Paid Prog. Paid Prog. Double Daddy ('15) Mollee Gray. Double Mommy ('16) Morgan Obenreder. Abduction Runs in the Family ('21) Jessica Morris. 

MSNBC  47 57 209 356 Phang (N) (Live) The Sat (N) (Live) Velshi (N) (Live) Velshi (N) (Live) Reports (N) (Live) Reports (N) (Live) Reports (N) (Live) Reports (N) (Live)
MTV  53 36 160 331 Fresh Out Playlist Sampled (N) MTV's Fami Ridiculous Ridiculous Ridiculous Ridiculous Ridiculous Ridiculous Ridiculous Ridiculous Ridiculous Ridiculous Ridiculous Ridiculous 

NBCCHI  69 33 429 665 Paid Prog. Paid Prog. Paid Prog. Cleaning! Wis. Water Paid Prog. Nutriseal Paid Prog. Paid Prog. Never Fear MLB Baseball Chicago White Sox at Tampa Bay Rays
NICK  56 27 170 299 Patrick Star SpongeBob SpongeBob SpongeBob SpongeBob SpongeBob SpongeBob SpongeBob SpongeBob SpongeBob ++ Hotel Transylvania ('12) SpongeBob Patrick Star 

NWSN  115 53 239 307 Real America Blue Bloods Blue Bloods Blue Bloods Blue Blood "Another Look" Blue Bloods Blue Blood "Glass Houses" Blue Bloods
OXY  58  127 251 Dateline: Secrets Uncovered "Before Dawn" Snapped "Menendez Brothers, Monsters or Victims?" Blood & Money Blood & Money Blood & "A Missing Mogul" Blood & Money

PARMT  49 29 241 241 NCIS NCIS NCIS NCIS NCIS ++++ Raiders of the Lost Ark ('81) Karen Allen, Harrison Ford. Movie 
SYFY  156 39 122 244 Twi. Zone Twi. Zone Survive the Night ('20) Chad Michael Murray. + Ghost Rider: Spirit of Vengeance ('11) Nicolas Cage. +++ The Hunger Games ('12) Josh Hutcherson, Jennifer Lawrence.
TBN  277 92 260 372 VeggieTales Joel Osteen TBA S. Furtick Franklin Jeffress VeggieTales History (N) Hannen Brain Acres Praise News 
TBS  17 26 139 247 American American American American Friends Friends Friends Friends NHL Preg. NHL Hockey First Round: Teams TBA (N) (Live) NHL Hockey
TCM  33 235 132 256 +++ Adventures of Don Juan ('48) Errol Flynn. +++ Captain Horatio Hornblower ('51) Gregory Peck. ++ The Master of Ballantrae ('53) ++ The Valley of Gwangi ('69) (:15) +++ The Great Race 
TLC  39 63 183 280 Say Yes to the Dress Dr. Pimple Popper Dr. Pimple Popper Dr. Pimple Popper My 600-Lb. Life "Dominic's Story" My 600-Lb. Life "Ashley T's Story"
TNT  29 31 138 245 NCIS: N.O. "Crab Mentality" NCIS: N.O. "Survivor" NCIS: N.O. "Reckoning" ++ Godzilla: King of the Monsters ('19) Vera Farmiga, Kyle Chandler. Pregame (N) NBA Basketball Playoffs: Teams TBA (N) (Live)

TOON  55 16 176 296 Teen Teen Titans Go! Looney Total DramaRama Total Total Craig Craig Craig Craig Teen Teen Teen Teen
TRAV  70 65 196 277 Osbournes- Bel. Osbournes- Bel. Osbournes- Bel. Osbournes- Bel. Osbournes- Bel. Osbournes- Bel. Osbournes- Bel. Osbournes- Bel.

TRUTV  48 61 242 246 Step by Step Step by Step Step by Step Step by Step Matters Matters Matters Matters Step by Step Step by Step Step by Step Step by Step Jokers Jokers Jokers Jokers 
TVLND  63 42 106 304 Roseanne Roseanne Roseanne Roseanne Roseanne Roseanne Roseanne Roseanne Roseanne Roseanne Mike & Molly Mike & Molly Mike & Molly Mike & Molly Mike & Molly Mike & Molly 
UNIVIS  357 78 837 402 Planeta de Planeta de Atención Atención Franklin Franklin Programa Programa Programa Programa Programa Programa Cuéntamelo ya... al fin (N) Misión Europa (N)

USA  28 32 105 242 (6:30) Soccer Fulham vs. Leeds United (N) Premier (N) Soccer Liverpool vs. Nottingham Forest (N) (Live) Premier (N) USFL Football Houston Gamblers vs. New Orleans Breakers (N) (Live) John Wick 
VH1  52 35 162 335 Cheaters Cheaters Cheaters Cheaters Cheaters Cheaters Cheaters Cheaters Cheaters Cheaters Cheaters Cheaters Cheaters Cheaters Cheaters Martin 
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FLIX  780 395 333 556 (:15) ++ Celeste and Jesse Forever ('12) Andy 
Samberg, Chris Messina, Rashida Jones. 

+++ The Truman Show ('98) Laura 
Linney, Noah Emmerich, Jim Carrey. 

(:45) +++ The Fighter ('10) Christian Bale, Amy Adams,
Mark Wahlberg. 

(:45) +++ Patriot Games ('92) Anne Archer, Patrick 
Bergin, Harrison Ford. 

(:45) The 
Untoucha... 

HBO  700 301  501 (5:15) The 
Hobbit: T... 

(:40) +++ Master and Commander: The Far Side of the World ('03)
Paul Bettany, Billy Boyd, Russell Crowe. 

Ice on Fire ('19) Ongoing efforts to 
mitigate climate change. 

(:45) 100-Foot Wave
Chapter I: Epsilon 

(:45) Real Time With Bill 
Maher 

(:45) +++ Elvis ('22) Tom Hanks, Olivia 
DeJonge, Austin Butler. 

MAX  730 325  515 (6:15) + The Host ('13) Jake 
Abel, Saoirse Ronan. 

(:25) +++ Pretty in Pink ('86) Jon Cryer, Andrew 
McCarthy, Molly Ringwald. 

++++ Terms of Endearment ('83) Debra Winger, Jack 
Nicholson, Shirley MacLaine. 

(:15) +++ Octopussy ('83) Maud Adams, Louis Jourdan, Roger Moore. (:25) ++ Man 
on Fire ('04) 

SHOW  750 351 318 545 (6:30) Agent Game ('22) 
Adan Canto, Mel Gibson. 

Bellator MMA 294: Carmouche vs. Bennett 2 Liz Carmouche vs. Deanna Bennett, 
women's flyweight championship. 

Waco: The 
Aftermath 

(:45) All 
Access 

(:15) All 
Access 

(:45) ++ Mission: Impossible ('96) Jon Voight, Henry 
Czerny, Tom Cruise. 

(:35) Mission: 
... 

STARZ  650 401 350 525 (6:10) Ice 
Age: Daw... 

(:45) + Fantasy Island ('20) Maggie Q, Lucy Hale,
Michael Peña. 

(:35) +++ Fruitvale Station ('13) Octavia 
Spencer, Melonie Diaz, Michael B. Jordan.

Power Book II: Ghost
"Land of Lies" 

(:05) ++ Bad Boys for Life ('20) Martin Lawrence,
Vanessa Hudgens, Will Smith. 

(:10) 
Blindspot 

(:50) A 
Journal fo... 

STZENC  630 421 340 535 (6:10) +++ Captain America: The Winter 
Soldier ('14) Chris Evans. 

++ Evolution ('01) Orlando Jones, Seann 
William Scott, David Duchovny. 

(:15) +++ Spider-Man: Far From Home ('19) Samuel L. Jackson, Jake 
Gyllenhaal, Tom Holland. 

+++ Captain America: The Winter Soldier ('14)
Scarlett Johansson, Samuel L. Jackson, Chris Evans. 

(:50) Money 
Monster 

TMC  785 375 327 553 (:55) +++ Moonlight ('16) Alex Hibbert,
Ashton Sanders, Mahershala Ali. 

(:50) Driveways ('19) Lucas Jaye, Brian 
Dennehy, Hong Chau. 

(:15) Out of the Blue ('22) Ray Nicholson, Hank Azaria,
Diane Kruger. 

++ The Giver ('14) Meryl Streep, Brenton 
Thwaites, Jeff Bridges. 

(:45) +++ Flags of Our Fathers ('06) 
Jesse Bradford, Ryan Phillippe. 



 SATURDAY APRIL 22 CU=Comcast – Champaign RT=Mediacom – Rantoul/Thomasboro D – Dish DTV – DIrectTV MOVIES  SPORTS 
 

CU RT D DTV 3 PM 3:30 4 PM 4:30 5 PM 5:30 6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30 
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WCIA (3) 4 3 3 3 (2:00) PGA Tour Golf H2O X5 CBS News 3 News The Pick NCIS: Los Angeles 48 Hours 48 Hours 3 News Outdoors 
WILL (12) 13 12 12 12 Lidia Wild Rivers Old House Old House Weekend (N) Antiques Roadshow (N) Time/By Father Brown Midsomer Murders Shakespeare Mr. Bean Vicar 
WICD (15) 8 5 15  (2:00) XFL D.C. Defenders at San Antonio Brahmas (N) Paid Prog. World News News (N) Paid Prog. NHL Hockey First Round: Teams TBA (N) (Live) News (N) (:35) National 
WAND (17) 10 4 17 17 LPGA Golf The Chevron Championship, Third Round (N) Jeopardy! NBC News WAND News Wheel The Wall Weakest Link Saturday Night Live (N) WAND News SNL
WBUI (23) 12 11 23 23 (12:00) LIV Golf League Adelaide, Day 2 (N) (Live) Sheldon Sheldon Mod Fam Mod Fam Masters of Masters of Weird (N) Weird Seinfeld Seinfeld Two Men Two Men 
WCCU (27) 11 7   MLB Baseball Chicago White Sox at Tampa Bay Rays (N) (Live) USFL Football Memphis Showboats vs. Birmingham Stallions (N) (Live) News (N) Big Bang Farmer Wants a Wife 
WCIX (49) 3 2 49 49 The Rookie "Breakdown" The Rookie "Heart Beat" S.W.A.T. "Blindspots" S.W.A.T. "Seizure" 9-1-1 "Home and Away" 9-1-1 News (N) Chicago P.D. The Pick (N) 
WEIU (51) 14  51 51 Old House History This is R. Steves Song of the Mountains Classic Gospel Take a Hike Take a Hike Take a Hike Take a Hike Take a Hike Take a Hike Austin City Limits
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A&E  36 30 118 265 First 48 "Murder in Treme" First 48 "Bleeding Heart" The First 48 The First 48 The First 48 The First 48 First 48 "The Other Wife" (:05) The First 48
AMC  34 43 131 254 ++ The Legend of Tarzan ('16) Christoph Waltz, Alexander Skarsgård. +++ Avatar ('09) Sigourney Weaver, Sam Worthington. ++ Jumanji ('95) Bonnie Hunt, Robin Williams.
ANPL  40 38 184 282 Pets "Pets In Peril" Pets "Mission Paw-ssible?" Pets & Pickers Pets "Animal Crackers" Pets "Clawsit Conditions" Pets & Pickers (N) Pets "Urgent Care Fur All" Pets & Pickers
BET  54 58 124 329 (1:00) Central Intelligence ++ Life ('99) Martin Lawrence, Obba Babatunde, Eddie Murphy. ++ Get Hard ('15) Kevin Hart, Craig T. Nelson, Will Ferrell. Tyler Perry's Madea Go... 

BRAVO  35 60 129 237 Below Deck "ParsiFAIL" Below Deck Sailing Yacht ++ Monster-in-Law ('05) Jane Fonda, Jennifer Lopez. ++ 27 Dresses ('08) James Marsden, Malin Akerman, Katherine Heigl. ++ Monster-in-Law ('05) Jennifer Lopez. 
BSNMW  26  418 671 AVP Pro Beach Manhattan Beach Open Facing Wa Polaris World Poker Tour Cardinals Cardinals Pregame (N) MLB Baseball St. Louis Cardinals at Seattle Mariners (N) (Live) 

BTN  66 67 405 610 College Football Wisconsin Spring Game (N) Lacrosse Johns Hopkins at Maryland (N) (Live) Wm. Lacrosse Maryland at Northwestern (N) (Live) B1G Show B1G Show College Football
CMT  51 44 166 327 +++ Selena ('97) Edward James Olmos, Jon Seda, Jennifer Lopez. +++ Steel Magnolias ('89) Dolly Parton, Shirley MacLaine, Sally Field. ++ Where the Heart Is Ashley Judd, Natalie Portman. 

CNBC  46 64 208 355 Undercover "Jewel" Undercover Boss Undercover "Taco Bueno" Undercover "Alfred Angelo" Undercover Boss Undercover Boss Undercover "Club Med" Undercover "Forman Mills" 
CNN  43 24 200 202 CNN Newsroom (N) CNN Newsroom (N) CNN Newsroom (N) CNN Newsroom (N) The Inventor: Out for Blood in Silicon Valley ('19) Elizabeth Holmes. Heaven's "The Awakening" Heaven's 
COM  27 46 107 249 (2:00) ++ 50 First Dates +++ The Wedding Singer ('98) Adam Sandler. The Office The Office The Office The Office The Office The Office The Office The Office Seinfeld Seinfeld 

CSPAN  15 96 210 350 (2:30) Washington This Week Public Affairs Events
CSPAN2  446 87 211 351 (12:30) Los Angeles Times Festival of Books Lectures History TV The Presidency History TV Lectures in History 

DISC  38 25 182 278 Naked and Afraid "Hangry" Afraid "The Monster" Afraid "Washed Out" Afraid "The Danger Within" Afraid "Colombian Conflict" Afraid "Himalayan Hell" Afraid "King of the Forest" Afraid "Frozen in Fear" 
DISN  57 40 172 290 Big City Big City Big City Big City Big City Big City Big City Big City +++ Rio ('11) (:40) Marvel's (:05) Kiff Ghost Ladybug Ladybug 
DXD  317 68 174 292 Kiff Phineas Phineas Phineas Avengers Avengers Avengers Avengers Owl Hse. Owl Hse. Owl Hse. "Thanks to Them" Owl Hse. "For the Future" The Owl House

E!  31 45 114 236 ++ Jurassic Park III ('01) William H. Macy, Sam Neill. +++ Jurassic Park ('93) Laura Dern, Jeff Goldblum, Sam Neill. ++ The Lost World: Jurassic Park ('97) Julianne Moore, Jeff Goldblum.
ESPN  25 18 140 206 (2:00) College Football 30 for 30 SportsCenter (N) (Live) NBA (N) NBA Basketball Playoffs: Teams TBA (N) (Live) NBA Basketball Playoffs: Teams TBA (N) (Live)

ESPN2  24 17 143 209 (2:00) College Baseball LSU at Ole Miss (N) (Live) College Softball South Alabama at Alabama College Softball Mississippi State at LSU (N) (Live) Rookie Rookie College Softball
EWTN  275 94 261 370 Called to Communion (N) Catechism Mercy The Miracle Salvation Daily Mass: Olam Saint Louis de Montfort Rosary Living "Mother's Miracle" Defending EWTN Book 
FNC  60 48 205 360 Fox News Live (N) (Live) Saturday Show (N) (Live) Fox Report (N) (Live) Gutfeld! One Nation (N) Dan Bongino (N) Lawrence Jones (N) One Nation

FOOD  42 49 110 231 Beat Bobby Beat Bobby Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners 
FREE  32 66 180 311 Movie (:35) +++ The Jungle Book ('16) Neel Sethi. (:05) +++ A Bug's Life ('98) (:15) ++ The Lion King ('19) Movie 
FS1  551 50 150 219 NASCAR Xfinity Racing Series Ag-Pro 300 (N) (Live) MLB Baseball Detroit Tigers at Baltimore Orioles (N) (Live) NASCAR Xfinity Racing Series Ag-Pro 300
FX  59 62 136 248 (1:30) +++ Iron Man 3 ('13) +++ Thor ('11) Natalie Portman, Anthony Hopkins, Chris Hemsworth. +++ The Avengers ('12) Chris Evans, Mark Ruffalo, Robert Downey Jr.. ++ The New Mutants ('20) 

HALL  50 47 185 312 Caribbean Summer ('22) Heather Hemmens. Two Tickets to Paradise ('22) Ashley Williams. A Pinch of Portugal ('23) Heather Hemmens. (P) Pearl in Paradise ('18) Kristoffer Polaha, Jill Wagner. 
HGTV  41 41 112 229 Hunters Hunters Int'l Hunters Hunters Int'l Hunters Hunters Int'l Hunters Hunters Int'l Houses With History (N) Houses With History (N) The Renovator (N) Hunters Hunters 
HIST  37 34 120 269 Ancient Aliens Ancient Aliens Aliens "The Lost Kingdom" Ancient Aliens Ancient Aliens Ancient Aliens (:05) Ancient Aliens (:05) Ancient Aliens 
LIFE  30 21 108 252 My Husband's Double Life ('18) Amy Nuttall. His Double Life ('16) Emmanuelle Vaugier. Her Fiancé's Double Life ('23) Olivia Buckle. (P) (:05) My Wife's Secret Life ('19) Jason Cermak.

MSNBC  47 57 209 356 Symone (N) (Live) PoliticsNation (N) (Live) American Voices (N) (Live) American Voices (N) (Live) Ayman (N) (Live) Ayman (N) (Live) American Voices Ayman
MTV  53 36 160 331 Ridiculous Ridiculous Ridiculous Ridiculous Ridiculous Ridiculous Ridiculous Ridiculous + Identity Thief ('13) Melissa McCarthy, Jon Favreau, Jason Bateman. (:35) MTV Special

NBCCHI  69 33 429 665 Bensinger Panthers (N) Boundless Boundless World Poker Tour (N) Premier League Soccer Teams TBA World Poker Tour (N) Fairways of Life
NICK  56 27 170 299 SpongeBob SpongeBob Big Nate SpongeBob SpongeBob Patrick Star ++ The Addams Family ('19) Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends 

NWSN  115 53 239 307 Blue Bloods Blue Bloods "Grave Errors" Blue Blood "Bones to Pick" NewsNation (N) (Live) NewsNation (N) (Live) NewsNation (N) (Live) NewsNation Prime NewsNation Prime
OXY  58  127 251 Blood & Money Cold Justice Cold Justice Cold Justice (N) Accident, Suicide (N) Blood & Money (N) Blood & Money Blood & Money

PARMT  49 29 241 241 (2:30) +++ Indiana Jones and the Temple of Doom +++ Indiana Jones and the Last Crusade ('89) Harrison Ford. ++++ Raiders of the Lost Ark ('81) Karen Allen, Harrison Ford. Indiana Jones & the La... 
SYFY  156 39 122 244 +++ The Hunger Games: Catching Fire ('13) Josh Hutcherson, Jennifer Lawrence. +++ The Hunger Games: Mockingjay, Part 1 ('14) +++ The Hunger Games: Mockingjay, Part 2 ('15)
TBN  277 92 260 372 Turning Point Graham Graham Precious Memories Charles Stanley (N) Huckabee (N) The Story Paid Prog. Hour Youseff Huckabee
TBS  17 26 139 247 (2:00) NHL Hockey NHL Hockey First Round: Teams TBA (N) (Live) Postgame Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Wrestling: All Full Gear Fast Five 
TCM  33 235 132 256 (2:15) +++ The Great Race ('65) Tony Curtis. +++ Time After Time ('79) Malcolm McDowell. ++++ All the President's Men ('76) Dustin Hoffman, Robert Redford. ++++ The Exorcist ('73) Ellen Burstyn. 
TLC  39 63 183 280 Seeking Brother Husband Seeking Brother Husband Seeking Brother Husband 90 Day: Other 90 Day: Other 90 Day: Other 90 Day: Other Love in Paradise
TNT  29 31 138 245 (1:00) Basket.. NBA Basketball Playoffs: Teams TBA (N) (Live) To Be Announced ++ Rampage ('18) Naomie Harris, The Rock. All Elite Wrestling (N) +++ Transformers ('07) 

TOON  55 16 176 296 Gumball Gumball Gumball Gumball Scooby-Doo! & Batman: The Brave & ... (:45) Teen Futurama Futurama Rick Rick Crackers American American American 
TRAV  70 65 196 277 Osbournes- Bel. A Haunting A Haunting A Haunting A Haunting "Nevermore" A Haunting "Asylum 49" A Haunting "Bottled Spirits" A Haunting

TRUTV  48 61 242 246 Jokers Jokers Jokers Jokers Jokers Jokers Jokers Jokers Jokers Jokers Jokers Jokers Jokers Jokers Jokers Jokers 
TVLND  63 42 106 304 Mike & Molly Mike & Molly Mike & Molly Mike & Molly Mike & Molly Mike & Molly Mike & Molly Mike & Molly Two Men Two Men Two Men Two Men Two Men Two Men Two Men Two Men 
UNIVIS  357 78 837 402 Esta historia (N) Como dice el dicho Vecinos Noticiero (N) Vecinos Vecinos (N) Película (N) Fútbol (N) Fútbol América vs. Pumas UNAM (N) 

USA  28 32 105 242 (2:30) +++ John Wick ('14) +++ John Wick: Chapter 2 ('17) Common, Keanu Reeves. +++ John Wick: Chapter 3 -- Parabellum ('19) Keanu Reeves. (:45) John Wick: Chapter 3 -- Parabell... 
VH1  52 35 162 335 Martin Martin Martin Martin Martin +++ Baby Boy ('01) Omar Gooding, A.J. Johnson, Tyrese. +++ Training Day ('01) Ethan Hawke, Denzel Washington. Movie 
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FLIX  780 395 333 556 (2:45) ++++ The Untouchables ('87) 
Sean Connery, Kevin Costner. 

(:45) ++++ Chinatown ('74) Faye Dunaway, John Huston, Jack 
Nicholson. 

+++ A Simple Plan ('98) Billy Bob Thornton, Brent 
Briscoe, Bill Paxton. 

(:05) +++ Fargo ('96) Steve Buscemi,
William H. Macy, Frances McDormand. 

(:45) Inside 
Llewyn D... 

HBO  700 301  501 (1:45) +++ Elvis ('22) Tom Hanks, Olivia 
DeJonge, Austin Butler. 

Black Lady ++ The Maze Runner ('14) Kaya Scodelario, Aml 
Ameen, Dylan O'Brien. 

++ Knowing ('09) Rose Byrne, Chandler Canterbury,
Nicolas Cage. (P) 

(:05) Succession (:10) Perry Mason "Chapter 
Fifteen" 

MAX  730 325  515 (2:25) ++ Man on Fire ('04) Dakota 
Fanning, Denzel Washington. 

(:50) +++ Sideways ('04) Thomas Haden Church, Virginia Madsen,
Paul Giamatti. 

++ Harold & Kumar Escape From 
Guantanamo Bay ('08) Kal Penn. 

(:40) ++ Ride Along ('14) Kevin Hart, John 
Alberto Leguizamo, Ice Cube. 

(:20) ++ Halloween Kills 
('21) Jamie Lee Curtis. 

SHOW  750 351 318 545 (2:35) +++ Mission: Impossible 2 
Dougray Scott, Tom Cruise. 

(:45) +++ Mission: Impossible III ('06) Philip Seymour Hoffman, Ving 
Rhames, Tom Cruise. 

+++ Mission: Impossible -- Ghost Protocol ('11)
Jeremy Renner, Simon Pegg, Tom Cruise. 

(:15) Waco: The Aftermath
"Truths and Consequences"

Bellator MMA 295: Stots 
vs. Mix (N) (Live) 

STARZ  650 401 350 525 (2:50) ++ A Journal for Jordan ('21) Chanté Adams,
Jalon Christian, Michael B. Jordan. 

++ Men in Black: International ('19) Tessa Thompson,
Chris Hemsworth. 

Blindspot-
ting 

(:40) Power Book II: Ghost
"Land of Lies" 

(:40) + Fantasy Island ('20) Maggie Q, Lucy Hale,
Michael Peña. 

Power "Land 
of Lies" 

STZENC  630 421 340 535 (2:50) ++ Money Monster ('16) Julia 
Roberts, Jack O'Connell, George Clooney.

++ Frankie & Alice ('10) Stellan 
Skarsgard, Phylicia Rashad, Halle Berry. 

(:15) ++ Evolution ('01) Orlando Jones, Seann William 
Scott, David Duchovny. 

+++ Captain America: The Winter Soldier ('14)
Scarlett Johansson, Samuel L. Jackson, Chris Evans. 

(:20) ++ 54 ('98) Salma 
Hayek, Ryan Phillippe. 

TMC  785 375 327 553 (1:45) +++ Flags of Our 
Fathers ('06) 

Wifelike ('22) Elena Kampouris, Doron 
Bell, Jonathan Rhys Meyers. 

(:50) ++ Shooter ('07) Michael Peña, Danny Glover, Mark Wahlberg. + Bone Daddy ('98) Barbara Williams,
R.H. Thomson, Rutger Hauer. 

(:35) Post Mortem ('20) Fruzsina Hais, 
Judit Schell, Viktor Klem. 



 SUNDAY APRIL 23 CU=Comcast – Champaign RT=Mediacom – Rantoul/Thomasboro D – Dish DTV – DIrectTV MOVIES  SPORTS 
 

CU RT D DTV 7 AM 7:30 8 AM 8:30 9 AM 9:30 10 AM 10:30 11 AM 11:30 12 PM 12:30 1 PM 1:30 2 PM 2:30 
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WCIA (3) 4 3 3 3 Morning Show CBS News Sunday Morning (N) Face the Nation (N) Capital Paid Prog. Paid Prog. PBR Ariat Invitational (N) Course (N) One Shot PGA Tour Golf
WILL (12) 13 12 12 12 Wild Kratts Curious Work It Daniel Tiger Sesame St. Rosie Mack Contrary (N) Samantha Market Beecham House Beecham House Beecham House
WICD (15) 8 5 15  Good Morn. (N) This Week (N) Attkisson Charles Stanley Destiny TV NBA (N) NBA Basketball Playoffs: Teams TBA (N) (Live) Basketball 
WAND (17) 10 4 17 17 (6:00) WAND News (N) Sunday Today (N) Meet the Press (N) Paid Prog. Paid Prog. To Be Announced USFL Football New Jersey Generals vs. Pittsburgh Maulers (N) (Live)
WBUI (23) 12 11 23 23 Relief from Inflammation Cath. Mass Daily Living First Baptist Church Science Sports (N) Methodist Church LIV Golf League Adelaide, Day 3 (N) (Live)
WCCU (27) 11 7   Homeowner Paid Prog. Word-Life Attkisson FOX News Sunday (N) Beyond Paid Prog. Bowling WSOB XIV World Championship, Finals (N) RaceDay (N) (Live) NASCAR GEICO 500 (N) 
WCIX (49) 3 2 49 49 Baptist Worship GT Church Gospel Superfest (N) Morning The Vault Paid Prog. Paid Prog. Gospel Superfest (N) King King Goldbergs Goldbergs 
WEIU (51) 14  51 51 Alma's Way Science Wild Kratts Curious Work It Daniel Tiger Rosie Sesame St. MotorWeek Wings Outside Family Garden Mid-Amer Silicon Valley Pain Index 
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A&E  36 30 118 265 Flipping Vegas 24 Hour "Flippin' Union" Zombie "Tampa: Larkin" Zombie House Flipping Zombie Flip "Orangewood" Storage Storage Storage Storage Storage Storage 
AMC  34 43 131 254 (6:30) ++ Jumanji ('95) Bonnie Hunt, Robin Williams. ++ The Legend of Tarzan ('16) Christoph Waltz, Alexander Skarsgård. ++ Hancock ('08) Charlize Theron, Will Smith. +++ Avatar ('09) Sam Worthington. 
ANPL  40 38 184 282 Animals Animals Swamp Wars Swamp Wars Swamp Wars Swamp Wars Swamp Wars Swamp Wars Swamp Wars
BET  54 58 124 329 Payne Payne Fresh Prince Fresh Prince Fresh Prince Fresh Prince Fresh Prince ++ Tyler Perry's Madea Goes to Jail ('09) Derek Luke, Tyler Perry. ++ Life ('99) Eddie Murphy.

BRAVO  35 60 129 237 Below Deck Below Deck Below Deck Below Deck Below Deck Below Deck Below Deck "Fraz-zzled" Below Deck
BSNMW  26  418 671 (6:00) MLB Baseball A Fishing Facing Wa Golf Life Breaking Polaris Life Live Sunday Edition (N) AVP Pro Beach Manhattan Beach Open Cardinals Pregame (N) 

BTN  66 67 405 610 B1G Show College Football Nebraska Spring Game B1G Show B1G Show B1G Moment College Softball Northwestern at Michigan (N) (Live) College Baseball Minnesota at Illinois (N) (Live)
CMT  51 44 166 327 CMT Music Hot 20 Countdown Sheldon Sheldon Sheldon Sheldon Sheldon Sheldon Sheldon Sheldon 

CNBC  46 64 208 355 Ninja Paid Prog. UCI World Tour Cycling UCI Wrld. Tour Liège-Bastogne-Liège (N) (Live) ARCA Menards Series DRL Drone Racing Miami 3-0-Fly, Finals Shark Tank
CNN  43 24 200 202 CNN This Morning (N) State of Union (N) Fareed Zakaria GPS (N) Inside Politics (N) State of Union Fareed Zakaria GPS CNN Newsroom (N) CNN Newsroom (N) 
COM  27 46 107 249 Parks (:35) Parks (:10) Parks (:50) Parks (:25) Parks "Leslie's House" Parks Parks Parks +++ The Wedding Singer ('98) Adam Sandler. + Billy Madison ('95) Adam Sandler. 

CSPAN  15 96 210 350 (6:00) Washington Journal (N) (Live) Washington This Week Washington This Week 
CSPAN2  446 87 211 351 Book TV After Words Book TV After Words Los Angeles Times Festival of Books

DISC  38 25 182 278 Saltwater Sportsman Deadliest Catch "Call of a New Generation" Naked and Afraid "Stalked on the Savannah" Naked and Afraid "Stomping Grounds" Naked and Afraid: Solo 
DISN  57 40 172 290 Ghost Kiff Kiff Hamster & Marvel's Mo Marvel's Mo Ladybug Ladybug Big City Big City Big City Big City Kiff Kiff Kiff Kiff
DXD  317 68 174 292 Hamster & Hamster & Amphibia Amphibia Gravity Falls Gravity Falls Owl Hse. Owl Hse. Owl Hse. Owl Hse. Hamster & Hamster & Hamster & Hamster & Buttowski Buttowski 

E!  31 45 114 236 Kardashian "Fan Friction" The Kardashians The Kardashians ++ Jurassic Park III ('01) William H. Macy, Sam Neill. +++ Jurassic Park ('93) Laura Dern, Jeff Goldblum, Sam Neill.
ESPN  25 18 140 206 SportsCenter (N) (Live) SportsCenter (N) (Live) SportsCenter (N) (Live) SportsCenter (N) (Live) SportsCenter (N) (Live) ESPN Films XFL Football

ESPN2  24 17 143 209 Clock Clock World Chase Tag 6 World Chase Tag 6 World Chase Tag 6 (N) World Chase Tag 6 (N) College Baseball Vanderbilt at Tennessee (N) (Live)
EWTN  275 94 261 370 Sunday Mass (:20) Litany Holy (N) EWTN Book Pro-Life EWTN News In-Depth Sunday Mass (:20) Litany In Concert Parable Chaplet Rosary (N) 
FNC  60 48 205 360 FOX and Friends (N) (Live) FOX and Friends (N) (Live) Maria Bartiromo (N) (Live) MediaBuzz (N) (Live) Fox News Live (N) (Live) Fox News Live (N) (Live) Fox News (N) (Live) Maria Bartiromo

FOOD  42 49 110 231 Valerie's Valerie's Pioneer Pioneer Pioneer Pioneer Girl-Farm Valerie's (N) Delicious Delicious The Kitchen Guy's Grocery Games Guy's Grocery Games 
FREE  32 66 180 311 (6:00) The Secret Life of ... ++ Gnomeo & Juliet ('11) ++ The Pacifier ('05) Lauren Graham, Vin Diesel. (:05) ++ The Game Plan ('07) Madison Pettis, The Rock. Movie 
FS1  551 50 150 219 Bassmaster Fishing Elite Series Elite Series #3: Lake Murray Competition from the highest level of professional bass fishing tournament s. (N) (Live) RaceDay (N) NHRA in 30 Major League Rugby
FX  59 62 136 248 Mom Mom + Fantastic Four ('15) Michael B. Jordan, Miles Teller. ++ X-Men: The Last Stand ('06) Patrick Stewart, Hugh Jackman. ++ X-Men: Dark Phoenix ('19) Michael Fassbender, James McAvoy. 

HALL  50 47 185 312 Reba Reba Reba Reba Reba Reba Love on Harbor Island ('20) Morgan Kohan. A Taste of Summer ('19) Alison Araya, Eric Winter. Autumn in the City ('22) 
HGTV  41 41 112 229 No Demo "Blended Styles" No Demo Reno No Demo Reno No Demo "Son of the Year" No Demo Reno Heartbeat "Dallas Palace" Home Town Home Town
HIST  37 34 120 269 Built "Battle of the Bridges" Built "The Hoover Dam" Engineering-World Engineering-World Built "Liberty Rising" Built "Road Warriors" Built "The Panama Canal" America "Cookie Wars" 
LIFE  30 21 108 252 Amazing Jeremiah Joel Osteen Paid Prog. Pride: A Seven Deadly Sins Story ('23) Stephanie Mills. Girl in the Closet ('23) Tami Roman, Remy Ma. Hoax: The Kidnapping of Sherri Papini ('23)

MSNBC  47 57 209 356 Phang (N) (Live) Sunday (N) (Live) Velshi (N) (Live) Velshi (N) (Live) With Jen Psaki (N) (Live) Reports (N) (Live) Reports (N) (Live) Reports (N) (Live)
MTV  53 36 160 331 Ridiculous Ridiculous Ridiculous Ridiculous ++ Old School ('03) Will Ferrell, Luke Wilson. ++ The Internship ('13) Owen Wilson, Rose Byrne, Vince Vaughn. (:35) MTV Special

NBCCHI  69 33 429 665 Paid Prog. Paid Prog. Paid Prog. Paid Prog. Scholl's Paid Prog. Paid Prog. Paid Prog. Paid Prog. Paid Prog. Pregame (N) MLB Baseball Chicago White Sox at Tampa Bay Rays (N) (Live) 
NICK  56 27 170 299 SpongeBob SpongeBob Patrick Star SpongeBob SpongeBob ++ Sonic the Hedgehog ('20) Jim Carrey, James Marsden. ++ The Addams Family ('19) SpongeBob Big Nate 

NWSN  115 53 239 307 Cath. Mass Perry Stone Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man 
OXY  58  127 251 Violent "Ted Bundy Part 1" Violent "Ted Bundy Part 2" Snapped "Deborah Perna" Snapped "Valerie Nessler" Snapped Snapped Snapped Snapped "Hope Schreiner" 

PARMT  49 29 241 241 Bar Rescue Bar Rescue Bar Rescue Bar Rescue Bar Rescue Bar Rescue Bar Rescue Bar Rescue
SYFY  156 39 122 244 Twi. Zone Twi. Zone ++ The Purge ('13) Lena Headey, Ethan Hawke. ++ The Purge: Election Year ('16) Elizabeth Mitchell, Frank Grillo. ++ The 5th Wave ('16) Nick Robinson, Chloë Grace Moretz.
TBN  277 92 260 372 S. Furtick Merritt Jentezen Turning Jeffress Winning Hagee Min Daily Hope Jackson In Touch PowerPoint It is Written Hour Of Power Mazzapica Carpenter 
TBS  17 26 139 247 Burgers Burgers Burgers Burgers Burgers Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends ++ Step Brothers ('08) John C. Reilly, Will Ferrell. 
TCM  33 235 132 256 (5:30) A Midsummer Nig... +++ All This and Heaven Too ('40) Charles Boyer, Bette Davis. +++ A Warm December ('73) Sidney Poitier. ++ Fanny ('61) Maurice Chevalier, Charles Boyer, Leslie Caron. 
TLC  39 63 183 280 Four Weddings Four Weddings Four Weddings Gypsy Wedding Gypsy Wedding Gypsy Wedding You, Me & My Ex Love in Paradise
TNT  29 31 138 245 NCIS: N.O. "Jackpot" NCIS: N.O. "Trust Me" +++ G.I. Jane ('97) Viggo Mortensen, Anne Bancroft, Demi Moore. NHL Preg. NHL Hockey First Round: Teams TBA (N) (Live) NHL Hockey 

TOON  55 16 176 296 Gumball Gumball Craig Craig Teen Teen Teen Teen Teen Teen Teen Teen Teen Teen Teen Teen
TRAV  70 65 196 277 The Alaska Triangle The Alaska Triangle The Alaska Triangle The Alaska Triangle The Alaska Triangle The Alaska Triangle The Alaska Triangle The Alaska Triangle 

TRUTV  48 61 242 246 World's Dumbest ... World's Dumbest ... Jokers Jokers Jokers Jokers Jokers Jokers Jokers Jokers Jokes Jokes Jokes Jokes 
TVLND  63 42 106 304 Gold Girls Gold Girls Gold Girls Gold Girls Gold Girls Gold Girls Gold Girls Gold Girls Gold Girls Gold Girls Mike & Molly Mike & Molly Mike & Molly Mike & Molly Mike & Molly Mike & Molly 
UNIVIS  357 78 837 402 Esta h "Si nos dejan" (N) Esta historia (N) Como dice el dicho Al punto con Jorge (N) Aquí y ahora ++ George and the Dragon ('04) James Purefoy. (N) República (N) (Live) 

USA  28 32 105 242 Premier League (N) (Live) Soccer Newcastle United vs. Tottenham Hotspur (N) Premier (N) Chrisley Law-SVU "Limitations" Law-SVU "Misleader" Law-SVU "Scourge" Law-SVU "Silence"
VH1  52 35 162 335 Cheaters Cheaters Cheaters Cheaters Cheaters Cheaters Cheaters Cheaters Cheaters Cheaters Cheaters Cheaters Cheaters Cheaters New York Undercover 
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FLIX  780 395 333 556 +++ Source Code ('11) Michelle 
Monaghan, Jake Gyllenhaal. 

(:45) +++ Zodiac ('07) Mark Ruffalo, Robert Downey Jr., Jake Gyllenhaal. The Zodiac 
Killer terrorizes San Francisco in the 1960s and '70s. 

++ Black Snake Moan ('07) Christina Ricci, Justin 
Timberlake, Samuel L. Jackson. 

++ The Amityville Horror ('05) Melissa 
George, Jesse James, Ryan Reynolds. 

HBO  700 301  501 (6:50) + My Boss's 
Daughter ('03) 

(:20) ++ Safe Haven ('13) Julianne Hough, Cobie 
Smulders, Josh Duhamel. 

(:20) + One Missed Call ('08) Edward 
Burns, Shannyn Sossamon. 

(:50) +++ Casino Royale ('06) Eva Green, Mads Mikkelsen, Daniel 
Craig. 

(:20) REAL Sports With 
Bryant Gumbel 

MAX  730 325  515 +++ Dodgeball: A True Underdog Story
('04) Christine Taylor, Vince Vaughn. 

+++ Gravity ('13) George Clooney,
Sandra Bullock. 

(:05) ++ The Pyramid ('14) Denis O'Hare, 
James Buckley, Ashley Hinshaw. 

(:35) +++ Fair Game ('10) Sean Penn,
Sam Shepard, Naomi Watts. 

(:25) +++ Disclosure ('94) Demi Moore, Donald 
Sutherland, Michael Douglas. 

SHOW  750 351 318 545 (6:15) +++ The Freshman 
('90) Marlon Brando. 

Bellator MMA 295: Stots vs. Mix Raufeon Stots vs. Patchy Mix, bantamweight World 
Grand Prix bout. 

Catching Lightning "Part 
2" 

+++ Marcel the Shell With Shoes On
('21) Isabella Rossellini, Rosa Salazar, 

+++ Confess, Fletch ('22) Kyle 
MacLachlan, Jon Hamm. 

STARZ  650 401 350 525 (6:00) ++++ Aliens ('86) 
Sigourney Weaver. 

(:20) Power Book II: Ghost
"Land of Lies" 

(:25) Blindspotting "N*ggaz 
and Jesus" 

+++ Die Hard ('88) Alan Rickman, Bonnie Bedelia,
Bruce Willis. 

(:15) +++ Munich ('05) Daniel Craig, Geoffrey Rush, Eric Bana. A Mossad agent 
hunts terrorists behind the murders of Israeli athletes at the 1972 Olympics. 

STZENC  630 421 340 535 (6:55) ++ Black or White ('14) Octavia Spencer, Jillian 
Estell, Kevin Costner. 

++ Stagecoach ('66) Alex Cord, Bing Crosby, Ann-
Margret. 

(:55) ++ Escape Room: Tournament of 
Champions ('21) Taylor Russell. 

(:25) ++ Bridget Jones: The Edge of 
Reason ('04) Renée Zellweger. 

(:15) ++ Bachelor Party 
('84) Tom Hanks. 

TMC  785 375 327 553 (6:25) + The Ladies Man 
Tim Meadows. 

Immanence ('22) Anthony Ruivivar,
Summer Bellessa, Michael Beach. 

(:35) Columbus ('17) Haley Lu Richardson, Rory Culkin, 
John Cho. 

(:25) Deadlock ('21) Bruce Willis, Matthew 
Marsden, Patrick Muldoon. 

+++ The Birdcage ('96) Gene Hackman, Nathan Lane, 
Robin Williams. 



 SUNDAY APRIL 23 CU=Comcast – Champaign RT=Mediacom – Rantoul/Thomasboro D – Dish DTV – DIrectTV MOVIES  SPORTS 
 

CU RT D DTV 3 PM 3:30 4 PM 4:30 5 PM 5:30 6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30 
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WCIA (3) 4 3 3 3 (2:00) PGA Tour Golf CBS News News (N) 60 Minutes (N) Equalizer "No Way Out" (N) East New York (N) NCIS: LA "Sensu Lato" (N) 3 News (:35) Laughs 
WILL (12) 13 12 12 12 Call the Midwife Sanditon on Masterpiece Weekend (N) Mr. Bean Midsomer Murders Call the Midwife (N) Sanditon-Mast (N) (F) Our Miracle Years Marie-Antoinette (N) 
WICD (15) 8 5 15  (2:30) NBA Basketball Playoffs: Teams TBA (N) (Live) World News News (N) Funniest Home Videos (N) American Idol "612 (Top 20)" (N) News (N) (:35) Attkisson 
WAND (17) 10 4 17 17 LPGA Golf The Chevron Championship, Final Round (N) WAND News NBC News Dateline NBC (N) Magnum P.I. (N) The Blacklist (N) WAND News Gone Viral 
WBUI (23) 12 11 23 23 (12:00) LIV Golf League Adelaide, Day 3 (N) (Live) Last Man Last Man Mod Fam Mod Fam Penn & Teller: Fool Us Whose Line Joke Off National (N) (Live) Carbonaro Carbonaro 
WCCU (27) 11 7   (2:00) NASCAR Cup Series GEICO 500 (N) (Live) Next Level Chef Simpsons The-North Burgers (N) Family Guy News (N) Big Bang National (N) (Live)
WCIX (49) 3 2 49 49 Housewife Housewife Mom Mom Neighbor Neighbor Friends Friends The Good Doctor "Faces" The Good Doctor News (N) Capitol Matter (N) GN Sports 
WEIU (51) 14  51 51 My Farm Being Well Issues Paw Report Lawmakers GZERO My Survivor Antiques Roadshow American Masters Antiques Roadshow 

CA
BL

E 

A&E  36 30 118 265 +++ Hacksaw Ridge ('16) Sam Worthington, Luke Bracey, Andrew Garfield. WWE Rivals WWE Rivals WWE Rivals WWE Rivals (:05) WWE Rivals
AMC  34 43 131 254 (1:30) +++ Avatar ('09) Sam Worthington. +++ Moneyball ('11) Jonah Hill, Philip Seymour Hoffman, Brad Pitt. Lucky Hank (N) Lucky Hank "The Arrival" +++ Ghostbusters ('84) 
ANPL  40 38 184 282 Lone Star "Border Bust" Lone Star "Roadside Sting" Louisiana Law Louisiana Law Louisiana Law Louisiana Law (N) Lone Star Law Lone Star Law
BET  54 58 124 329 (1:30) ++ Life ('99) Eddie Murphy. ++ Get Hard ('15) Kevin Hart, Craig T. Nelson, Will Ferrell. + The Hitman's Wife's Bodyguard ('21) Ryan Reynolds. (P) Payne As. Living Martin 

BRAVO  35 60 129 237 Below Deck Below Deck Below Deck Below Deck Below Deck (N) Watch What Vanderpump Rules Watch What Housewives "I Smell a Rat" 
BSNMW  26  418 671 MLB Baseball St. Louis Cardinals at Seattle Mariners (N) (Live) Postgame Cardinals Cardinals Life AVP Pro Beach Manhattan Beach Open World Poker Tour

BTN  66 67 405 610 (1:00) College Baseball B1G Football in 60 College Football Illinois Spring Game B1G Show B1G Show College Football Minnesota Spring Game B1G Show B1G Show 
CMT  51 44 166 327 Sheldon Sheldon Sheldon Sheldon +++ The Breakfast Club ('85) Emilio Estevez. +++ Clueless ('95) Stacey Dash, Alicia Silverstone. +++ 13 Going on 30 ('04) Jennifer Garner.

CNBC  46 64 208 355 Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank
CNN  43 24 200 202 CNN Newsroom (N) CNN Newsroom (N) CNN Newsroom (N) CNN Newsroom (N) The Whole Story with (N) Eva Longoria "Jalisco" (N) Heaven's "The Exit" (N) The Whole Story with 
COM  27 46 107 249 Movie ++ The Longest Yard ('05) Chris Rock, Burt Reynolds, Adam Sandler. The Office The Office The Office The Office The Office The Office The Office The Office Seinfeld Seinfeld 

CSPAN  15 96 210 350 (2:00) Washington This Week Q & A Prime Min. (:40) Public Affairs Events Q & A
CSPAN2  446 87 211 351 (12:30) Los Angeles Times Festival of Books Book TV After Words Book TV

DISC  38 25 182 278 Naked and Afraid: Solo Naked and Afraid Naked and Afraid Naked and Afraid (N) Naked and Afraid (N) Naked-Solo (N) Afraid "Arachnid Overload" Afraid "Eye of the Storm" 
DISN  57 40 172 290 Big City (:25) Big City /(:50) +++ Ice Age ('02) (:20) ++ Ice Age: Collision Course ('16) Raven (N) Saturdays Bunk'd (N) Saturdays Jessie Jessie Raven The Villains 
DXD  317 68 174 292 Buttowski Gravity Falls Gravity Falls Gravity Falls Gravity Falls Gravity Falls Owl Hse. Owl Hse. Owl Hse. Owl Hse. Big City Big City Big City Big City Big City Big City 

E!  31 45 114 236 ++ The Lost World: Jurassic Park ('97) Julianne Moore, Jeff Goldblum. ++ Jurassic World ('15) Bryce Dallas Howard, Irrfan Khan, Chris Pratt. (P) ++ Jurassic World ('15) Chris Pratt.
ESPN  25 18 140 206 (2:00) XFL Houston Roughnecks at Arlington Renegades Baseball Tonight (N) (Live) MLB Baseball New York Mets at San Francisco Giants (N) (Live) SportsCenter (N) (Live) SportsCenter (N) (Live) 

ESPN2  24 17 143 209 AKC Flyball Dog Challenge SportsCenter (N) (Live) Cornhole Player 54 Player 54 XFL Football Vegas Vipers at Seattle Sea Dragons (N) (Live)
EWTN  275 94 261 370 Vaticano (N) Savoring Stones Saints Vespers (N) (:35) Sunday Sunday Mass (:20) Litany Catholics Life/Rock Rosary Sudan: Promise/Peace Sci. Show Catholic 
FNC  60 48 205 360 Fox News Live (N) (Live) Sunday (N) (Live) Fox Report (N) (Live) Sunday Night (N) (Live) Life, Liberty & Levin (N) The Next Revolution (N) Sunday Night Life, Liberty & Levin 

FOOD  42 49 110 231 Guy's Grocery Games Guy's Grocery Games Beat Bobby Beat Bobby Beat Bobby Beat Bobby Alex "Alex vs Chicken" (N) Ciao House (N) Beat Bobby Beat Bobby Beat Bobby Beat Bobby 
FREE  32 66 180 311 (2:40) ++ Pocahontas ('95) (:35) +++ Mulan ('98) (:40) +++ The Princess and the Frog ('09) (:45) +++ Tangled ('10)
FS1  551 50 150 219 (1:30) MLRR.. MLS Soccer Chicago Fire FC at Atlanta United FC (N) (Live) USFL Football Michigan Panthers vs. Philadelphia Stars (N) (Live) USFL Memphis Showboats vs. Birmingham Stallions 
FX  59 62 136 248 +++ The Avengers ('12) Chris Evans, Mark Ruffalo, Robert Downey Jr.. +++ Avengers: Infinity War ('18) Chris Hemsworth, Josh Brolin, Robert Downey Jr.. +++ Avengers: Infinity War ('18) 

HALL  50 47 185 312 (2:00) Autumn in the City Dating the Delaneys ('22) Rachel Boston. A Pinch of Portugal ('23) Heather Hemmens. Ride "When it Rains..." (N) Gold Girls Gold Girls Gold Girls Gold Girls 
HGTV  41 41 112 229 Home Town Home Town Home Town Home Town Home Town (N) (SP) Fix My (N) (P) Hunters (N) Hunt Intl (N) Hunters Hunters Int'l 
HIST  37 34 120 269 Built America "Pizza Wars" Built America Built America Built America Built America Built America (N) (:05) Built America (:05) Built America
LIFE  30 21 108 252 How to Murder Your Husband: The Nancy Brophy S... Secrets on Greek Row ('23) Lucy Loken. Breaking Girl Code ('23) Katelynn Bennett. (P) (:05) Infidelity Can Be Fatal ('23) Lanie McAuley. 

MSNBC  47 57 209 356 Symone (N) (Live) PoliticsNation (N) (Live) American Voices (N) (Live) Inside With Jen Psaki Mehdi (N) (Live) Ayman (N) (Live) Leguizamo "Miami" (N) Leguizamo "New York City" 
MTV  53 36 160 331 (1:35) MTV Special (:25) + Identity Thief ('13) Melissa McCarthy, Jason Bateman. Ridiculous Ridiculous Ridiculous Ridiculous Ridiculous Ridiculous Ridiculous Ridiculous 

NBCCHI  69 33 429 665 (12:30) Base.. Postgame Fairways of Life (N) Outdoor Life Between-Gates (N) A Fishing Bensinger Poker (N) World Poker Tour (N) Premier League Soccer Teams TBA
NICK  56 27 170 299 SpongeBob SpongeBob SpongeBob SpongeBob SpongeBob Danger Erin Erin ++ Sonic the Hedgehog ('20) Jim Carrey, James Marsden. Friends Friends Friends 

NWSN  115 53 239 307 Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man NewsNation (N) (Live) NewsNation (N) (Live) NewsNation (N) (Live) NewsNation Prime NewsNation Prime
OXY  58  127 251 Snapped Snapped Snapped (N) Violent Minds "Arthur Gary Bishop" (N) Snapped "Lynlee Renick" Violent Minds "Arthur Gary Bishop" Violent "Reggie/Reginald" 

PARMT  49 29 241 241 Bar Rescue Bar Rescue Bar Rescue Bar Rescue Bar Rescue "Gutterball!" Bar Rescue Bar Rescue (N) Bar Rescue
SYFY  156 39 122 244 +++ The Hunger Games: Mockingjay, Part 1 ('14) (:35) +++ The Hunger Games: Mockingjay, Part 2 ('15) Jennifer Lawrence. ++ 2012 ('09) Chiwetel Ejiofor, Amanda Peet, John Cusack.
TBN  277 92 260 372 Gregory Love Youseff Kerry Shook Your Move Joyce Meyer Hagee Min Robert Joel Osteen Turning Huckabee Metaxas Creflo Dollar Praise (N)
TBS  17 26 139 247 +++ Ant-Man ('15) Michael Douglas, Evangeline Lilly, Paul Rudd. NHL Hockey First Round: Teams TBA (N) (Live) NHL Hockey First Round: Teams TBA (N) (Live)
TCM  33 235 132 256 +++ The Prince and the Showgirl  ('57) +++ The Goodbye Girl ('77) Richard Dreyfuss. +++ Superman ('78) Gene Hackman, Christopher Reeve. +++ Batman ('89) Jack Nicholson. 
TLC  39 63 183 280 90 Day: Other 90 Day: Other 90 Day "The Tongue Has No Bone, but It Cuts Deep" 90 Day: Other "The Glow Soon Becomes Ashes" (N) Seeking-Husband (N) 90 Day: Other (N)
TNT  29 31 138 245 (2:30) NHL Hockey First Round: Teams TBA (N) (Live) Pregame (N) NBA Basketball Playoffs: Teams TBA (N) (Live) NBA Basketball Playoffs: Teams TBA (N) (Live)

TOON  55 16 176 296 Teen Teen Teen ++ Superman III ('83) Richard Pryor, Christopher Reeve. (:15) Joe Pera Burgers American American American Rick Crackers (N) Crackers 
TRAV  70 65 196 277 Paranormal Ca Paranormal Ca Paranormal Ca Paranormal Ca Paranormal Ca Paranormal Caught on Camera (N) Paranormal Ca

TRUTV  48 61 242 246 Jokes Jokes Jokers Jokers Jokers Jokers Jokers Jokers Jokers Jokers Jokers Jokers Jokers Jokers Jokers Jokers 
TVLND  63 42 106 304 Mike & Molly Mike & Molly Mike & Molly Mike & Molly Mike & Molly Mike & Molly Mike & Molly Mike & Molly Two Men Two Men Two Men Two Men Two Men Two Men Two Men Two Men 
UNIVIS  357 78 837 402 Rosa "Mi primer beso" Rosa "Solo una foto" María Noticiero (N) Aquí y ahora (N) Mi famoso y yo (N) De noche pero (N) Noticiero SaborDe 

USA  28 32 105 242 Law & Order: SVU "Ritual" Law-SVU "Careless" Law & Order: SVU "Sin" Law & Order: SVU "Babes" Law & Order: SVU "Hell" Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU
VH1  52 35 162 335 (:10) Undercover "Mate" (:20) Undercover "The Eyewitness Blues" +++ Training Day ('01) Ethan Hawke, Denzel Washington. ++ Transformers: Revenge of the Fallen ('09) Megan Fox, Shia La Beouf.
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FLIX  780 395 333 556 ++++ Gods and Monsters ('98) Brendan Fraser, Lynn 
Redgrave, Ian McKellen. 

++++ American Graffiti ('73) Ron Howard, Paul Le 
Mat, Richard Dreyfuss. 

+++ Flags of Our Fathers ('06) Jesse Bradford, Adam 
Beach, Ryan Phillippe. 

(:15) ++++ Letters From Iwo Jima ('06) Kazunari 
Ninomiya, Tsuyoshi Ihara, Ken Watanabe. 

HBO  700 301  501 (:20) Real Time With Bill 
Maher 

(:20) A Black Lady Sketch 
Show 

(:55) ++++ The Silence of the Lambs ('91) Anthony 
Hopkins, Scott Glenn, Jodie Foster.  

100-Foot Wave Chapter II: 
The Circus Is Burning (N) 

Succession (N) Barry (N) (:35) 
Somebody 

(:05) Last 
Week To. (N)

(:40) 
Succession 

MAX  730 325  515 (1:25) +++ 
Disclosure 

(:35) +++ District 9 ('09) Jason Cope, David James,
Sharlto Copley. 

(:25) ++ The Golden Child ('86) Charles 
Dance, Charlotte Lewis, Eddie Murphy. 

+ 21 and Over ('13) Skylar Astin, Justin 
Chon, Miles Teller. 

(:35) +++ Dodgeball: A True Underdog 
Story ('04) Vince Vaughn. 

(:05) +++ Juno ('07) 
Michael Cera, Ellen Page. 

SHOW  750 351 318 545 (:15) ++ Breaking ('22) Michael K. Williams, Nicole 
Beharie, John Boyega. 

Waco: The 
Aftermath 

(:50) Yellowjackets "Old 
Wounds" 

(:50) Catching Lightning "Part 3" (N) Yellowjackets "Two Truths 
and a Lie" (N) 

(:05) Waco: 
The (N) 

(:45) Yellowjackets "Two 
Truths and a Lie" 

(:45) Waco: 
The 

STARZ  650 401 350 525 (:05) ++ Planet of the Apes ('01) Tim Roth, Helena 
Bonham Carter, Mark Wahlberg. 

(:05) ++ Tyler Perry's Good Deeds ('12) Thandie 
Newton, Gabrielle Union, Tyler Perry. 

Power Book II: Ghost
"Land of Lies" 

Blindspot-
ting 

(:40) Minx (:15) ++ The Wedding Ringer ('15) Josh Gad, Affion 
Crockett, Kevin Hart. 

STZENC  630 421 340 535 (2:15) ++ Bachelor Party 
('84) Tom Hanks. 

(:05) ++ Jumpin' Jack Flash ('86) Stephen Collins, John 
Wood, Whoopi Goldberg. 

(:55) ++ Black or White ('14) Octavia Spencer, Jillian 
Estell, Kevin Costner. 

++ Bridget Jones: The Edge of Reason
('04) Hugh Grant, Renée Zellweger. 

(:50) +++ Silver Linings Playbook ('12) 
Jennifer Lawrence, Bradley Cooper. 

TMC  785 375 327 553 ++++ Tootsie ('82) Jessica Lange, Teri Garr, Dustin 
Hoffman. 

++ Romeo & Juliet ('13) Hailee Steinfeld, Ed Westwick,
Douglas Booth. 

++ Beautiful Girls ('96) Matt Dillon, Noah Emmerich,
Timothy Hutton. 

+++ Mr. Malcolm's List ('22) Sope Dirisu, Oliver 
Jackson-Cohen, Freida Pinto. 



APRIL 27
“Firefly Lane”
Not a lot of information was available on the last six 
episodes of the second and final season of this dram-
edy series. But the trailer seems to indicate there is a 
wedding for someone 10 years in the future, though 
it’s not clear if it’s for Tully (Katherine Heigl) or 
Kate (Sarah Chalke), who was diagnosed with an 
aggressive form of breast cancer at the end of Part 1. 
Ben Lawson also stars. (ORIGINAL) New

APRIL 26
“Love After Music”
From Argentina comes this biographical series 
that takes an intimate look at the life and career 
of Fito Paez, one of that country’s most renowned 
artists, and includes his musical journey alongside 
rock icons such as Charly García, Fabiana Can-
tilo, Luis Alberto Spinetta, Juan Carlos Baglietto 
and others. (ORIGINAL) Series Premiere New

APRIL 25
“John Mulaney: Baby J”
The Chicago-born and -raised actor, comedian 
and former “Saturday Night Live” writer offers up 
a candid and wild exploration of his experience 
with drug addiction and recovery in a stand-up 
performance recorded this past February at Sym-
phony Hall in Boston. (ORIGINAL) New

APRIL 23
“Movie: A Tourist’s Guide to Love”
After a surprise break-up, a travel executive 
(Rachael Leigh Cook, “She’s All That”) takes an 
undercover assignment to check out the tourism 
industry in Vietnam and winds up falling for her 
expat tour guide (Scott Ly, “Animal Kingdom”) 
in this romantic comedy from director Steven 
K. Tsuchida (“Resort to Love,” “Younger”). Ben 
Feldman and Missi Pyle also star. (ORIGINAL)

What’s Available NOW On

“None of us collected very 
much. The only thing is that 
Nancy McKeon had the fore-
sight to take the open and 
closed sign off of Edna’s Ed-
ibles when the shop burned 
down and so she has that 
hanging in her kitchen. And 
I didn’t get anything from the 
show.” – Lisa Whelchel of 
“Collector’s Call” on MeTV, 
on whether she took any 
souvenirs from “The Facts 
of Life” set when it finished 
filming in 1988

“There are incredible 
dramas out there, but the 
uniqueness and origi-
nality and irreverence 
of this (show) breathed 
life back into the idea of 
doing something with a 
bunch of people for me.” 
– Jake McDorman of 
“Mrs. Davis” on Peacock

“I always say that in order 
to understand Italians, you 
have to understand Italian 
food because we’re so 
connected. And the opposite 
is also true.” – Gabriele 
Bertaccini of the Italy-set 
“Ciao House” on Food Net-
work and discovery+



David Boreanaz 
of “SEAL Team” on 
Paramount+, on his 
father, a now-retired 
broadcaster of the 
Philadelphia and Buf-
falo markets

“We still share that sense 
of, ‘It’s work, and you do 
the best that you can do,’ 
but watching him as my 
dad when I was growing 
up, all the stuff he did was 
pretty amazing. He’s a lot of 
fun to sit and have a glass 
of wine with, that’s for sure.”

crosswordpuzzle

2 x 3” ad1 x 3” ad

1 x 4.5” ad

The identity of the celebrity is found within the answers in the puzzle. In order to take the TV Challenge, un-scramble the 
letters noted with asterisks in the puzzle.

Solution is on page 21.

Melanie Lynskey of “Yel-
lowjackets” on Showtime, on 
what she deems the best mo-
ments of the acting process

“Sometimes, something transcen-
dent happens where you leave your 
body a little bit and you don’t know 
what’s going on, and something 
magical happens between you and 
another actor.”

Vanessa Lachey of “NCIS: Ha-
wai’i” on CBS

“I did my Tom Cruise run. And then 
I pulled my knee, my groin, both my 
calves, and somehow my arm. And it was 
three seconds in the pilot.”

ACROSS
  1.  Actor on “NCIS: Hawai’i” 

(2)
  8.  Emily or Markie
  9.  Banister
10.  Marge & Homer’s middle 

child (2)
14.  Ricky Ricardo’s por-

trayer
15.  “__  __ Big Girl Now”
16.  “Prelude __  __ Kiss”; 

Meg Ryan film
17.  Busy as __  __
18.  007 or Maxwell Smart
19.  Eliot __; role on “The 

Untouchables”
20.  “__ Than Perfect”
24.  Mr. McBride
27.  Start of the “Old Mac-

Donald” refrain
28.  Play on words
29.  Role on “Alice”
32.  MacGraw & Larter
33.  Role on “The Rookie” (2)
36.  Zach’s wife on “Little 

People, Big World”
37.  To __  __; exactly
38.  Actress Jean
 

DOWN
  1.  Bangs & booms

  2.  Namesakes of actor 
Davis

  3.  Role on “Young Rock”
  4.  “__ la Douce”; Shirley 

MacLaine film
  5.  Place for a napkin
  6.  Rosters
  7.  “__ John B”; Beach Boys 

hit
  8.  USNA freshman
11.  Charo’s affirmative
12.  “__ with Her” (2003-04)
13.  Thumbs-down vote
14.  Role on “The Conners”
20.  __  __ conclusions; 

judge hastily
21.  Actress Heckart
22.  Grab
23.  Erin, to John-Boy
24.  Top-notch accountant, 

for short
25.  Actress Helen & her 

folks
26.  Gold bar
29.  “The __ Wilson Show” 

(1970-74)
30.  “__ Law” (1986-94)
31.  “__’ Blue Eyes Is Back”; 

Sinatra album
34.  Period of time
35.  Granola bit

Mike and Denese Butler are 
a Boston-based husband-wife 
duo who take on old, dysfunc-
tional homes and transform 
them into modern masterpiec-
es, all while keeping historic 
charm and details, in “Fix My 
Frankenhouse” Sundays on 
HGTV. Learn more about the 
couple at www.theperfectvi-
gnette.com/
 
Actress and food-writer Valerie 
Bertinelli shares some of 
her favorite family recipes to 
enjoy with close friends and 
co-stars at her home, while 
also enjoying some laughs and 

tasty meals, in “Valerie’s Home 
Cooking” Sundays on Food 
Network. Find food inspiration 
at www.foodnetwork.com/
shows/valeries-home-cook-
ing
 
Ben and Erin Napier lead a 
team of renovation profession-
als, including 10 all-star HGTV 
and Food Network talents, as 
they take over and make over 
Fort Morgan, Colo., in Season 
2 of “Home Town Takeover,” 
airing Sundays on HGTV. 
Learn more by visiting www.
hgtv.com/shows/home-town-
takeover

 
Shoppers beware! Alex Guar-
naschelli hosts as four chefs 
square off in a competitive pop-
up kitchen outside a grocery 
store, as the chefs must size 
up shoppers as they exit the 
store and attempt to negoti-
ate for their grocery bags, in 
Season 5 of “Supermarket 
Stakeout,” dropping Tuesday 
on Food Network. Learn how 
to be a smart shopper at www.
foodnetwork.com/shows/su-
permarket-stakeout

weblinks

David Boreanaz 
of “SEAL Team” on 
Paramount+, on his 
father, a now-retired 
broadcaster of the 
Philadelphia and Buf-
falo markets

“We still share that sense 
of, ‘It’s work, and you do 
the best that you can do,’ 
but watching him as my 
dad when I was growing 
up, all the stuff he did was 
pretty amazing. He’s a lot of 
fun to sit and have a glass 
of wine with, that’s for sure.”

crosswordpuzzle

2 x 3” ad1 x 3” ad

1 x 4.5” ad

The identity of the celebrity is found within the answers in the puzzle. In order to take the TV Challenge, un-scramble the 
letters noted with asterisks in the puzzle.

Solution is on page 21.

Melanie Lynskey of “Yel-
lowjackets” on Showtime, on 
what she deems the best mo-
ments of the acting process

“Sometimes, something transcen-
dent happens where you leave your 
body a little bit and you don’t know 
what’s going on, and something 
magical happens between you and 
another actor.”

Vanessa Lachey of “NCIS: Ha-
wai’i” on CBS

“I did my Tom Cruise run. And then 
I pulled my knee, my groin, both my 
calves, and somehow my arm. And it was 
three seconds in the pilot.”

ACROSS
  1.  Actor on “NCIS: Hawai’i” 

(2)
  8.  Emily or Markie
  9.  Banister
10.  Marge & Homer’s middle 

child (2)
14.  Ricky Ricardo’s por-

trayer
15.  “__  __ Big Girl Now”
16.  “Prelude __  __ Kiss”; 

Meg Ryan film
17.  Busy as __  __
18.  007 or Maxwell Smart
19.  Eliot __; role on “The 

Untouchables”
20.  “__ Than Perfect”
24.  Mr. McBride
27.  Start of the “Old Mac-

Donald” refrain
28.  Play on words
29.  Role on “Alice”
32.  MacGraw & Larter
33.  Role on “The Rookie” (2)
36.  Zach’s wife on “Little 

People, Big World”
37.  To __  __; exactly
38.  Actress Jean
 

DOWN
  1.  Bangs & booms

  2.  Namesakes of actor 
Davis

  3.  Role on “Young Rock”
  4.  “__ la Douce”; Shirley 

MacLaine film
  5.  Place for a napkin
  6.  Rosters
  7.  “__ John B”; Beach Boys 

hit
  8.  USNA freshman
11.  Charo’s affirmative
12.  “__ with Her” (2003-04)
13.  Thumbs-down vote
14.  Role on “The Conners”
20.  __  __ conclusions; 

judge hastily
21.  Actress Heckart
22.  Grab
23.  Erin, to John-Boy
24.  Top-notch accountant, 

for short
25.  Actress Helen & her 

folks
26.  Gold bar
29.  “The __ Wilson Show” 

(1970-74)
30.  “__ Law” (1986-94)
31.  “__’ Blue Eyes Is Back”; 

Sinatra album
34.  Period of time
35.  Granola bit

Mike and Denese Butler are 
a Boston-based husband-wife 
duo who take on old, dysfunc-
tional homes and transform 
them into modern masterpiec-
es, all while keeping historic 
charm and details, in “Fix My 
Frankenhouse” Sundays on 
HGTV. Learn more about the 
couple at www.theperfectvi-
gnette.com/
 
Actress and food-writer Valerie 
Bertinelli shares some of 
her favorite family recipes to 
enjoy with close friends and 
co-stars at her home, while 
also enjoying some laughs and 

tasty meals, in “Valerie’s Home 
Cooking” Sundays on Food 
Network. Find food inspiration 
at www.foodnetwork.com/
shows/valeries-home-cook-
ing
 
Ben and Erin Napier lead a 
team of renovation profession-
als, including 10 all-star HGTV 
and Food Network talents, as 
they take over and make over 
Fort Morgan, Colo., in Season 
2 of “Home Town Takeover,” 
airing Sundays on HGTV. 
Learn more by visiting www.
hgtv.com/shows/home-town-
takeover

 
Shoppers beware! Alex Guar-
naschelli hosts as four chefs 
square off in a competitive pop-
up kitchen outside a grocery 
store, as the chefs must size 
up shoppers as they exit the 
store and attempt to negoti-
ate for their grocery bags, in 
Season 5 of “Supermarket 
Stakeout,” dropping Tuesday 
on Food Network. Learn how 
to be a smart shopper at www.
foodnetwork.com/shows/su-
permarket-stakeout

weblinks

David Boreanaz 
of “SEAL Team” on 
Paramount+, on his 
father, a now-retired 
broadcaster of the 
Philadelphia and Buf-
falo markets

“We still share that sense 
of, ‘It’s work, and you do 
the best that you can do,’ 
but watching him as my 
dad when I was growing 
up, all the stuff he did was 
pretty amazing. He’s a lot of 
fun to sit and have a glass 
of wine with, that’s for sure.”

crosswordpuzzle

2 x 3” ad1 x 3” ad

1 x 4.5” ad

The identity of the celebrity is found within the answers in the puzzle. In order to take the TV Challenge, un-scramble the 
letters noted with asterisks in the puzzle.

Solution is on page 21.

Melanie Lynskey of “Yel-
lowjackets” on Showtime, on 
what she deems the best mo-
ments of the acting process

“Sometimes, something transcen-
dent happens where you leave your 
body a little bit and you don’t know 
what’s going on, and something 
magical happens between you and 
another actor.”

Vanessa Lachey of “NCIS: Ha-
wai’i” on CBS

“I did my Tom Cruise run. And then 
I pulled my knee, my groin, both my 
calves, and somehow my arm. And it was 
three seconds in the pilot.”
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People, Big World”
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MacLaine film
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  7.  “__ John B”; Beach Boys 
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11.  Charo’s affirmative
12.  “__ with Her” (2003-04)
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24.  Top-notch accountant, 
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(1970-74)
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a Boston-based husband-wife 
duo who take on old, dysfunc-
tional homes and transform 
them into modern masterpiec-
es, all while keeping historic 
charm and details, in “Fix My 
Frankenhouse” Sundays on 
HGTV. Learn more about the 
couple at www.theperfectvi-
gnette.com/
 
Actress and food-writer Valerie 
Bertinelli shares some of 
her favorite family recipes to 
enjoy with close friends and 
co-stars at her home, while 
also enjoying some laughs and 

tasty meals, in “Valerie’s Home 
Cooking” Sundays on Food 
Network. Find food inspiration 
at www.foodnetwork.com/
shows/valeries-home-cook-
ing
 
Ben and Erin Napier lead a 
team of renovation profession-
als, including 10 all-star HGTV 
and Food Network talents, as 
they take over and make over 
Fort Morgan, Colo., in Season 
2 of “Home Town Takeover,” 
airing Sundays on HGTV. 
Learn more by visiting www.
hgtv.com/shows/home-town-
takeover

 
Shoppers beware! Alex Guar-
naschelli hosts as four chefs 
square off in a competitive pop-
up kitchen outside a grocery 
store, as the chefs must size 
up shoppers as they exit the 
store and attempt to negoti-
ate for their grocery bags, in 
Season 5 of “Supermarket 
Stakeout,” dropping Tuesday 
on Food Network. Learn how 
to be a smart shopper at www.
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weblinks

Before the game. After the game
It’s where Illini fans go to meet.



 WEEKDAY  CU=Comcast – Champaign RT=Mediacom – Rantoul/Thomasboro D – Dish DTV – DIrectTV MOVIES  SPORTS 
 

CU RT D DTV  7 AM 7:30 8 AM 8:30 9 AM 9:30 10 AM 10:30 11 AM 11:30 12 PM 12:30 1 PM 1:30 2 PM 2:30 
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WCIA (3) 4 3 3 3  CBS Mornings Morning Show The Price Is Right Young & Restless News Bold The Talk Let's Make a Deal
WILL (12) 13 12 12 12  Wild Kratts Curious Daniel Tiger Rosie Various Work It Donkey Pinkalicious Elinor Nature Cat Elementary Xavier Arthur Odd Squad Nature Cat Wild Kratts 
WICD (15) 8 5 15   Good Morning America Live with Kelly and Mark The View News News GMA3-Need to Know General Hospital Judge Judy Judge Judy 
WAND (17) 10 4 17 17  Today Today 3rd Hour Today-Hoda Pictionary Pictionary WAND News at Noon NBC News Daily The Kelly Clarkson Show 
WBUI (23) 12 11 23 23  The National Desk Weather Paid Prog. Judge Mathis The People's Court Hot Bench Hot Bench Paternity Court Divorce Divorce Judge Jerry
WCCU (27) 11 7    FOX Illinois Sunrise The National Desk Sherri Barrymore Barrymore Maury Jerry Springer The Steve Wilkos Show Karamo
WCIX (49) 3 2 49 49  Morning Show Dateline CI Living Various Liquidator Pawn Stars Pawn Stars Storage Storage King King Goldbergs Goldbergs 
WEIU (51) 14  51 51  Wild Kratts Molly Alma's Way Daniel Tiger Curious Rosie Various Donkey Work It Pinkalicious Various Various Dinosaur Elinor Elementary Xavier 
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A&E  36 30 118 265  Parking Various Various Various Various Various Various Various Various Various Various Various Various Various Various Road Wars 

AMC  34 43 131 254 

M Paid Prog. Paid Prog. <++ Triple 9 ('16) Chiwetel Ejiofor, Anthony Mackie, Casey Affleck. (:45) <++ National Security ('03) Martin Lawrence. (:45) <++ The Cable Guy ('96) Jim Carrey. Movie 
T Paid Prog. Paid Prog. Various (:45) <+++ Beetlejuice ('88) Michael Keaton. (:45) <++ Police Academy 2: Their First Assignment (:45) <++ Police Academy ('84) Kim Cattrall, Steve Guttenberg. 
W Paid Prog. Paid Prog. Stooges Stooges <++ The Great Outdoors ('88) Dan Aykroyd. <++ The Karate Kid Part II ('86) Ralph Macchio. <+++ The Karate Kid ('84)
Th Paid Prog. Paid Prog. <+++ The Negotiator ('98) Kevin Spacey, Samuel L. Jackson. (:45) <+++ In the Line of Fire ('93) John Malkovich, Rene Russo, Clint Eastwood. <+++ Gran Torino ('08) Clint Eastwood. 
F Paid Prog. Paid Prog. Stooges Stooges <++ I Am Number Four ('11) Timothy Olyphant, Alex Pettyfer. <++ Total Recall ('12) Kate Beckinsale, Jessica Biel, Colin Farrell. <+++ Lethal Weapon 

ANPL  40 38 184 282  The Vet Life The Vet Life I Was Prey The Zoo: San Diego Crikey! It's the Irwins Tanked Pit Bulls and Parolees Pit Bulls and Parolees 

BET  54 58 124 329 

M Browns Browns The Breakfast Club (N) black-ish black-ish Matters Matters Matters Matters My Wife My Wife My Wife My Wife Payne Payne 
T Browns Browns The Breakfast Club (N) black-ish black-ish Matters Matters Matters Matters My Wife My Wife My Wife My Wife < Transformers: Reven... 
W Browns Browns The Breakfast Club (N) black-ish black-ish Matters Matters Matters Matters My Wife My Wife My Wife My Wife < Tyler Perry's the Fam... 
Th Browns Browns The Breakfast Club (N) black-ish black-ish Matters Matters Matters Matters My Wife My Wife My Wife My Wife <+ Blue Streak ('99) 
F Browns Browns The Breakfast Club (N) black-ish black-ish Matters Matters Matters Matters My Wife My Wife My Wife My Wife BET Star Cinema

BRAVO  35 60 129 237  Various Overserved Various Overserved Various Various Various Various Various Various
BSNMW  26  418 671  F Mutua Madrid Various Various Various Various M Focused Live on the Line Various Th The Icons Th Cardinals Th Cardinals Various Various 

BTN  66 67 405 610 

M B1G Show B1G Show B1G Plus Encore (N) B1G Carli Lloyd B1G Today (N) (Live) College Football Wisconsin Spring Game B1G Today
T Big Ten B1G Plus Encore (N) Big Ten Football B1G Today (N) (Live) College Football Nebraska Spring Game B1G Today
W Rutgers B1G Plus Encore (N) Big Ten B1G Moment B1G Today (N) (Live) College Football Illinois Spring Game B1G Today
Th (6:00) Football B1G Plus Encore (N) Big Ten B1G Moment B1G Today (N) (Live) Big Ten Big Ten Michigan B1G Today
F B1G Story B1G Show B1G Plus Encore (N) Football B1G Today (N) (Live) Rutgers Maryland B1G Today

CMT  51 44 166 327  CMT Music/ CMT Music Roseanne Roseanne Roseanne Roseanne Roseanne Roseanne Mike Mike Mike Mike King King King King 
CNBC  46 64 208 355  (5:00) Squawk Box Squawk on the Street Squawk on the Street Fast Money Halftime The Exchange Power Lunch Closing Bell
CNN  43 24 200 202  CNN This Morning CNN News Central CNN News Central CNN News Central Ins. Politics CNN News Central CNN News Central CNN News Central 

COM  27 46 107 249 

M Brooklyn Brooklyn Brooklyn South Park South Park South Park South Park South Park South Park South Park South Park South Park Seinfeld Seinfeld Seinfeld Seinfeld 
T Brooklyn Brooklyn Brooklyn South Park South Park South Park South Park South Park South Park South Park South Park South Park Seinfeld Seinfeld Seinfeld Seinfeld 
W Brooklyn Brooklyn Brooklyn South Park South Park South Park South Park South Park South Park South Park South Park South Park South Park South Park South Park South Park 
Th Brooklyn Brooklyn Brooklyn South Park South Park South Park South Park South Park South Park South Park Digman! South Park Seinfeld Seinfeld Seinfeld Seinfeld 
F Brooklyn Brooklyn Brooklyn Brooklyn Brooklyn Brooklyn Brooklyn Brooklyn Brooklyn Brooklyn Brooklyn Brooklyn Seinfeld Seinfeld Seinfeld Seinfeld 

CSPAN  15 96 210 350  (6:00) Washington Journal F U.S. House M Tu Public Affairs / W Th U.S. House Tu U.S. House of Representatives F Public U.S. House 
CSPAN2  446 87 211 351  M Public Affairs Events W-F U.S. Senate F Public Affairs Events USSenate Tu U.S. Senate

DISC  38 25 182 278  Various Various Various Various Various Various Various Various

DISN  57 40 172 290 

M Bluey Spidey Bluey Bluey Bluey SuperKitties Bluey Firebuds Bluey Bluey Bluey Bluey Bluey Bluey Big City Big City 
T Bluey Spidey Bluey Bluey Bluey SuperKitties Bluey Firebuds Bluey Bluey Bluey Bluey Bluey Bluey Big City Big City 
W Bluey Spidey Bluey Bluey Bluey SuperKitties Bluey Firebuds Bluey Bluey Bluey Bluey Bluey Bluey Big City Big City 
Th Bluey Spidey Bluey Bluey Bluey SuperKitties Bluey Firebuds Bluey Bluey Bluey Bluey Bluey Bluey Big City Big City 
F Bluey Spidey (N) Bluey Bluey Bluey SuperKit. Bluey Firebuds Bluey Bluey Bluey Bluey Bluey Bluey Marvel's

DXD  317 68 174 292  Big City Big City Big City Big City Big City Big City Big City Big City Various Various Various Various Various Various Various Various 

E!  31 45 114 236 

M Kardashian "Press Pass" Mod Fam Mod Fam Mod Fam Mod Fam Mod Fam Mod Fam Mod Fam Mod Fam Mod Fam Mod Fam Mod Fam Mod Fam Mod Fam Mod Fam 
T Kardashian Kardashian Kardashian Kardashian Kardashian Kardashian Mod Fam Mod Fam Mod Fam Mod Fam 
W Kardashian Kardashian Kardashian Kardashian Kardashian "The Betrayal" Kardashian "True Story" Kardashian Kardashian
Th Kardashian Kardashian Kardashian "Fire Escape" Kardashian "Pet Peeve" Kardashian Kardashian Kardashian Kardashian "Treachery" 
F Kardashian "Psalm West" Kardashian Kardashian Kardashian "Hard Candy" The Kardashians "Gifted" Kardashian Kardashian Kardashian

ESPN  25 18 140 206  Get Up First Take SportsCenter SportsCenter This Just In NBA Today/ NFL Live 
ESPN2  24 17 143 209  M-W SportsCenter M-W SportsCenter Get Up First Take SportsCenter Various W Player 54 
EWTN  275 94 261 370  Daily Mass: Olam Holy Rosary Various M Religious Various Various Various Daily Mass: Olam Women of Various Various F Stations Various Rosary 
FNC  60 48 205 360  FOX and Friends America's Newsroom America's Newsroom The Faulkner Focus Outnumbered America Reports America Reports The Story

FOOD  42 49 110 231  Various Various Various Various Various W Pioneer Various W Pioneer Various W Pioneer Various Various Various Various Various 
FREE  32 66 180 311  black-ish black-ish The 700 Club 700 Club Various Various Various Various Various Simpsons Simpsons Simpsons Various Various Simpsons 

FS1  551 50 150 219 

M (6:00) The Carton Show (N) (Live) Skip and Shannon: Undisputed (N) (Live) The Herd with Colin Cowherd (N) (Live) First (N) (Live)
T (6:00) The Carton Show (N) (Live) Skip and Shannon: Undisputed (N) (Live) The Herd with Colin Cowherd (N) (Live) First (N) (Live)
W (6:00) The Carton Show (N) (Live) Skip and Shannon: Undisputed (N) (Live) The Herd with Colin Cowherd (N) (Live) First (N) (Live)
Th (6:00) The Carton Show (N) (Live) Skip and Shannon: Undisputed (N) (Live) The Herd with Colin Cowherd (N) (Live) First (N) (Live)
F (6:00) The Carton Show (N) (Live) Skip and Shannon: Undisputed (N) (Live) The Herd with Colin Cowherd (N) (Live) NASCAR

FX  59 62 136 248 

M Mom Mom <++ X-Men: Dark Phoenix ('19) James McAvoy. <+++ Spider-Man ('02) Willem Dafoe, Kirsten Dunst, Tobey Maguire. <+++ Spider-Man 2 ('04) Tobey Maguire.
T <+++ Spider-Man ('02) Willem Dafoe, Kirsten Dunst, Tobey Maguire. <+++ Spider-Man 2 ('04) Kirsten Dunst, James Franco, Tobey Maguire. <++ Spider-Man 3 ('07) Kirsten Dunst, Tobey Maguire.
W Mom Mom Mom <+++ All the Money in the World ('17) Christopher Plummer, Michelle Williams. <+++ Baby Driver ('17) Kevin Spacey, Lily James, Ansel Elgort. <++ Alita: Battle Angel 
Th Mom Mom < Rogue ('20) Jessica Sutton, Philip Winchester, Megan Fox. <++ Alita: Battle Angel ('19) Christoph Waltz, Rosa Salazar. <++ Sicario: Day of the Soldado ('18)
F (6:00) < Rogue ('20) Megan Fox. < Speed Kills ('18) Katheryn Winnick, John Travolta. <++ Sicario: Day of the Soldado ('18) Josh Brolin, Benicio del Toro. <++ Jason Bourne ('16) Matt Damon.

HALL  50 47 185 312  Reba Reba Reba Reba Gold Girls Gold Girls Gold Girls Gold Girls Movies Movies
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HGTV  41 41 112 229  Various Various Various Various Various Various Various Dream Home Various Dream Home 
HIST  37 34 120 269  Various W PawnStars Various Pawn Stars Various Pawn Stars Various Pawn Stars Various Pawn Stars Various Pawn Stars Various Various
LIFE  30 21 108 252  The Closer The Closer The Closer Major Crimes Major Crimes Major Crimes Rizzoli & Isles / W Castle Rizzoli & Isles / W Castle 

MSNBC  47 57 209 356  (5:00) Morning Joe Ana Cabrera Reports José Díaz-Balart Reports Andrea Mitchell Reports Chris Jansing Reports Chris Jansing Reports Katy Tur Reports
MTV  53 36 160 331  Ridiculous Ridiculous Ridiculous Ridiculous Catfish: The TV Show Catfish: The TV Show Catfish: The TV Show Catfish: The TV Show Catfish: The TV Show Catfish: The TV Show 

NBCCHI  69 33 429 665  (6:00) Various Various Paid Prog. Paid Prog. Paid Prog. Paid Prog. Various Various Various Various Various Various F Motorcycle 
NICK  56 27 170 299  PAW Patrol PAW Patrol Various PAW Patrol PAW Patrol PAW Patrol PAW Patrol Various PAW Patrol Tu-Th Rubble Various PAW Patrol SpongeBob SpongeBob Patrick Star SpongeBob 

NWSN  115 53 239 307  Morning in America Morning in America NewsNation Live NewsNation Live NewsNation Live Blue Bloods Blue Bloods Blue Bloods
OXY  58  127 251  Various Various Various Various F Violent Various F Violent Various Various Various

PARMT  49 29 241 241  Bar Rescue Bar Rescue Bar Rescue Bar Rescue Bar Rescue Bar Rescue Bar Rescue Bar Rescue

SYFY  156 39 122 244 

M Warehouse "Magnetism" <++ The 5th Wave ('16) Nick Robinson, Chloë Grace Moretz. <+++ Attack the Block ('11) John Boyega. (:35) <+++ The Gift ('15) Rebecca Hall, Jason Bateman.
T Warehouse 13 "Burnout" <+ Land of the Lost ('09) Anna Friel, Will Ferrell. <+++ The Gift ('15) Rebecca Hall, Joel Edgerton, Jason Bateman. <++++ Pulp Fiction ('94) Samuel L. Jackson, John Travolta. 
W <++++ Pulp Fiction ('94) Samuel L. Jackson, Uma Thurman, John Travolta. (:15) <+ Rambo: Last Blood ('19) Sylvester Stallone. (:15) <+ Gods of Egypt ('16) Brenton Thwaites, Nikolaj Coster-Waldau.
Th (5:30) <++ Pitch Black <+ Gods of Egypt ('16) Brenton Thwaites, Nikolaj Coster-Waldau. (:45) <++ The Da Vinci Code ('06) Audrey Tautou, Ian McKellen, Tom Hanks. (:45) <++ Angels & Demons ('09) 
F (5:00) < Angels & Demons <+ Everly ('14) Hiroyuki Watanabe, Salma Hayek. <++ Kin ('18) Jack Reynor, Zoë Kravitz, Myles Truitt. (:25) <+++ The Matrix ('99) Laurence Fishburne, Keanu Reeves.

TBN  277 92 260 372  Jeffress Joyce M. Creflo Hagee Min Joel Osteen Jackson S. Furtick Jentezen Jeffress Robert Joyce M. Better Together A. Wommack The 700 Club
TBS  17 26 139 247  George George Broke Girl Broke Girl Broke Girl Broke Girl Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends 

TCM  33 235 132 256 

M <+ The Swarm ('78) Katharine Ross, Michael Caine. <++ Big Wednesday ('78) Jan-Michael Vincent. (:15) <+++ Over the Edge ('79) Michael Kramer. <++ The Last of Sheila ('73) James Coburn.
T Movie <+++ San Antonio ('45) Alexis Smith, Errol Flynn. (:45) <+++ Pride of the Marines ('45) Eleanor Parker, John Garfield. <+++ Caged ('50) Agnes Moorehead, Eleanor Parker. <+++ Baby Doll ('56) 
W <+++ Roughly Speaking ('45) Rosalind Russell. <+++ John Loves Mary ('49) (:45) <++ Up Periscope ('59) James Garner. (:45) <++ Cash McCall ('60) James Garner. Movie 
Th Movie <++ Janie Gets Married ('46) (:15) <+++ June Bride ('48) Bette Davis. <+++ Room for One More ('52) (:45) <+++ Four Daughters ('38) Claude Rains. Movie 
F (6:15) <+++ Deathtrap (:15) <++ Every Which Way But Loose ('78) (:15) <+++ Honeysuckle Rose ('80) Dyan Cannon, Willie Nelson. <++ This Is Elvis ('81) Paul Boensch III, David Scott. Movie 

TLC  39 63 183 280  Various Various Various Tu Say Yes Various W Pregnant Various W Pregnant Various Various Various Various
TNT  29 31 138 245  Charmed Charmed Supernat./ Charmed Supernat./ Charmed Supernat./ Charmed Supernat./ Charmed Various Various

TOON  55 16 176 296  Various Various Teen Teen Teen Teen Teen Teen Teen Teen Teen Teen Teen Teen Teen Teen 
TRAV  70 65 196 277  Various F Redrum Various Various Various Various Various Various Various

TRUTV  48 61 242 246  Hack Hack truTV Top Funniest truTV Top Funniest MythBusters MythBusters MythBusters Various Various Various Various 
TVLND  63 42 106 304  M*A*S*H M*A*S*H M*A*S*H M*A*S*H M*A*S*H M*A*S*H Bonanza Gunsmoke Gunsmoke Gunsmoke Gunsmoke
UNIVIS  357 78 837 402  (6:00) ¡Despierta América! Como dice el dicho Noticiero Nosotr. Hoy Amor dividido La mexicana y el güero 

USA  28 32 105 242  Various Various Various Various Various Various Various Various Various
VH1  52 35 162 335  Martin Martin The Breakfast Club Jamie Foxx Jamie Foxx Jamie Foxx Jamie Foxx Jamie Foxx Jamie Foxx Various Lv Single Lv Single Lv Single Various Various 
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FLIX  780 395 333 556 

M (6:45) <++ Clockwatchers ('97) (:25) <++ Last Vegas ('13) (:10) <+++ A River Runs Through It ('92) (:15) <+++ The English Patient ('96) Juliette Binoche, Ralph Fiennes.
T (6:20) <+++ World Trade Center ('06) <+++ Nicholas Nickleby ('02) Jamie Bell. (:45) <+++ Inside Llewyn Davis ('13) Oscar Isaac. <+++ The Fighter ('10) Mark Wahlberg. Movie 
W (6:45) <++ Igor ('08) (:15) <+++ Boy ('10) James Rolleston. (:45) <++ Smoke ('95) Harvey Keitel, William Hurt. (:45) <++++ Gods and Monsters ('98) Ian McKellen. (:35) <++ The Beautician and the Beast 
Th <++++ The Conversation ('74) Gene Hackman. <+++ Zodiac ('07) Mark Ruffalo, Jake Gyllenhaal. (:45) <+++ Match Point ('05) Scarlett Johansson. (:50) <+++ Untamed Heart ('93)
F Movie (:35) < Dear Zachary: A Letter to a So... (:10) <+++ Source Code ('11) (:45) <+++ Marathon Man ('76) Laurence Olivier, Dustin Hoffman. (:55) <+++ Flags of Our Fathers ('06) Ryan Phillippe. 

HBO  700 301  501 

M Movie LastWeek <+++ Coraline ('09) (:45) <++ Redemption ('13) Jason Statham. REAL Sports < Another Me ('13) Sophie Turner. <++ Quantum of Solace 
T (5:55) < Tomorrow Neve... <++ Red ('10) Bruce Willis. (:50) < Barely Lethal ('15) Hailee Steinfeld. Tig Notaro: Drawn (:25) <++ Daredevil ('03) Ben Affleck. (:10) Foot Wave
W (6:30) <+++ Red Eye ('05) <+++ Girl With a Pearl Earring ('03) (:40) REAL Sports (:40) <++ Across the Universe ('07) Evan Rachel Wood. (:55) <++ See How They Run ('22) Movie 
Th (6:25) <++ Sliding Doors (:05) < Luce ('19) Octavia Spencer, Naomi Watts. FootWave (:50) <+++ The Spiderwick Chronicles ('08) (P) (:25) <++ Fighting ('09) (:10) < The Man From U.... 
F (6:55) <++ Valkyrie ('08) Tom Cruise. <+++ Experimenter ('15) (:45) REAL Sports (:45) <+ The One ('01) Jet Li. (:15) <++ The Maze Runner ('14) Dylan O'Brien. 

MAX  730 325  515 

M Movie (:35) <+++ Fantastic Mr. Fox ('09) (:05) <+++ Doc Hollywood ('91) (:45) <+++ My Week With Marilyn ('11) (:25) <++ From Hell ('01) Johnny Depp. < The Grey 
T (6:15) < William Shakes... (:15) <++ Focus ('15) Margot Robbie, Will Smith. <++ Trouble With the Curve ('12) (:50) <++ Killer Elite ('11) Jason Statham. (:50) <+++ Revolutionary Road ('08) 
W (6:50) <++ Johnson Family Vacation (:25) <++ Stuck on You ('03) (:25) <++ The Accidental Spy ('01) (:50) <+ Father Figures ('17) Owen Wilson, Ed Helms. (:45) <+ The Host ('13) Saoirse Ronan. 
Th Movie (:40) <+++ Urban Cowboy ('80) Debra Winger, John Travolta. (:55) <+++ Total Recall ('90) (:50) <++ The Forever Purge ('21) Ana de la Reguera. (:35) <+++ Disclosure ('94)
F Movie (:35) <+ Black Sheep ('96) Chris Farley. (:05) <++ Beautiful Creatures ('13) Alden Ehrenreich. (:10) <++ Bulletproof Monk ('03) (:50) <++ Australia ('08) Hugh Jackman, Nicole Kidman.

SHOW  750 351 318 545 

M Movie (:50) <++ The Guilt Trip ('12) Barbra Streisand. <+++ The 40-Year-Old Virgin ('05) Steve Carell. <+++ Bridge of Spies ('15) Mark Rylance, Alan Alda, Tom Hanks. <+++ Uncut Gems ('19) 
T (:10) <+++ The Squid and the Whale < John and the Hole ('21) (:15) < McEnroe ('22) <+ The Rage: Carrie 2 ('99) Emily Bergl. (:45) <++++ Letters From Iwo Jima 
W (6:30) <+++ Awakenings ('90) < Mob Town ('19) David Arquette. < An Imperfect Murder (:15) < 2nd Chance ('22) (:45) <++ Defiance ('08) Liev Schreiber, Jamie Bell, Daniel Craig. 
Th <+++ The Manchurian Candidate ('04) (:10) <+++ Margin Call ('11) Kevin Spacey. <++ Hart's War ('02) Colin Farrell, Bruce Willis. (:05) <+++ Snowpiercer ('13) Chris Evans.
F <+++ The Squid and the Whale ('05) <++ The Guilt Trip ('12) (:15) <++ Breaking ('22) John Boyega. <+++ Uncut Gems ('19) LaKeith Stanfield, Julia Fox, Adam Sandler. Couples Th 

STARZ  650 401 350 525 

M (6:15) <+++ Hail, Caesar! (:05) <++ The Wedding Ringer ('15) (:45) < I'm Charlie Walker ('22) (:10) <++ Take Me Home Tonight ('11) (:50) <++ Fall ('22) Virginia Gardner, Grace Fulton. Movie 
T (6:55) <++ A Journal for Jordan ('21) (:10) < Incarnation ('22) Taye Diggs. (:40) <++++ Alien ('79) Tom Skerritt. (:40) <++ Alien Resurrection ('97) Sigourney Weaver. Movie 
W (6:40) <++ Bloodshot ('20) Vin Diesel. (:35) <++ Inferno ('16) Felicity Jones, Tom Hanks. (:40) <++ Happythankyoumoreplease (:20) < Killers Anonymous ('19) Gary Oldman. <++ Bloodshot ('20) 
Th (6:40) <++ Mystery Men ('99) (:45) < The Misfits ('21) Rami Jaber, Pierce Brosnan. (:25) < Human Resources ('21) (:15) <++ Zombieland: Double Tap ('19) Blindspot Movie 
F (:10) <++ 12 Mighty Orphans ('21) Luke Wilson. (:10) <++ The Rebound ('09) (:50) <++ Fall ('22) Virginia Gardner, Grace Fulton. (:40) <++ The Hills Have Eyes ('06) Aaron Stanford. Movie 

STZENC  630 421 340 535 

M (6:50) < Yakari, a Spect... (:20) <++ License to Drive ('88) (:50) <++ Oz the Great and Powerful ('13) James Franco. (:05) < A Week in Paradise ('22) (:50) <+++ Dirty Dancing ('87)
T (6:50) <+ Switchback ('97) (:50) <+++ The Natural ('84) Robert Duvall, Robert Redford. (:15) < The Hit ('22) Alexandre Chen, Reggie Currelley. <++ A Mouthful of Air ('21) Movie 
W Movie (:25) < Resident Evil: The Final Chapter (:15) <++ Venom ('18) Michelle Williams, Tom Hardy. (:10) <+++ A Beautiful Day in the Neighborhood (:05) < A Week in Paradise ('22) Movie 
Th (6:40) <++ Worth Winning ('89) (:25) <++ Shallow Hal ('01) (:25) <++ Click ('06) Kate Beckinsale, Adam Sandler. (:15) < Paper Spiders ('20) Lili Taylor. (:10) <++ Don't Breathe 2 
F Movie (:35) <+++ Silver Linings Playbook ('12) (:40) <++ A Mouthful of Air ('21) Amanda Seyfried. <+++ About Last Night ('14) (:15) <+ Siberia ('18) Molly Ringwald, Keanu Reeves. 

TMC  785 375 327 553 

M Movie (:25) <+++ Source Code ('11) <++ Silent House ('11) Elizabeth Olsen. <++ Critical Care ('97) Kyra Sedgwick, James Spader. (:25) < Old Henry ('21) Tim Blake Nelson. Separated < Stillwater 
T < Post Mortem ('20) Fruzsina Hais, Viktor Klem. <+++ Freedom Writers ('07) Hilary Swank. (:05) <+++ Flags of Our Fathers ('06) Ryan Phillippe. (:25) < Bad Parents ('12)
W Movie <+ The Ladies Man Tim Meadows. (:55) < Jamel Shabazz S... (:20) < Bandit ('22) Elisha Cuthbert, Mel Gibson, Josh Duhamel. <++ The Dictator ('12) < Wifelike ('22)
Th (6:15) <++ Tumbledown and Handel <+++ Moonlight ('16) Alex Hibbert, Mahershala Ali. (:25) <+++ 20th Century Women ('16) Annette Bening. (:25) < S.O.S. Survive or Sacrifice ('20) < Ape vs. Monster ('21) 
F (6:45) <+++ The Birdcage ('96) (:45) <+++ Begin Again ('13) Keira Knightley. < Queen of the Morning Calm ('19) < The Carnivores ('20) (:20) < The Novice ('21) Isabelle Fuhrman.

 WEEKDAY   CU=Comcast – Champaign RT=Mediacom – Rantoul/Thomasboro D – Dish DTV – DIrectTV MOVIES  SPORTS 
 

 CU RT D DTV  7 AM 7:30 8 AM 8:30 9 AM 9:30 10 AM 10:30 11 AM 11:30 12 PM 12:30 1 PM 1:30 2 PM 2:30 



 MONDAY APRIL 24 CU=Comcast – Champaign RT=Mediacom – Rantoul/Thomasboro D – Dish DTV – DIrectTV MOVIES  SPORTS 
 

CU RT D DTV 3 PM 3:30 4 PM 4:30 5 PM 5:30 6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30 

Br
oa

dc
as

t 

WCIA (3) 4 3 3 3 Rachael Ray CI Living News (N) CBS News News (N) News (N) Neighbor Bob Heart NCIS "Unusual Suspects" NCIS "Curtain Call" News (N) (:35) Colbert 
WILL (12) 13 12 12 12 Alma's Way Xavier Odd Squad Arthur DW News America PBS NewsHour (N) Antiques Roadshow (N) Antiques "Orlando Hour 1" Independ. "Free Chol Soo Lee" (N) Tell Me More 
WICD (15) 8 5 15  Dr. Phil Jennifer (N) News (N) World News News (N) ET (N) American Idol "613 (Top 12 Reveal!)" (N) (Live) The Good Doctor (N) News (N) (:35) J. Kimmel 
WAND (17) 10 4 17 17 Inside Ed. Jeopardy! WAND News at Four (N) WAND News NBC News WAND News Wheel (N) The Voice "The Knockouts Part 2" (N) That's My Jam (N) WAND News (:35) J. Fallon 
WBUI (23) 12 11 23 23 Relative Relative Last Man Sheldon Two Men Mod Fam Last Man You Bet (N) All Amer "Mask Off" (N) The Flash National (N) (Live) Mod Fam Seinfeld 
WCCU (27) 11 7   FamFeud Family Feud Judge Judy Judge Judy FamFeud FOX News Big Bang Big Bang 9-1-1 (N) Fantasy Island (N) FOX Illinois News at 9 (N) iCRIME (N) iCRIME (N) 
WCIX (49) 3 2 49 49 Housewife Housewife Mom Mom Neighbor Neighbor Friends Friends Law & Order: SVU "Greed" Law-SVU "Justice" News (N) Chicago P.D. "Safe" GN Sports 
WEIU (51) 14  51 51 Nature Cat Arthur Cyberchase Wild Kratts Odd Squad News Watch The Day My Farm Paw Report Lidia Take a Hike Roots "Out of the Past" Springmaid (:05) American Masters 

CA
BL

E 

A&E  36 30 118 265 First "End of the Road" First 48 "Marked for Death" The First 48 "Last Rap" The First 48 The First 48 The First 48 The First 48 (:05) The First 48
AMC  34 43 131 254 (2:45) Police Academy 2: Their First ... (:45) ++ Police Academy ('84) Kim Cattrall, Steve Guttenberg. ++ Ace Ventura: Pet Detective ('94) Jim Carrey. ++ Ace Ventura: When Nature Calls ('95) Jim Carrey. 
ANPL  40 38 184 282 Homestead "Winter's Fury" Homestead Rescue Homestead "Trust or Die" Homestead "Under Siege" Homestead Rescue Homestead "Bearanoia" Homestead Rescue Homestead "Trapped" 
BET  54 58 124 329 Payne Payne + The Hitman's Wife's Bodyguard ('21) Samuel L. Jackson, Ryan Reynolds. ++ Transformers: Revenge of the Fallen ('09) Megan Fox, Shia La Beouf. (P) Martin Martin 

BRAVO  35 60 129 237 Below Deck Sailing Yacht Below Deck Sailing Yacht Below Deck "ParsiFAIL" Below Deck (N) Below Deck (N) Summer House (N) Watch What Below Deck Sailing Yacht
BSNMW  26  418 671 Live on the Line The Rally (N) (Live) Hoover Epic Trails Polaris Life Cardinals Cardinals Pregame (N) MLB Baseball St. Louis Cardinals at San Francisco Giants (N) (Live) 

BTN  66 67 405 610 B1G Barry Alvarez B1G Today College Football Nebraska Spring Game B1G Today Big Ten Elite Nebraska Football Classic College Football
CMT  51 44 166 327 King King Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Mike & Molly Mike & Molly Mike & Molly Mike & Molly Mike & Molly Mike & Molly Reba Reba 

CNBC  46 64 208 355 Closing Bell (N) (Live) Fast Money (N) (Live) Mad Money (N) Last Call (N) (Live) Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank
CNN  43 24 200 202 Jake Tapper (N) (Live) Jake Tapper (N) (Live) Situation Room (N) (Live) E. B. OutFront (N) (Live) Cooper 360 (N) (Live) CNN Primetime (N) (Live) CNN Tonight (N) (Live) CNN Tonight (N) (Live) 
COM  27 46 107 249 Seinfeld Seinfeld The Office The Office The Office The Office The Office The Office The Office The Office The Office The Office The Office The Office Daily Show (:35) Seinfeld 

CSPAN  15 96 210 350 (9:00) Public Affairs Events Public Affairs Events
CSPAN2  446 87 211 351 Public Affairs Events 

DISC  38 25 182 278 Outlaws: Fast "Tricia's Back" Tricia makes her return to racing after her horrible crash. Street Outlaws (N) Street Outlaws: Fastest in America "Double the Money" (N) Street Outlaws: Red Line 
DISN  57 40 172 290 Ladybug Ladybug Big City (:25) Big City /(:50) +++ A Bug's Life ('98) Secrets Saturdays Saturdays Raven Raven Big City Kiff Marvel's Mo Ladybug 
DXD  317 68 174 292 (2:30) Hamste.. Hamster & Hamster & Hamster & Hamster & Hamster & Hamster & Phineas & Ferb the Movie: Candace Against the Un... (:25) Phineas Phineas Kiff Gravity Falls Gravity Falls 

E!  31 45 114 236 ++ Kicking & Screaming ('05) Will Ferrell. (P) +++ Fighting With My Family ('19) Lena Headey, Florence Pugh. (P) +++ Fighting With My Family ('19) Lena Headey, Florence Pugh. E! News (N) Mod Fam 
ESPN  25 18 140 206 NFL Live (N) (Live) Around (N) Pardon (N) SportsCenter (N) (Live) NHL Hockey First Round: Teams TBA (N) (Live) NHL Hockey First Round: Teams TBA (N) (Live)

ESPN2  24 17 143 209 NBA Today (N) The Point (N) (Live) Daily Wager (N) (Live) SportsCenter Special Clock Clock (N) NFL Polo U.S. Open Polo Championship Final SportsCenter (N) (Live) 
EWTN  275 94 261 370 Catholic Image/God EWTN Book Case Jesus EWTN News Living Daily Mass: Olam Journey "Marc Lozano" (N) EWTN News Rosary World Over Live Women of Real
FNC  60 48 205 360 Cavuto (N) (Live) The Five (N) (Live) Special Report (N) (Live) Jesse Watters (N) (Live) Tucker Carlson (N) (Live) Hannity (N) (Live) Ingraham (N) (Live) Gutfeld! (N)

FOOD  42 49 110 231 Supermarket Stakeout market "Some Like It Spicy" market "Chili Con Carte" Beat Bobby Beat Bobby Spring Baking (N) Chopped Chopped "Scoop's On!" Chopped
FREE  32 66 180 311 (2:05) +++ Trainwreck ('15) (:45) +++ Pretty Woman ('90) Julia Roberts, Ralph Bellamy, Richard Gere. (:25) + Dirty Dancing ('17) Debra Messing, Abigail Breslin. The 700 Club
FS1  551 50 150 219 (2:00) First Speak (N) (Live) NASCAR Hub (N) (Live) NASCAR Race Hub NASCAR Presents Pregame (N) MLB Baseball Oakland Athletics at Los Angeles Angels (N) (Live) 
FX  59 62 136 248 (1:00) +++ Spider-Man 2 ++ Spider-Man 3 ('07) Kirsten Dunst, James Franco, Tobey Maguire. +++ The Amazing Spider-Man ('12) Emma Stone, Rhys Ifans, Andrew Garfield. The Amazing Spider-Man 

HALL  50 47 185 312 Stop the Wedding ('16) Niall Matter, Rachel Boston. Raise a Glass to Love ('21) Laura Osnes. A Picture of Her ('23) Tyler Hynes, Rhiannon Fish. Gold Girls Gold Girls Gold Girls Gold Girls 
HGTV  41 41 112 229 Love It or List It Love It or List It Love It or List It Love-List "Kitchen Crisis" Love It or List It Love It or List It (N) Luxe for Less (N) Hunters Hunters 
HIST  37 34 120 269 Ancient Aliens History's-Mysteries History's-Mysteries History's-Mysteries History's-Mysteries History's-Mysteries (N) (:05) History's-Mysteries "Hunting Hitler's U-Boats" 
LIFE  30 21 108 252 Rizzoli & Isles Castle "Kill Switch" Castle "Last Action Hero" Castle "Bad Santa" Castle "Castle, P.I." Castle (:05) Castle "I, Witness" (:05) Castle "Resurrection" 

MSNBC  47 57 209 356 Deadline: White House (N) (Live) The Beat With (N) (Live) The ReidOut (N) (Live) All In With (N) (Live) R. Maddow (N) (Live) Last Word (N) (Live) 11th Hour (N) (Live) 
MTV  53 36 160 331 Catfish: The TV Show Ridiculous Ridiculous Ridiculous Ridiculous Ridiculous Ridiculous Ridiculous Ridiculous Ridiculous Ridiculous Ridiculous Ridiculous Ridiculous Ridiculous 

NBCCHI  69 33 429 665 (1:00) USFL Football A Fishing Black Quiz Bensinger Pregame (N) MLB Baseball Chicago White Sox at Toronto Blue Jays (N) (Live) Postgame Short List World Poker Tour
NICK  56 27 170 299 SpongeBob SpongeBob Patrick (N) Big Nate (N) Loud House Loud House PAW Patrol Rubble (N) Patrick Star Big Nate Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends 

NWSN  115 53 239 307 Blue Bloods Rush Hour (N) (Live) Vargas Report (N) On Balance (N) Cuomo (N) Dan Abrams (N) (Live) Banfield (N) Cuomo
OXY  58  127 251 Snapped "Betty Neumar" Snapped "Notorious: The Girl in the Box" Snapped Blood & Money Blood & Money Violent Minds "HiFi Killers" Murders 

PARMT  49 29 241 241 Two Men Two Men Two Men Two Men Two Men Two Men Two Men Two Men + Gone in 60 Seconds Angelina Jolie, Giovanni Ribisi, Nicolas Cage. +++ The Italian Job ('03)
SYFY  156 39 122 244 (:05) ++ 2012 ('09) Chiwetel Ejiofor, Amanda Peet, John Cusack. (:35) ++ The Wolverine ('13) Hiroyuki Sanada, Famke Janssen, Hugh Jackman. +++ Independence Day ('96) Will Smith. 
TBN  277 92 260 372 Turning S. Furtick Stop the Pain New Season Jewish Potter Centerpoint Praise Takeaway-Kirk Derek Grier Centerpoint Praise
TBS  17 26 139 247 Sheldon Sheldon Sheldon Sheldon Sheldon NHL Preg. NHL Hockey First Round: Teams TBA (N) (Live) NHL Hockey First Round: Teams TBA (N) (Live)
TCM  33 235 132 256 (:15) ++ It's Alive! ('74) Sharon Farrell, John P. Ryan. ++ The Omega Man ('71) Charlton Heston. +++ The Color Purple ('85) Danny Glover, Margaret Avery, Whoopi Goldberg. +++ Empire of the Sun 
TLC  39 63 183 280 Seeking Brother Husband Seeking Brother Husband You, Me & My Ex Love in Paradise 90 Day Fiancé (N) You, Me & My Ex (N) 90 Day Fiancé (N) Seeking Brother Husband 
TNT  29 31 138 245 Movie ++ Justice League ('17) Henry Cavill, Gal Gadot, Ben Affleck. Pregame (N) NBA Basketball Playoffs: Teams TBA (N) (Live) NBA Basketball Playoffs: Teams TBA (N) (Live)

TOON  55 16 176 296 Teen Teen Teen Teen Teen Titans Go! Vs. Teen Titans ('19) (:45) Teen King/Hill King/Hill King/Hill Burgers Burgers Crackers American American 
TRAV  70 65 196 277 Beyond the Unknown Beyond the Unknown Mysteries of the Unknown Mysteries of the Unknown (N) Mysteries of the Unknown

TRUTV  48 61 242 246 Jokers Jokers Jokers Jokers Jokers Jokers Jokers Jokers Jokers Jokers Jokers Jokers ++ Men in Black II ('02) Movie 
TVLND  63 42 106 304 Griffith Griffith Griffith Griffith Griffith Griffith Griffith Griffith Raymond Raymond Raymond Raymond Raymond Raymond King King
UNIVIS  357 78 837 402 Gordo Flac (N) (Live) Primer impacto (N) (Live) Noticiero Noticiero (N) La rosa de Guadalupe (N) La herencia (N) Los ricos también (N) La madrastra (N) Noticiero SaborDe 

USA  28 32 105 242 Chicago Fire Chicago Fire Chi. Fire "Scorched Earth" Chicago Fire WWE Monday Night RAW (N) (Live) Race to Survive (N) 
VH1  52 35 162 335 (2:30) ++ Think Like a Man ('12) Michael Ealy. Basketball Episode 22 Basketball Episode 23 (N) Basketball Episode 24 (N) Celeb True Crime (N) All the Queen's Men (N) All the Queen's Men (N) 
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FLIX  780 395 333 556 ++ Shooter ('07) Michael Peña, Danny Glover, Mark 
Wahlberg. 

(:10) +++ Crash ('04) Don Cheadle, Matt Dillon, Sandra 
Bullock. 

(:05) ++ Beautiful Girls ('96) Matt Dillon, Noah 
Emmerich, Timothy Hutton. 

+++ Adventureland ('09) Kristen 
Stewart, Martin Starr, Jesse Eisenberg. 

(:50) ++ The 
Dictator ('12) 

HBO  700 301  501 (2:00) 
Quantum... 

(:50) Foot Wave Chapter II: 
The Circus Is Burning 

(:45) Last 
Week To. 

(:20) Succession (:25) +++ Lucy ('14) Morgan Freeman,
Choi Min-sik, Scarlett Johansson. 

Perry Mason "Chapter 
Sixteen" (N) (SF) 

Rain Dogs
(N) (SF) 

Perry Mason (:20) Rain 
Dogs 

(:50) Perry 
Mason 

MAX  730 325  515 (2:30) +++ The Grey ('12) Frank Grillo, 
Dermot Mulroney, Liam Neeson. 

++ Armageddon Director's Cut ('98) Billy Bob Thornton, Liv Tyler,
Bruce Willis. 

++ Hot Tub Time Machine ('10) Rob 
Corddry, Craig Robinson, John Cusack. 

(:40) +++ Team America: World Police
('04) 

(:20) ++ Bullet to the Head 
('12) Sylvester Stallone. 

SHOW  750 351 318 545 (2:00) +++ Uncut Gems 
('19) Adam Sandler. 

(:15) Lightning "Part 3" The investigation 
into the Securitas heist begins. 

(:25) +++ Bodies Bodies Bodies ('22)
Maria Bakalova, Amandla Stenberg. 

Yellowjackets "Two Truths 
and a Lie" 

Waco: The 
Aftermath 

(:45) ++ 3 Days to Kill ('14) Amber Heard, Hailee 
Steinfeld, Kevin Costner. 

(:45) Waco: 
The 

STARZ  650 401 350 525 (2:40) + Sex Tape ('14) 
Cameron Diaz. 

(:20) ++ The Wedding Ringer ('15) Josh Gad, Affion 
Crockett, Kevin Hart. 

(:05) ++ Dog Days ('18) Vanessa Hudgens, Adam Pally,
Nina Dobrev. 

+++ Hail, Caesar! ('16) George Clooney,
Alden Ehrenreich, Josh Brolin. 

(:50) + Sex Tape ('14) Jason Segel, Rob 
Corddry, Cameron Diaz. 

STZENC  630 421 340 535 (1:50) Dirty 
Dancing 

Ray Jr's Legit Paper ('21)
Ray Jr.. 

(:45) Home ('20) Kathy Bates, Aisling Franciosi, Jake 
McLaughlin. 

(:25) ++ License to Drive ('88) Corey 
Feldman, Carol Kane, Corey Haim. 

+++ Dirty Dancing ('87) Patrick Swayze,
Jerry Orbach, Jennifer Grey. 

(:45) +++ Dirty Dancing ('87) Patrick 
Swayze, Jerry Orbach, Jennifer Grey. 

TMC  785 375 327 553 (2:30) ++ Stillwater ('21) Camille Cottin, Abigail Breslin,
Matt Damon. 

++ Mission: Impossible ('96) Jon Voight, Henry 
Czerny, Tom Cruise. (P) 

+++ Mission: Impossible 2 Dougray Scott, Thandie 
Newton, Tom Cruise. (P) 

(:05) +++ Mission: Impossible III ('06) Philip Seymour 
Hoffman, Ving Rhames, Tom Cruise. (P) 



 TUESDAY APRIL 25 CU=Comcast – Champaign RT=Mediacom – Rantoul/Thomasboro D – Dish DTV – DIrectTV MOVIES  SPORTS 
 

CU RT D DTV 3 PM 3:30 4 PM 4:30 5 PM 5:30 6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30 
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WCIA (3) 4 3 3 3 Rachael Ray CI Living News (N) CBS News News (N) Health Care FBI "Sisterhood" (N) FBI: Int "Dead Sprint" (N) FBI: Most Wanted (N) News (N) (:35) Colbert 
WILL (12) 13 12 12 12 Alma's Way Xavier Odd Squad Arthur DW News America PBS NewsHour (N) Finding Your Roots (N) My Grandparents' War (N) Frontline (N) Frontline
WICD (15) 8 5 15  Dr. Phil Jennifer (N) News (N) World News News (N) ET (N) The Rookie (N) Feds "Bloodline" (N) Will Trent (N) News (N) (:35) J. Kimmel 
WAND (17) 10 4 17 17 Inside Ed. Jeopardy! WAND News at Four (N) WAND News NBC News WAND News Wheel (N) Night (N) Lopez vs (N) The Wall (N) Weakest Link (N) WAND News (:35) J. Fallon 
WBUI (23) 12 11 23 23 Relative Relative Last Man Sheldon Two Men Mod Fam Last Man You Bet Superman & Lois (N) Gotham Knights (N) National (N) (Live) Mod Fam Seinfeld 
WCCU (27) 11 7   FamFeud Family Feud Judge Judy Judge Judy FamFeud FOX News Big Bang Big Bang 9-1-1: Lone Star (N) Accused (N) FOX Illinois News at 9 (N) iCRIME (N) iCRIME (N) 
WCIX (49) 3 2 49 49 Housewife Housewife Mom Mom Neighbor Neighbor Friends Friends Chicago Fire Chicago Fire News (N) Chicago "The Right Thing" GN Sports 
WEIU (51) 14  51 51 Nature Cat Arthur Cyberchase Wild Kratts Odd Squad News Watch The Day Your-Mind Being Well Old House Changing Planet Energy Empowered (:05) Take a Roots 

CA
BL

E 

A&E  36 30 118 265 Neighbor. Neighbor. Neighbor. Neighbor. Neighbor. Neighbor. Neighbor. Neighbor. Neighbor. Neighbor. Neighbor. Neighbor. Road Wars Road Wars RoadWars RoadWars 
AMC  34 43 131 254 ++ Ace Ventura: Pet Detective ('94) Jim Carrey. ++ Ace Ventura: When Nature Calls ('95) Jim Carrey. ++ Uncle Buck ('89) Amy Madigan, John Candy. (:15) ++ The Great Outdoors ('88) Dan Aykroyd. 
ANPL  40 38 184 282 Lone Star Law Lone Star Law Lone Star "Gulf Recon" Lone Star Law Lone Star Law "Gator Bait" Lone Star Law Lone Star "Gator vs. Dog" Lone Star Law
BET  54 58 124 329 (2:00) ++ Transformers: Revenge of the Fallen ('09) As. Living As. Living Payne Payne Neighbor Neighbor Family "Dead Silence" (N) All the Queen's Men (N) Tyler Perry's the Family ... 

BRAVO  35 60 129 237 Housewives of NJ Housewives "Pizza Gate" Housewives "Coffee Talk" Housewives of NJ Housewives of NJ (N) The Real Housewives of New Jersey (N) Housewives of NJ Vanderpump 
BSNMW  26  418 671 Live on the Line The Rally (N) (Live) Sports Stars Polaris World Poker Tour NASCAR Race Rewind Pregame (N) MLB Baseball St. Louis Cardinals at San Francisco Giants (N) (Live) 

BTN  66 67 405 610 B1G Football in 60 B1G Today College Football Minnesota Spring Game B1G Today Wisconsin B1G Barry Alvarez College Football
CMT  51 44 166 327 King King Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Mom Mom Mom Mom Mom Mom Mom Mom

CNBC  46 64 208 355 Closing Bell (N) (Live) Fast Money (N) (Live) Mad Money (N) Last Call (N) (Live) Shark Tank Shark Tank Blood & Money (N) Blood & Money
CNN  43 24 200 202 Jake Tapper (N) (Live) Jake Tapper (N) (Live) Situation Room (N) (Live) E. B. OutFront (N) (Live) Cooper 360 (N) (Live) CNN Primetime (N) (Live) CNN Tonight (N) (Live) CNN Tonight (N) (Live) 
COM  27 46 107 249 Seinfeld Seinfeld The Office The Office The Office The Office The Office The Office The Office The Office The Office The Office The Office The Office Daily Show (:35) Digman! 

CSPAN  15 96 210 350 (11:00) U.S.H.. U.S. House of Representatives (N) (Live) Public Affairs Events
CSPAN2  446 87 211 351 (2:00) U.S. Senate (N) (Live) Public Affairs Events 

DISC  38 25 182 278 Catch "Sub-Zero Scramble" Catch "Port of Last Resort" Deadliest Catch (N) Deadliest Catch (N) Deadliest Catch (N) Deadliest Catch (N) Deadliest "Kings vs. Trolls" Catch "For Guts and Glory" 
DISN  57 40 172 290 Ladybug Ladybug Big City Big City Kiff Hamster & Ladybug Marvel's Mo Big City Big City Jessie Jessie Big City Hamster & Marvel's Mo Ladybug 
DXD  317 68 174 292 Owl Hse. Gravity Falls Gravity Falls Gravity Falls Phineas Phineas Phineas Hamster & Hamster & Hamster & Big City Big City Owl Hse. Owl Hse. Gravity Falls Gravity Falls 

E!  31 45 114 236 Mod Fam Mod Fam Mod Fam Mod Fam Mod Fam Mod Fam Mod Fam Mod Fam Mod Fam Mod Fam Mod Fam Mod Fam Mod Fam Mod Fam E! News (N) Sex-City 
ESPN  25 18 140 206 NFL Live (N) (Live) Around (N) Pardon (N) SportsCenter (N) (Live) NHL Hockey First Round: Teams TBA (N) (Live) NHL Hockey First Round: Teams TBA (N) (Live)

ESPN2  24 17 143 209 NBA Today (N) The Point (N) (Live) Daily Wager (N) (Live) SportsCenter Special NFL Nation Mock Draft (N) Rookie (N) Clock Clock Clock SportsCenter (N) (Live) 
EWTN  275 94 261 370 Rosary Adventure Choices (N) Case Jesus EWTN News Heresies Daily Mass: Olam Mother "Fear" EWTN News Rosary Scripture and Women of Be a Man 
FNC  60 48 205 360 Cavuto (N) (Live) The Five (N) (Live) Special Report (N) (Live) Jesse Watters (N) (Live) Tucker Carlson (N) (Live) Hannity (N) (Live) Ingraham (N) (Live) Gutfeld! (N)

FOOD  42 49 110 231 Chopped Chopped Chopped Chopped Chopped (N) market (N) (SP) Ciao House Chopped
FREE  32 66 180 311 Family Guy Family Guy Family Guy Family Guy Family Guy Family Guy The Office The Office The Office The Office The Office The Office How I Met How I Met The 700 Club
FS1  551 50 150 219 (2:00) First Speak (N) (Live) NASCAR Hub (N) (Live) NASCAR Cup Series GEICO 500 From Talladega Superspeedway in Talladega, Ala. USFL Memphis Showboats vs. Birmingham Stallions 
FX  59 62 136 248 Movie +++ Baby Driver ('17) Kevin Spacey, Lily James, Ansel Elgort. +++ Ford v Ferrari ('19) Christian Bale, Jon Bernthal, Matt Damon. +++ Ford v Ferrari ('19) Matt Damon. 

HALL  50 47 185 312 Love on the Sidelines ('16) Emily Kinney. Taking a Shot at Love ('21) Alexa PenaVega. A Paris Proposal ('23) Alexa PenaVega. Gold Girls Gold Girls Gold Girls Gold Girls 
HGTV  41 41 112 229 Fixer to Fabulous Fixer to Fabulous Fixer to Fabulous Fixer to Fabulous Renovation 911 Renovation 911 (N) Hunters (N) Hunt Intl (N) Hunters Hunters Int'l 
HIST  37 34 120 269 Skinwalker Ranch Skinwalker Ranch Oak Island "Ramping Up" The Curse of Oak Island Digging Deeper (N) Curse of Oak Island (N) (:05) Skinwalker Ranch (N) (:05) Curse of Oak Island 
LIFE  30 21 108 252 Rizzoli & Isles Castle "Reckoning" Castle "The Wrong Stuff" Castle "Hong Kong Hustle" Castle "At Close Range" Castle "Habeas Corpse" (:05) Castle "Sleeper" (:05) Castle "In Plane Sight" 

MSNBC  47 57 209 356 Deadline: White House (N) (Live) The Beat With (N) (Live) The ReidOut (N) (Live) All In With (N) (Live) Wagner (N) (Live) Last Word (N) (Live) 11th Hour (N) (Live) 
MTV  53 36 160 331 Catfish: The TV Show Catfish: The TV Show Catfish: The TV Show Catfish: The TV Show Catfish: The TV Show Help! I'm In (N) Help! I'm In (N) Help! I'm In

NBCCHI  69 33 429 665 World Poker Tour (N) Fairways of Life Black Quiz Pregame (N) MLB Baseball Chicago White Sox at Toronto Blue Jays (N) (Live) Postgame Bensinger Chasing Gold: Paris 2024 
NICK  56 27 170 299 SpongeBob SpongeBob Patrick (N) Big Nate Loud House Loud House +++ Rango ('11) Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends 

NWSN  115 53 239 307 Blue Bloods Rush Hour (N) (Live) Vargas Report (N) On Balance (N) Cuomo (N) Dan Abrams (N) (Live) Banfield (N) Cuomo
OXY  58  127 251 Dateline: Secrets Dateline: Secrets "Frantic" Dateline "The Player" Dateline: Secrets Dateline: Secrets Dateline: Secrets Dateline: Secrets Dateline "Deadly Triangle" 

PARMT  49 29 241 241 Two Men Two Men Two Men Two Men Two Men Two Men Two Men Two Men ++ The Day After Tomorrow ('04) Jake Gyllenhaal, Ian Holm, Dennis Quaid. +++ Twister ('96)
SYFY  156 39 122 244 Movie (:45) ++ The Wolverine ('13) Hiroyuki Sanada, Famke Janssen, Hugh Jackman. +++ Independence Day ('96) Bill Pullman, Jeff Goldblum, Will Smith. ++ Independence Day: Resurgence 
TBN  277 92 260 372 Turning S. Furtick Praise Harvest T. Evans Potter Centerpoint Praise Joyce Meyer Livg Proof Together Centerpoint Praise
TBS  17 26 139 247 Sheldon Sheldon Sheldon Sheldon Sheldon NHL Preg. NHL Hockey First Round: Teams TBA (N) (Live) NHL Hockey First Round: Teams TBA (N) (Live)
TCM  33 235 132 256 (2:00) +++ Baby Doll ('56) +++ Cheyenne Autumn ('64) Carroll Baker, James Stewart, Richard Widmark. ++ Romance on the High Seas ('48) Jack Carson. +++ Calamity Jane ('53) Howard Keel, Doris Day. 
TLC  39 63 183 280 Return to Amish Return to Amish Amish "Smooth Oper-Ada" 7 Little "Lotsa Little Lovin'" 7 Little Johnstons (N) 7 Little Johnstons (N) Return to Amish (N) You, Me & My Ex
TNT  29 31 138 245 (2:00) ++ Shaft ('19) (:15) ++ Ride Along 2 ('16) Kevin Hart, Ice Cube. Pregame (N) NBA Basketball Playoffs: Teams TBA (N) (Live) NBA Basketball Playoffs: Teams TBA (N) (Live)

TOON  55 16 176 296 Teen Teen Teen Teen Teen Teen Teen Teen King/Hill King/Hill King/Hill Burgers Burgers American American American 
TRAV  70 65 196 277 Ghost Adventures Ghost Adventures Ghost Adventures Ghost A. "Panic In Palatka" Ghost A. "Auburn In Hell" Ghost Adventures Ghost Adventures "Devil's Den"

TRUTV  48 61 242 246 Jokes Jokes Jokes Jokes Jokes Jokes Jokes Jokes Jokes Jokes Jokes Jokes +++ Men in Black ('97) Will Smith, Tommy Lee Jones. 
TVLND  63 42 106 304 Griffith Griffith Griffith Griffith Griffith Griffith Griffith Griffith Raymond Raymond Raymond Raymond Raymond Raymond King King
UNIVIS  357 78 837 402 Gordo Flac (N) (Live) Primer impacto (N) (Live) Noticiero Noticiero (N) La rosa de Guadalupe (N) La herencia (N) Los ricos también (N) La madrastra (N) Noticiero SaborDe 

USA  28 32 105 242 (1:30) Soccer Goal Zone Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU WWE NXT (N) (Live) (:15) +++ Jurassic Park ('93) Laura Dern, Sam Neill. 
VH1  52 35 162 335 Martin Martin Fresh Prince Fresh Prince Fresh Prince Fresh Prince ++ Are We There Yet? ('05) Nia Long, Jay Mohr, Ice Cube. + Are We Done Yet? ('07) Nia Long, John C. McGinley, Ice Cube. 

PR
EM

IU
M

 

FLIX  780 395 333 556 (2:30) +++ Cold Mountain ('03) Nicole Kidman, Renée 
Zellweger, Jude Law. 

(:05) +++ Confessions of a Dangerous Mind ('02)
Drew Barrymore, George Clooney, Sam Rockwell. 

++ Harlem Nights ('89) Richard Pryor, Redd Foxx,
Eddie Murphy. 

+++ Hollywood Shuffle ('87) Anne-Marie 
Johnson, Robert Townsend. 

++ Eddie 
Murphy Raw 

HBO  700 301  501 (:05) ++ Hunter Killer ('18) Gary Oldman, Common,
Gerard Butler. 

(:10) Real Time With Bill 
Maher 

(:10) Perry Mason "Chapter 
Sixteen" 

++ The Maze Runner ('14) Kaya Scodelario, Aml 
Ameen, Dylan O'Brien. 

Barry (:35) Succession (:40) John 
Grisham's... 

MAX  730 325  515 (1:50) 
Revolution... 

(:50) + Tammy ('14) Susan Sarandon, Kathy Bates,
Melissa McCarthy. 

(:25) ++ Aeon Flux ('05) Marton Csokas,
Jonny Lee Miller, Charlize Theron. 

+ What Happens in Vegas ('08) Ashton 
Kutcher, Rob Corddry, Cameron Diaz. 

(:40) +++ Pretty in Pink ('86) Jon Cryer,
Andrew McCarthy, Molly Ringwald. 

(:15) +++ Edward 
Scissorhands ('90) 

SHOW  750 351 318 545 (1:45) ++++ Letters From 
Iwo Jima ('06) 

(:15) ++++ The Untouchables ('87) Sean Connery,
Robert De Niro, Kevin Costner. 

(:20) Waco: The Aftermath
"A Common Enemy" 

++ Black Snake Moan ('07) Christina Ricci, Justin 
Timberlake, Samuel L. Jackson. 

Yellowjackets "Two Truths 
and a Lie" 

Waco: The 
Aftermath 

(:45) 
Monstrous 

STARZ  650 401 350 525 (2:30) The Birthday Cake 
('21) Shiloh Fernandez. 

(:05) +++ Jockey ('21) Molly Parker,
Moises Arias, Clifton Collins Jr.. 

(:45) +++ Legend ('15) Emily Browning, David Thewlis, Tom Hardy. +++ Chappaquiddick ('17) Kate Mara,
Ed Helms, Jason Clarke. 

(:50) ++++ Alien ('79) Sigourney Weaver, 
John Hurt, Tom Skerritt. 

STZENC  630 421 340 535 (2:50) ++ The Chamber ('96) Gene 
Hackman, Chris O'Donnell. 

(:45) Fast Color ('18) Lorraine Toussaint, Saniyya Sidney,
Gugu Mbatha-Raw. 

Collection ('21) Shakira Barrera, Mike 
Vogel, Alex Pettyfer. 

Love Beats Rhymes ('17) Jill Scott,
Lucien Laviscount, Azealia Banks. 

(:50) ++ A Mouthful of Air ('21) Finn 
Wittrock, Amanda Seyfried. 

TMC  785 375 327 553 Ellie and Abbie (and Ellie's Dead Aunt)
('20) Zoe Terakes, Sophie Hawkshaw. 

+++ Victoria ('15) Frederick Lau, Franz Rogowski, Laia Costa. +++ Lady Bird ('17) Laurie Metcalf,
Timothée Chalamet, Saoirse Ronan. 

(:35) +++ American Honey ('16) Riley Keough, Shia La Beouf, Sasha 
Lane. 



 WEDNESDAY APRIL 26 CU=Comcast – Champaign RT=Mediacom – Rantoul/Thomasboro D – Dish DTV – DIrectTV MOVIES  SPORTS 
 

CU RT D DTV 3 PM 3:30 4 PM 4:30 5 PM 5:30 6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30 
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WCIA (3) 4 3 3 3 Rachael Ray CI Living News (N) CBS News News (N) News (N) Survivor (N) FBI "Protégé" True Lies (N) News (N) (:35) Colbert 
WILL (12) 13 12 12 12 Alma's Way Xavier Odd Squad Arthur DW News America PBS NewsHour (N) Nature (N) NOVA (N) Iconic America (N) (P) No Pass "Boston"
WICD (15) 8 5 15  Dr. Phil Jennifer (N) News (N) World News News (N) ET (N) Conners (N) Goldbergs Abbott Not Dead (N) A Million "Tough Stuff" (N) News (N) (:35) J. Kimmel 
WAND (17) 10 4 17 17 Inside Ed. Jeopardy! WAND News at Four (N) WAND News NBC News WAND News Wheel (N) Carol Burnett: 90 Years of Laughter + Love (N) Chicago P.D. "This Job" WAND News (:35) J. Fallon 
WBUI (23) 12 11 23 23 Relative Relative Last Man Sheldon Two Men Mod Fam Last Man You Bet (N) The Flash (N) Riverdale (N) National (N) (Live) Mod Fam Seinfeld 
WCCU (27) 11 7   FamFeud Family Feud Judge Judy Judge Judy FamFeud FOX News Big Bang Big Bang The Masked Singer (N) Farmer Wants a Wife (N) FOX Illinois News at 9 (N) iCRIME (N) iCRIME (N) 
WCIX (49) 3 2 49 49 Housewife Housewife Mom Mom Neighbor Neighbor Friends Friends Dateline "Along Came Jodi" Dateline "Graduation Night" News (N) Chicago "The Other Side" GN Sports 
WEIU (51) 14  51 51 Nature Cat Arthur Cyberchase Wild Kratts Odd Squad News Watch The Day World City Story Ruth Stone's Vast Librar... Can We Talk? (:05) Changing Planet 

CA
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E 

A&E  36 30 118 265 The First 48 "Old Wounds" The First 48 First 48 "Body of Evidence" The First 48 The First 48 "The Visitor" The First 48 First 48 "Graveyard Love" (:05) The First 48
AMC  34 43 131 254 (1:30) +++ The Karate Kid ('84) ++ Road House ('89) Kelly Lynch, Sam Elliott, Patrick Swayze. +++ Tombstone ('93) Val Kilmer, Michael Biehn, Kurt Russell. +++ Gran Torino ('08) 
ANPL  40 38 184 282 Jeremy Wade Waters "Toxic Invader" Jeremy Wade Jeremy Wade River Monsters Monsters "Ice Cold Killer" River Monsters River Monsters
BET  54 58 124 329 (2:00) ++ Tyler Perry's the Family That Preys ('08) As. Living As. Living Payne Payne Neighbor Neighbor Payne (N) As. Living Ms. Pat (N) I Love Us Payne As. Living 

BRAVO  35 60 129 237 Vanderpump Rules Vanderpump Rules Vanderpump Rules Vanderpump Rules Vanderpump Rules (N) Vanderpump Rules (N) Watch What Vanderpump Rules Watch What 
BSNMW  26  418 671 Live on the Line The Rally (N) (Live) Golf Life Breaking SportsMo. Inside the Cardinals Cardinals Pregame (N) MLB Baseball St. Louis Cardinals at San Francisco Giants (N) (Live) 

BTN  66 67 405 610 BTN Football in 60 B1G Today College Softball Iowa State at Iowa (N) (Live) Chasing Greatness Wrestling B1G Football in 60 B1G Story B1G Football in 60
CMT  51 44 166 327 King King Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Mom Mom Mom Mom Mom Mom Mom Mom

CNBC  46 64 208 355 Closing Bell (N) (Live) Fast Money (N) (Live) Mad Money (N) Last Call (N) (Live) Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank
CNN  43 24 200 202 Jake Tapper (N) (Live) Jake Tapper (N) (Live) Situation Room (N) (Live) E. B. OutFront (N) (Live) Cooper 360 (N) (Live) CNN Primetime (N) (Live) CNN Tonight (N) (Live) CNN Tonight (N) (Live) 
COM  27 46 107 249 South Park South Park South Park South Park South Park South Park South Park South Park South Park South Park South Park South Park Digman! (N) Awkwafina Daily Show Tooning (N) 

CSPAN  15 96 210 350 (2:30) U.S. House of Representatives (N) (Live) Public Affairs Events
CSPAN2  446 87 211 351 (1:45) U.S. Senate (N) (Live) Public Affairs Events 

DISC  38 25 182 278 Moonshiners Moonshiners Moonshiners Moonshiners (N) Moonshiners (N) Growing Belushi (N) (:05) HiScience (:35) HiScience (:05) Master Distiller 
DISN  57 40 172 290 Ladybug Ladybug Big City Big City Kiff Hamster & Ladybug Marvel's Mo Big City Big City The Villains The Villains Big City Hamster & Marvel's Mo Ladybug 
DXD  317 68 174 292 Owl Hse. Gravity Falls Gravity Falls Gravity Falls Phineas Phineas Gravity Falls Gravity Falls Gravity Falls Gravity Falls Big City Big City Owl Hse. Owl Hse. Gravity Falls Gravity Falls 

E!  31 45 114 236 Kardashian "Break Free" +++ The Help ('11) Emma Stone, Bryce Dallas Howard, Viola Davis. +++ The Help ('11) Emma Stone, Bryce Dallas Howard, Viola Davis. E! News (N) Prank 
ESPN  25 18 140 206 NFL Live (N) (Live) Around (N) Pardon (N) SportsCenter (N) (Live) NHL Hockey First Round: Teams TBA (N) (Live) NHL Hockey First Round: Teams TBA (N) (Live)

ESPN2  24 17 143 209 The Point (N) (Live) NFL Live (N) Daily Wager (N) (Live) Clock Clock Clock Clock SportsCenter Special NFL Nation Mock Draft SportsCenter (N) (Live) 
EWTN  275 94 261 370 Communion Truth Religious Case Jesus EWTN News Living (N) Daily Mass: Olam EWTN Live (N) EWTN News Rosary Father Spitzer's Universe Women of Crossing 
FNC  60 48 205 360 Cavuto (N) (Live) The Five (N) (Live) Special Report (N) (Live) Jesse Watters (N) (Live) Tucker Carlson (N) (Live) Hannity (N) (Live) Ingraham (N) (Live) Gutfeld! (N)

FOOD  42 49 110 231 Guy's Grocery Games Guy's Grocery Games Guy's Grocery Games Guy's Grocery Games Guy's Grocery Games Guy's Grocery Games (N) Guy's Grocery Games Grocery "ABC Mania" 
FREE  32 66 180 311 Movie The Office The Office The Office The Office The Office The Office The Office The Office The Office The Office Single (N) Single (N) The 700 Club
FS1  551 50 150 219 (2:00) First Speak (N) (Live) NASCAR Hub (N) (Live) USFL Football Michigan Panthers vs. Philadelphia Stars CONCACAF Champions League Soccer (N) (Live) 
FX  59 62 136 248 (2:00) ++ Alita: Battle Angel ('19) +++ Girls Trip ('17) Queen Latifah, Jada Pinkett Smith, Regina Hall. + Nobody's Fool ('18) Tika Sumpter, Omari Hardwick, Tiffany Haddish. + Nobody's Fool ('18) Tiffany Haddish. 

HALL  50 47 185 312 My Secret Valentine ('18) Lacey Chabert. The Wedding Veil Legacy ('22) Alison Sweeney. The Wedding Veil Journey ('23) Alison Sweeney. Gold Girls Gold Girls Gold Girls Gold Girls 
HGTV  41 41 112 229 Houses With History Property Brothers Property Brothers Property Brothers Property "Episode 19" (N) Home in a Heartbeat (N) Hunters (N) Hunters (N) Hunters Hunters 
HIST  37 34 120 269 Pawn Stars Pawn Stars Pawn Stars Pawn Stars Pawn Stars Pawn Stars (N) (:05) Pawn Stars (:05) Pawn Stars
LIFE  30 21 108 252 Castle "XY" Castle "XX" Married-UK (N) Married-UK (N) Married at First Sight "Gatlinburg Getaway" (N) (:05) Married-Sight (N) (:05) Married at First Sight 

MSNBC  47 57 209 356 Deadline: White House (N) (Live) The Beat With (N) (Live) The ReidOut (N) (Live) All In With (N) (Live) Wagner (N) (Live) Last Word (N) (Live) 11th Hour (N) (Live) 
MTV  53 36 160 331 Catfish: The TV Show Ridiculous Ridiculous Ridiculous Ridiculous Ridiculous Ridiculous Ridiculous Ridiculous Ridiculous Ridiculous Ridiculous Ridiculous Ridiculous Ridiculous 

NBCCHI  69 33 429 665 Postgame Immortals Boundless Poker Night Podcast (N) Football (N) Short List MLB Baseball Chicago White Sox at Toronto Blue Jays Podcast Football 
NICK  56 27 170 299 SpongeBob SpongeBob Patrick (N) Big Nate Loud House Loud House Nick News Danger Erin SpongeBob Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends 

NWSN  115 53 239 307 Blue Bloods Rush Hour (N) (Live) Vargas Report (N) On Balance (N) Cuomo (N) Dan Abrams (N) (Live) Banfield (N) Cuomo
OXY  58  127 251 Dateline: Secrets Dateline: Secrets Dateline: Secrets Dateline "The Face of Evil" Dateline "The Interrogation" Dateline "The Deed" Dateline: Secrets Dateline "Consumed" 

PARMT  49 29 241 241 Two Men Two Men Two Men Two Men Two Men Two Men Two Men Two Men +++ Twister ('96) Bill Paxton, Cary Elwes, Helen Hunt. +++ World War Z ('13) Brad Pitt.
SYFY  156 39 122 244 ++ The Da Vinci Code ('06) Audrey Tautou, Ian McKellen, Tom Hanks. ++ Independence Day: Resurgence ('16) Liam Hemsworth. ++ X-Men: Apocalypse ('16) Michael Fassbender, James McAvoy. 
TBN  277 92 260 372 Turning S. Furtick Praise Graham Jim Scudder Potter Centerpoint Turning Gaither Main Stage The Binions Gospel Centerpoint S. Furtick Business 
TBS  17 26 139 247 Friends Friends Sheldon Sheldon Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang All Elite Wrestling: Dynamite (N) (Live) All Elite Wayward Sons (N) All Elite Wayward Sons 
TCM  33 235 132 256 (2:30) +++ A Summer Place ('59) (:45) +++ Rome Adventure ('62) Suzanne Pleshette, Troy Donahue. ++++ East of Eden ('55) Julie Harris, James Dean. (:15) +++ Rebel Without a Cause ('55) James Dean. 
TLC  39 63 183 280 My 600-Lb. Life "Tommy's Story" Dr. Pimple Popper Dr. Pimple "Stucco on You" Dr. Pimple Popper (N) Dr. Pimple "Ear Brain" (N) The Man With No Jaw (N) Dr. Mercy
TNT  29 31 138 245 Lucifer Lucifer "Homewrecker" Lucifer "Quid Pro Ho" Pregame (N) NBA Basketball Playoffs: Teams TBA (N) (Live) NBA Basketball Playoffs: Teams TBA (N) (Live)

TOON  55 16 176 296 Teen Teen Teen Teen Teen Teen Teen Teen King/Hill King/Hill King/Hill Burgers Burgers American American American 
TRAV  70 65 196 277 Paranormal Ca Paranormal Ca Paranormal Ca Paranormal Ca Paranormal Ca Paranormal Ca Paranormal Ca Paranormal Ca

TRUTV  48 61 242 246 Jokes Jokes Jokes Jokes Jokes Jokes Jokes Jokes Jokes Jokes Jokes Jokes +++ This Is the End ('13)
TVLND  63 42 106 304 Griffith Griffith Griffith Griffith Griffith Griffith Griffith Griffith Raymond Raymond Raymond Raymond Raymond Raymond King King
UNIVIS  357 78 837 402 Gordo Flac (N) (Live) Primer impacto (N) (Live) Noticiero Noticiero (N) La rosa de Guadalupe (N) La herencia (N) Los ricos también (N) La madrastra (N) Noticiero SaborDe 

USA  28 32 105 242 Law-SVU "Accredo" Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU
VH1  52 35 162 335 Martin Martin Fresh Prince Fresh Prince Fresh Prince Fresh Prince ++ First Sunday ('08) Katt Williams, Tracy Morgan, Ice Cube. +++ Training Day ('01) Ethan Hawke, Denzel Washington.
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FLIX  780 395 333 556 (1:35) The 
Beautician... 

(:25) ++ Critical Care ('97) Kyra 
Sedgwick, Helen Mirren, James Spader. 

(:15) +++ Fargo ('96) Steve Buscemi, William H. Macy,
Frances McDormand. 

++ The Twilight Saga: Eclipse ('10) Robert Pattinson,
Taylor Lautner, Kristen Stewart. 

(:05) ++ The Twilight Saga: Breaking Dawn Part 1 ('11) 
Robert Pattinson, Taylor Lautner, Kristen Stewart. 

HBO  700 301  501 (2:35) ++ Fantastic Beasts: The Secrets of 
Dumbledore ('22) Jude Law, Eddie Redmayne. 

100-Foot Wave Chapter II: 
The Circus Is Burning 

(:55) Barry Somebody 
Somewhere 

++ Amsterdam ('22) Margot Robbie, John David 
Washington, Christian Bale. 

(:15) Perry Mason "Chapter 
Sixteen" 

(:05) Rain 
Dogs 

(:35) ++ 
Knowing 

MAX  730 325  515 (1:45) + The 
Host ('13) 

(:55) +++ Juno ('07) Michael Cera, Jennifer Garner,
Ellen Page. 

++ Into the Storm ('14) Sarah Wayne 
Callies, Matt Walsh, Richard Armitage. 

+++ Colossal ('16) Jason Sudeikis,
Austin Stowell, Anne Hathaway. 

(:50) +++ Hellboy ('04) John Hurt, Selma Blair, Ron 
Perlman. 

(:50) 
Armaged... 

SHOW  750 351 318 545 (:05) ++ Men ('22) Rory Kinnear, Paapa 
Essiedu, Jessie Buckley. 

(:45) Agent Game ('22) Adan Canto, Jason 
Isaacs, Mel Gibson. 

(:20) Waco: The Aftermath
"A Common Enemy" 

+++ Gladiator Joaquin Phoenix, Connie Nielsen, Russell Crowe. Gen. 
Maximus (Russell Crowe) seeks revenge for his family's deaths. 

(:35) Waco: 
The 

(:15) Yellowjackets "Two 
Truths and a Lie" 

STARZ  650 401 350 525 (2:00) ++ Bloodshot ('20) 
Guy Pearce, Vin Diesel. 

(:55) ++ Wonderland ('03) Kate Bosworth,
Lisa Kudrow, Val Kilmer. 

(:45) ++ The Next Three Days ('10) Elizabeth Banks, Brian Dennehy,
Russell Crowe. 

+ Prey for the Devil ('22) Colin Salmon,
Christian Navarro, Jacqueline Byers. 

(:35) The Exorcism of God ('21) María 
Gabriela de Faría, Joseph Marcell. 

STZENC  630 421 340 535 (2:45) Witch Hunt ('21) Abigail Cowen, 
Christian Camargo, Gideon Adlon. 

(:25) The 2nd ('20) Casper Van Dien, Jack 
Griffo, Ryan Phillippe. 

(:05) ++ Venom ('18) Michelle Williams, Riz Ahmed, Tom 
Hardy. 

2 Minutes of Fame ('20) Katt Williams,
Keke Palmer, Jay Pharoah. 

(:40) ++ Escape Room: Tournament of 
Champions ('21) Taylor Russell. 

TMC  785 375 327 553 (2:00) 
Wifelike ('22) 

(:45) Paradise Hills ('19) Danielle Macdonald, Awkwafina,
Emma Roberts. 

(:25) ++ Hotel Artemis ('18) Sterling K. 
Brown, Sofia Boutella, Jodie Foster. 

++ The Family ('13) Tommy Lee Jones, Michelle 
Pfeiffer, Robert De Niro. 

+++ Atlantic City ('80) Susan Sarandon,
Kate Reid, Burt Lancaster. 

(:45) Bandit 
('22) 



 THURSDAY APRIL 27 CU=Comcast – Champaign RT=Mediacom – Rantoul/Thomasboro D – Dish DTV – DIrectTV MOVIES  SPORTS 
 

CU RT D DTV 3 PM 3:30 4 PM 4:30 5 PM 5:30 6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30 
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WCIA (3) 4 3 3 3 Rachael Ray CI Living News (N) CBS News News (N) NFL Draft Sheldon (N) Ghosts (N) So Help Me Todd (N) Last Last Late (N) News (N) (:35) Colbert 
WILL (12) 13 12 12 12 Alma's Way Xavier Odd Squad Arthur DW News America PBS NewsHour (N) Mid-Amer Old House Father Brown The Coroner (:45) The Coroner Mum
WICD (15) 8 5 15  Dr. Phil Jennifer (N) News (N) World News News (N) ET (N) 2023 NFL Draft Round 1 Teams make their first round picks in the 2023 NFL draft. (N) (Live) News (N) 
WAND (17) 10 4 17 17 Inside Ed. Jeopardy! WAND News at Four (N) WAND News NBC News WAND News Wheel (N) Law "Private Lives" (N) Law & Order: SVU (N) Law & Order (N) WAND News (:35) J. Fallon 
WBUI (23) 12 11 23 23 Relative Relative Last Man Sheldon Two Men Mod Fam Last Man You Bet Walker (N) 100 Days to Indy National (N) (Live) Mod Fam Seinfeld 
WCCU (27) 11 7   FamFeud Family Feud Judge Judy Judge Judy FamFeud FOX News Big Bang Big Bang Next Level Chef (N) Animal (N) Kat (N) FOX Illinois News at 9 (N) iCRIME (N) iCRIME (N) 
WCIX (49) 3 2 49 49 Housewife Housewife Mom Mom Neighbor Neighbor Friends Friends Dateline "Secrets and Lies" Chicago P.D. News (N) Chicago "Stepping Stone" GN Sports 
WEIU (51) 14  51 51 Nature Cat Arthur Cyberchase Wild Kratts Odd Squad News Watch The Day Old House This is History American Experience Secrets "World War Speed" (:05) Ruth Stone's Vast Li... 
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A&E  36 30 118 265 The First 48 The First 48 The First 48 The First 48 The First 48 The First 48 (N) City Confidential (N) (:05) The First 48
AMC  34 43 131 254 (1:30) +++ Gran Torino +++ Tombstone ('93) Val Kilmer, Michael Biehn, Kurt Russell. +++ Lethal Weapon ('87) Danny Glover, Gary Busey, Mel Gibson. +++ Lethal Weapon 2 ('89) Mel Gibson. 
ANPL  40 38 184 282 The Vet Life Vet Life "Miracle Puppies" The Vet Life The Vet Life Vet Life "Vegan Cowboys" The Vet Life The Vet Life "Doctor Dads" The Vet Life
BET  54 58 124 329 (2:00) + Blue Streak ('99) Luke Wilson, Martin Lawrence. Payne Payne Payne Payne Payne Payne Family "Dead Silence" All the Queen's Men Martin Martin 

BRAVO  35 60 129 237 Million LA "To the Max" Below Deck "ParsiFAIL" Below Deck Sailing Yacht Below Deck Sailing Yacht Top Chef "Hands Off" Top Chef (N) WatchWhat (:45) Below Deck (:45) Top Chef 
BSNMW  26  418 671 (2:30) Baseball St. Louis Cardinals at San Francisco Giants (N) (Live) Postgame The Rally (N) Baseball St. Louis Cardinals at San Francisco Giants Cardinals Inside the World Poker Tour

BTN  66 67 405 610 B1G Football in 60 B1G Today Ohio State B1G Football in 60 The B1G Trip B1G Story The B1G Story Chris Street Big Ten B1G Show B1G Show 
CMT  51 44 166 327 King King Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Mom Mom Mom Mom Mom Mom Mom Mom

CNBC  46 64 208 355 Closing Bell (N) (Live) Fast Money (N) (Live) Mad Money (N) Last Call (N) (Live) Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank
CNN  43 24 200 202 Jake Tapper (N) (Live) Jake Tapper (N) (Live) Situation Room (N) (Live) E. B. OutFront (N) (Live) Cooper 360 (N) (Live) CNN Primetime (N) (Live) CNN Tonight (N) (Live) CNN Tonight (N) (Live) 
COM  27 46 107 249 Seinfeld Seinfeld The Office The Office The Office The Office The Office The Office The Office The Office The Office The Office The Office The Office Daily Show Awkwafina 

CSPAN  15 96 210 350 (2:30) U.S. House of Representatives (N) (Live) Public Affairs Events
CSPAN2  446 87 211 351 (1:45) U.S. Senate (N) (Live) Public Affairs Events 

DISC  38 25 182 278 BattleBots "Pizza Party" BattleBots "The Unbeatables" (N) BattleBots (N) This Is Mark Rober (N) Mark (N) Mark (N) 
DISN  57 40 172 290 Ladybug Ladybug Big City Big City Kiff Hamster & Ladybug Marvel's Mo Big City Big City Bunk'd Bunk'd Big City Hamster & Marvel's Mo Ladybug 
DXD  317 68 174 292 Owl Hse. Gravity Falls Gravity Falls Gravity Falls Phineas Phineas Amphibia Amphibia Amphibia Amphibia Big City Big City Owl Hse. Owl Hse. Gravity Falls Gravity Falls 

E!  31 45 114 236 Kardashian "Aftershock" ++ Barbershop ('02) Anthony Anderson, Ice Cube. ++ Barbershop ('02) Anthony Anderson, Ice Cube. Celebrity Game Face (N) Celebrity Prank Wars (N) E! News (N) Game Face 
ESPN  25 18 140 206 (2:00) NFL Live (N) (Live) College GameDay (N) (Live) NFL Draft Countdown 2023 NFL Draft Round 1 (N) (Live) SportsC. (N) 

ESPN2  24 17 143 209 Daily Wager (N) (Live) The Point (N) (Live) SportsCenter (N) (Live) NHL Hockey First Round: Teams TBA (N) (Live) NHL Hockey First Round: Teams TBA (N) (Live)
EWTN  275 94 261 370 Image/God Cat Chat Web/Faith Case Jesus EWTN News Vaticano Daily Mass: Olam World Over "News" (N) EWTN News Rosary Pro-Life (N) Catholic Women of Battle Ready 
FNC  60 48 205 360 Cavuto (N) (Live) The Five (N) (Live) Special Report (N) (Live) Jesse Watters (N) (Live) Tucker Carlson (N) (Live) Hannity (N) (Live) Ingraham (N) (Live) Gutfeld! (N)

FOOD  42 49 110 231 Beat Bobby Beat Bobby Beat Bobby Beat Bobby Ciao House Beat Bobby Beat Bobby Beat Bobby Beat Bobby Beat Bobby Foodies Beat Bobby Beat Bobby Beat Bobby Beat Bobby 
FREE  32 66 180 311 (1:45) +++ Pretty Woman (:20) + The Waterboy ('98) Kathy Bates, Henry Winkler, Adam Sandler. (:25) ++ The Proposal ('09) Ryan Reynolds, Sandra Bullock. Good Trouble (N) The 700 Club
FS1  551 50 150 219 (2:00) First Speak (N) (Live) NASCAR Hub (N) (Live) NASCAR Race Hub WWE Friday Night SmackDown CONCACAF Champions League Soccer (N) (Live) 
FX  59 62 136 248 Movie ++ Jason Bourne ('16) Tommy Lee Jones, Matt Damon. +++ The Martian ('15) Jessica Chastain, Kristen Wiig, Matt Damon. Patient (P) Patient (N) +++ The Martian ('15) 

HALL  50 47 185 312 A Ring by Spring ('14) Kirby Morrow, Rachel Boston. A Summer Romance ('19) Ryan Paevey, Erin Krakow. A Pinch of Portugal ('23) Heather Hemmens. Gold Girls Gold Girls Gold Girls Gold Girls 
HGTV  41 41 112 229 The Flipping El Moussas The Flipping El Moussas The Flipping El Moussas Flipping "Family Style Flip" The Flipping El Moussas The Flipping El (N) Hunters (N) Hunt Intl (N) Home in a Heartbeat 
HIST  37 34 120 269 Pickers "Desert Gold Rush" Swamp "Snakin' Ain't Easy" Swamp People Swamp People Swamp "Who Will Be King?" (N) (SF) (:35) Swamp (N) (SF) (:35) Swamp People "The Marina Monster" 
LIFE  30 21 108 252 Rizzoli "Partners in Crime" Castle "PhDead" Castle "What Lies Beneath" Castle "The Nose" Castle "Cool Boys" Castle Castle "Mr. & Mrs. Castle" (:05) Castle "Tone Death" 

MSNBC  47 57 209 356 Deadline: White House (N) (Live) The Beat With (N) (Live) The ReidOut (N) (Live) All In With (N) (Live) Wagner (N) (Live) Last Word (N) (Live) 11th Hour (N) (Live) 
MTV  53 36 160 331 Catfish: The TV Show Ridiculous Ridiculous Ridiculous Ridiculous Ridiculous Ridiculous Jersey Shore (N) Ex on the Beach (N) Ridiculous Ridiculous Ridiculous Ridiculous 

NBCCHI  69 33 429 665 Chasing Gold (N) Bensinger A Fishing Podcast Pregame (N) MLB Baseball Tampa Bay Rays at Chicago White Sox (N) (Live) Postgame Football (N) The Connie Mack
NICK  56 27 170 299 SpongeBob SpongeBob Patrick (N) Big Nate SpongeBob SquarePants Danger (N) Erin (N) SpongeBob SpongeBob Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends 

NWSN  115 53 239 307 Blue Bloods Rush Hour (N) (Live) Vargas Report (N) On Balance (N) Cuomo (N) Dan Abrams (N) (Live) Banfield (N) Cuomo
OXY  58  127 251 Snapped "Susan Baker" Snapped "Lorraine Hunter" Snapped "Joy Aylor" Dateline "House of Secrets" Dateline: Secrets Dateline: Secrets Uncovered "Family Business" Dateline: Secrets

PARMT  49 29 241 241 Two Men Two Men Two Men Two Men Two Men Two Men Two Men Two Men Movie ++ The Hitman's Bodyguard ('17) 
SYFY  156 39 122 244 (1:45) ++ Angels & Demons ('09) (:45) ++ X-Men: Apocalypse ('16) Michael Fassbender, Jennifer Lawrence, James McAvoy. ++ The Lost World: Jurassic Park ('97) Julianne Moore, Jeff Goldblum.
TBN  277 92 260 372 Turning S. Furtick Graham Graham Joel Osteen Harvest Potter Centerpoint Praise History Insights (N) Watchman Centerpoint Praise
TBS  17 26 139 247 Friends Friends Sheldon Sheldon Sheldon Sheldon Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Jokers (N) Jokers Sheldon Sheldon 
TCM  33 235 132 256 (2:30) +++ Spencer's Mountain ('63) +++ The Sundowners ('60) Robert Mitchum, Deborah Kerr. +++ Bird ('88) Diane Venora, Samuel E. Wright, Forest Whitaker. ++++ Unforgiven ('92) 
TLC  39 63 183 280 1000-Lb. "Forbidden Fruit" 1000-Lb. Sisters 1000-Lb. "Apple of My Eye" Dr. Pimple Popper Dr. Pimple "Alligator Arms" Dr. Pimple Popper (N) Hoarding: Buried Alive Hoarding: Buried Alive 
TNT  29 31 138 245 (:15) ++ The Accountant ('16) Anna Kendrick, J.K. Simmons, Ben Affleck. Pregame (N) NBA Basketball Playoffs: Teams TBA (N) (Live) NBA Basketball Playoffs: Teams TBA (N) (Live)

TOON  55 16 176 296 Teen Teen Teen Teen Teen Teen Teen Teen King/Hill King/Hill King/Hill Burgers Burgers American American American 
TRAV  70 65 196 277 Haunted Hospitals Haunted Hospitals Ghost Hunters Ghost Hunters Ghost Hunters Ghost Hunters (N) Ghost Hunters Ghost Hunters

TRUTV  48 61 242 246 Jokers Jokers Jokers Jokers Jokers Jokers Jokers Jokers Jokers Jokers Jokers Jokers Jokers (N) Entourage Jokers Jokers 
TVLND  63 42 106 304 Griffith Griffith Griffith Griffith Griffith Griffith Griffith Griffith Raymond Raymond Raymond Raymond Raymond Raymond King King
UNIVIS  357 78 837 402 Gordo Flac (N) (Live) Primer impacto (N) (Live) Noticiero Noticiero (N) La rosa de Guadalupe La herencia (N) Los ricos también (N) La madrastra (N) Noticiero SaborDe 

USA  28 32 105 242 (1:45) Soccer (:45) GoalZone ++ Kicking & Screaming ('05) Will Ferrell. +++ Fighting With My Family ('19) Lena Headey, Florence Pugh. +++ Fighting With My Family ('19) Lena Headey, Florence Pugh. 
VH1  52 35 162 335 (2:30) +++ Training Day ('01) Denzel Washington. Wild 'n Out Wild 'n Out Wild 'n Out Wild 'n Out Wild 'n Out Wild 'n Out Wild/Out (N) Wild/Out (N) Story "Dear Mama" (N) Wild 'n Out Wild 'n Out 

PR
EM

IU
M

 

FLIX  780 395 333 556 (1:50) 
Untamed... 

(:35) +++ Starting Over ('79) Jill Clayburgh, Candice 
Bergen, Burt Reynolds. 

(:25) ++ Celeste and Jesse Forever ('12)
Andy Samberg, Rashida Jones. 

++ Win a Date With Tad Hamilton! ('04)
Topher Grace, Kate Bosworth. 

(:45) ++ Into the Blue ('05) Jessica Alba, Scott Caan,
Paul Walker. 

(:40) ++++ 
Chinatown 

HBO  700 301  501 (2:10) ++ The Man From 
U.N.C.L.E. ('15) 

(:05) ++ Quantum of Solace ('08) Olga Kurylenko,
Mathieu Amalric, Daniel Craig. 

(:55) Succession ++ Drive Angry ('11) Amber Heard,
William Fichtner, Nicolas Cage. 

(:45) 
Somebody 

(:15) Barry (:50) Perry Mason "Chapter 
Sixteen" 

(:40) +++ 
Nightcrawler 

MAX  730 325  515 (1:35) +++ 
Disclosure 

(:45) ++++ The Grand Budapest Hotel ('14) F. Murray 
Abraham, Mathieu Amalric, Ralph Fiennes. 

(:25) +++ Dodgeball: A True Underdog 
Story ('04) Vince Vaughn. 

+ Pootie Tang ('01) Lance 
Crouther. 

(:20) ++ Soul Plane ('04) Tom Arnold,
Method Man, Kevin Hart. 

(:50) +++ My Week With Marilyn ('11) 
Eddie Redmayne, Michelle Williams. 

SHOW  750 351 318 545 (:15) Personality Crisis: One Night Only ++ Free State of Jones ('16) Gugu Mbatha-Raw, Mahershala Ali,
Matthew McConaughey. 

Waco: The 
Aftermath 

(:45) Yellowjackets "Two 
Truths and a Lie" 

(:45) +++ Annihilation ('18) Jennifer 
Jason Leigh, Natalie Portman. 

STARZ  650 401 350 525 (2:40) + Fantasy Island ('20) Maggie Q,
Lucy Hale, Michael Peña. 

++ Fall ('22) Virginia Gardner, Jeffrey 
Dean Morgan, Grace Fulton. 

(:20) ++ The Rebound ('09) Justin Bartha, Kelly Gould,
Catherine Zeta-Jones. 

++ Zombieland: Double Tap ('19) Jesse 
Eisenberg, Woody Harrelson. 

(:45) Human Resources ('21) Anthony 
Candell, Sarah José, Hugh McCrae Jr.. 

STZENC  630 421 340 535 (2:10) Don't 
Breathe 2 

(:50) +++ Little Women ('19) Emma Watson, Florence Pugh, Saoirse 
Ronan. 

(:10) ++ Click ('06) Kate Beckinsale, Christopher Walken,
Adam Sandler. 

Queen of Glory ('21) Nana 
Mensah. 

(:20) +++ Fury ('14) Shia La Beouf, Logan Lerman, Brad 
Pitt. 

TMC  785 375 327 553 (2:00) Ape vs. 
Monster 

Dead Water ('19) Casper Van Dien,
Brianne Davis, Judd Nelson. 

+++ The Fighter ('10) Christian Bale, Amy Adams, Mark 
Wahlberg. 

++ Shooter ('07) Michael Peña, Danny Glover, Mark 
Wahlberg. 

(:10) Deadlock ('21) Bruce Willis, Matthew Marsden, 
Patrick Muldoon. 



 FRIDAY APRIL 28 CU=Comcast – Champaign RT=Mediacom – Rantoul/Thomasboro D – Dish DTV – DIrectTV MOVIES  SPORTS 
 

CU RT D DTV 3 PM 3:30 4 PM 4:30 5 PM 5:30 6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30 

Br
oa

dc
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t 

WCIA (3) 4 3 3 3 Rachael Ray CI Living News (N) CBS News News (N) News (N) S.W.A.T. Fire Country "Mama Bear" Blue Bloods "Ghosted" News (N) (:35) Colbert 
WILL (12) 13 12 12 12 Alma's Way Xavier Odd Squad Arthur DW News America PBS NewsHour (N) Wash (N) Hoover (N) Great Performances (N) Jazz Day-United (N) Great Performances (N) 
WICD (15) 8 5 15  Dr. Phil Jennifer (N) News (N) World News 2023 NFL Draft Rounds 2-3 (N) (Live) News (N) 
WAND (17) 10 4 17 17 Inside Ed. Jeopardy! WAND News at Four (N) WAND News NBC News WAND News Wheel (N) Grand Crew Grand Crew Dateline NBC (N) WAND News (:35) J. Fallon 
WBUI (23) 12 11 23 23 Relative Relative Last Man Sheldon Two Men Mod Fam Last Man You Bet (N) Penn & Teller: Fool Us Whose Line Joke Off (N) National (N) (Live) Mod Fam Seinfeld 
WCCU (27) 11 7   FamFeud Family Feud Judge Judy Judge Judy FamFeud FOX News Big Bang Big Bang WWE Friday Night SmackDown (N) (Live) FOX Illinois News at 9 (N) iCRIME (N) iCRIME (N) 
WCIX (49) 3 2 49 49 Housewife Housewife Mom Mom Neighbor Neighbor Friends Friends Chicago P.D. Chicago "Due Process" News (N) Chicago P.D. GN Sports 
WEIU (51) 14  51 51 Nature Cat Arthur Cyberchase Wild Kratts Odd Squad News Watch The Day Ear to the Music David Holt Austin City Limits A Night of Georgia Music Experience 

CA
BL

E 

A&E  36 30 118 265 The First 48 "School's Out" The First 48 The First 48 The First 48 First 48 "A Man's Game" The First 48 First 48 "1,000 Cuts; Draw" (:05) The First 48
AMC  34 43 131 254 (2:00) +++ Lethal Weapon ('87) +++ Lethal Weapon 2 ('89) Danny Glover, Joe Pesci, Mel Gibson. +++ Lethal Weapon 3 ('92) Danny Glover, Joe Pesci, Mel Gibson. ++ Lethal Weapon 4 ('98) Mel Gibson. 
ANPL  40 38 184 282 Pool Mast "Cliffside Pool" The Pool Master Pool Mast "Edible Pool" Pool Mast "Ultimate Pools" Treehouse Masters Treehouse Masters Treehouse "Bird Nest" Treehouse Masters 
BET  54 58 124 329 (2:00) BET Star Cinema Payne Payne Running Out of Time ('18) Sean Dominic. Big Fifty: The DelRhonda Hood Story ('21) Remy Ma. Tyler Perry's I Can Do B... 

BRAVO  35 60 129 237 Vanderpump "Last Call" +++ Easy A ('10) Penn Badgley, Emma Stone. +++ The Help ('11) Emma Stone, Bryce Dallas Howard, Viola Davis. +++ The Help ('11) Emma Stone, Viola Davis.
BSNMW  26  418 671 Focused Spotlight Inside the World Poker Tour Live on the Line The Rally (N) SportsMo. 2023 Mutua Madrid Open Tennis ATP/WTA Second Round

BTN  66 67 405 610 B1G Moment B1G Moment College Baseball Iowa at Penn State (N) (Live) College Baseball Minnesota at Nebraska (N) (Live) B1G Show B1G Show 
CMT  51 44 166 327 King King Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man +++ Coal Miner's Daughter ('80) Tommy Lee Jones, Sissy Spacek. CMT Crossroads

CNBC  46 64 208 355 Closing Bell (N) (Live) Fast Money Options (N) Mad Money (N) Last Call (N) (Live) American Greed American Greed American Greed American Greed
CNN  43 24 200 202 Jake Tapper (N) (Live) Jake Tapper (N) (Live) Situation Room (N) (Live) E. B. OutFront (N) (Live) Cooper 360 (N) (Live) CNN Primetime (N) (Live) CNN Tonight (N) (Live) CNN Tonight (N) (Live) 
COM  27 46 107 249 Seinfeld Seinfeld The Office The Office The Office The Office The Office The Office The Office The Office The Office The Office The Office The Office Digman! South Park 

CSPAN  15 96 210 350 (2:00) Public Affairs Events After Words Public Affairs Events
CSPAN2  446 87 211 351 (12:00) Public Affairs Events Public Affairs Events

DISC  38 25 182 278 Gold Rush: White Water Gold Rush: Parker's Trail "Mucho Oro" Parker's Trail (N) Parker's Trail (N) Parker's Trail (N) Gold Rush WW (N) (:10) Gold Rush
DISN  57 40 172 290 Marvel's Mo Marvel's Mo Marvel's Mo Marvel's Mo +++ The Incredibles ('04) Secrets (N) Saturdays Saturdays Raven Raven Secrets Saturdays Saturdays 
DXD  317 68 174 292 Phineas Hamster & Hamster & Hamster & Hamster & Avengers LEGO Spider-Man Phineas "Mission Marvel" Phineas & Ferb the Movie: Candace Against the Un... (:55) Gravity Gravity Falls 

E!  31 45 114 236 The Kardashians + This Means War ('12) Chris Pine, Reese Witherspoon. ++ Mr. & Mrs. Smith ('05) Angelina Jolie, Vince Vaughn, Brad Pitt. ++ Mr. & Mrs. Smith ('05) Angelina Jolie, Vince Vaughn, Brad Pitt. 
ESPN  25 18 140 206 (2:00) NFL Live (N) (Live) GameDay (N) (Live) NFL Draft (N) (Live) NFL Draft Rounds 2-3 (N) NBA Basketball Playoffs: Teams TBA (N) (Live) NBA Basketball Playoffs: Teams TBA (N) 

ESPN2  24 17 143 209 Daily Wager (N) (Live) Max (N) UFC (N) SportsCenter (N) (Live) NBA Countdown 2023 NFL Draft Rounds 2-3 Coverage of Rounds 2 & 3 of the draft from Kansas City, Mo. (N) (Live) SportCtr (N) 
EWTN  275 94 261 370 Chaplet Catholic Doctors Case Jesus EWTN News Finding God Daily Mass: Olam EWTN News In-Depth (N) EWTN News Rosary Life/Rock Icons Women of Long Ride 
FNC  60 48 205 360 Cavuto (N) (Live) The Five (N) (Live) Special Report (N) (Live) Jesse Watters (N) (Live) Tucker Carlson (N) (Live) Hannity (N) (Live) Ingraham (N) (Live) Gutfeld! (N)

FOOD  42 49 110 231 Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners (N) Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners 
FREE  32 66 180 311 Family Guy Family Guy Family Guy Family Guy Family Guy Family Guy Family Guy Family Guy Family Guy Family Guy Family Guy Family Guy Family Guy Family Guy The 700 Club
FS1  551 50 150 219 (2:00) NASC.. Speak (N) (Live) NASCAR Hub (N) (Live) NASCAR Wurth 400, Qualifying (N) (Live) NASCAR Xfinity A-Game 200, Qualifying MLR Rugby Dallas Jackals at Seattle Seawolves (N) 
FX  59 62 136 248 Movie ++ The Equalizer 2 ('18) Pedro Pascal, Denzel Washington. ++ The Fate of the Furious ('17) The Rock, Charlize Theron, Vin Diesel. Dear Mama (N) Dear Mama

HALL  50 47 185 312 Falling for You ('18) Tyler Hynes, Taylor Cole. Matching Hearts ('20) Ryan Paevey, Taylor Cole. The Royal Nanny ('22) Dan Jeannotte, Rachel Skarsten. Ride "When it Rains..." Gold Girls Gold Girls 
HGTV  41 41 112 229 Dream Home Dream Home Dream Home Dream Home Dream Home Dream Home HGTV Smart (N) Kendra Sells Hollywood Kendra Sells (N) Hunt Intl (N) Hunters Hunters Int'l Hunters 
HIST  37 34 120 269 The UnXplained The UnXplained The UnXplained The UnXplained The UnXplained The UnXplained (:05) The UnXplained (:05) History's-Mysteries 
LIFE  30 21 108 252 Rizzoli "Food for Thought" Castle Castle "Dead Red" Castle "The Blame Game" ++ Fatale ('20) Michael Ealy, Mike Colter, Hilary Swank. (:35) The Perfect Stalker ('16)

MSNBC  47 57 209 356 Deadline: White House (N) (Live) The Beat With (N) (Live) The ReidOut (N) (Live) All In With (N) (Live) Wagner (N) (Live) Last Word (N) (Live) 11th Hour (N) (Live) 
MTV  53 36 160 331 Catfish: The TV Show Fresh Out /(:10) Help! Help! I'm In Help! I'm In Ridiculous Ridiculous Ridiculous Ridiculous Ridiculous Ridiculous Ridiculous Ridiculous 

NBCCHI  69 33 429 665 (2:30) Motorcycle Racing Pregame (N) MLB Baseball Tampa Bay Rays at Chicago White Sox (N) (Live) Postgame Podcast Boundless
NICK  56 27 170 299 SpongeBob SpongeBob Patrick Star Big Nate Loud House Loud House +++ The Croods: A New Age ('20) SpongeBob Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends 

NWSN  115 53 239 307 Blue Bloods Rush Hour (N) (Live) Vargas Report (N) On Balance (N) Cuomo (N) Dan Abrams (N) (Live) Banfield (N) Cuomo
OXY  58  127 251 Snapped: Behind Bars Snapped Real Murders Murders "Deadly Election" Real Murders Murders "Deadly Turn" (N) Real Murders Real Murders

PARMT  49 29 241 241 Two Men Two Men Two Men Two Men Two Men Two Men Two Men Two Men ++ The Hitman's Bodyguard ('17) Samuel L. Jackson, Ryan Reynolds. Movie
SYFY  156 39 122 244 Movie (:25) +++ The Matrix Reloaded ('03) Laurence Fishburne, Keanu Reeves. (:25) +++ John Wick ('14) Keanu Reeves. +++ John Wick: Chapter 2 ('17) Common, Keanu Reeves.
TBN  277 92 260 372 Turning S. Furtick Praise Metaxas Watchman Potter (N) Centerpoint Inexplicable Takeaway-Kirk Centerpoint Takeaway-Kirk
TBS  17 26 139 247 Friends Friends Friends Friends Sheldon Sheldon Sheldon NHL Hockey First Round: Teams TBA (N) (Live) +++ Captain America: Civil War ('16) 
TCM  33 235 132 256 (2:30) ++ The Song Remains the Same ('76) ++ Jimi Hendrix ('73) +++ Woodstock: The Director's Cut ('70) A 1969 concert features Joe Cocker, Jimi Hendrix, Joan Baez.
TLC  39 63 183 280 You, Me & My Ex You, Me & My Ex 90 Day: Other 90 Day: Other 90 Day Fiancé: The Other Way (N) 90 Day (N) Seeking Brother Husband 90 Day 
TNT  29 31 138 245 (2:00) +++ Creed ('15) Michael B. Jordan. All Elite Wrestling (N) NHL Preg. NHL Hockey First Round: Teams TBA (N) (Live) NHL Hockey First Round: Teams TBA (N) (Live)

TOON  55 16 176 296 Teen Teen "That's What's Up" Teen Teen Teen Teen Teen King/Hill King/Hill American American American Crackers Rick Rick
TRAV  70 65 196 277 Par. Nightmare "Trapped" Nightmare "Possession" The Devil's Academy Michigan Hell House Demon House ('18)

TRUTV  48 61 242 246 Jokes Jokes Jokers Jokers Jokers Jokers Jokers Jokers Jokers Jokers Jokers Jokers Matters Matters Matters Matters 
TVLND  63 42 106 304 Griffith Griffith Griffith Griffith Griffith Griffith Griffith Griffith Raymond Raymond Raymond Raymond Raymond Raymond King King
UNIVIS  357 78 837 402 Gordo Flac (N) (Live) Primer impacto (N) (Live) Noticiero Noticiero (N) La rosa de Guadalupe La herencia (N) Los ricos también (N) La madrastra (N) Noticiero SaborDe 

USA  28 32 105 242 9-1-1 9-1-1 "Athena Begins" 9-1-1 "Malfunction" 9-1-1 "Fallout" 9-1-1 "Seize the Day" 9-1-1 "Panic" 9-1-1 "Desperate Times" 9-1-1
VH1  52 35 162 335 Lv Single Fresh Prince Fresh Prince Fresh Prince Fresh Prince Fresh Prince ++ Malibu's Most Wanted ('03) Taye Diggs, Jamie Kennedy. ++ The Longest Yard ('05) Chris Rock, Burt Reynolds, Adam Sandler. 
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FLIX  780 395 333 556 (:10) +++ A Simple Plan ('98) Billy Bob Thornton, Brent 
Briscoe, Bill Paxton. 

(:15) +++ The Truman Show ('98) Laura Linney, Noah 
Emmerich, Jim Carrey. 

+++ A River Runs Through It ('92) Brad Pitt, Tom 
Skerritt, Craig Sheffer. 

(:05) ++++ American Graffiti ('73) Ron Howard, Paul Le 
Mat, Richard Dreyfuss. 

HBO  700 301  501 (:15) Foot Wave Chapter II: 
The Circus Is Burning 

(:10) David Bowie: The Last Five Years (:45) Perry Mason "Chapter 
Sixteen" 

(:40) Rain 
Dogs 

(:10) ++ Let's Be Cops ('14) Damon Wayans Jr., Rob 
Riggle, Jake Johnson. 

Real Time With Bill Maher
(N) (Live) 

Black Lady
(N) 

Real, Bill 
Maher 

MAX  730 325  515 (12:50) ++ 
Australia 

(:40) ++ Cellular ('04) Chris Evans, Jason 
Statham, Kim Basinger. 

(:15) +++ Edward Scissorhands ('90) Winona Ryder,
Dianne Wiest, Johnny Depp. 

++ Behind Enemy Lines ('01) Gene 
Hackman, Gabriel Macht, Owen Wilson. 

(:45) +++ Fair Game ('10) Sean Penn, Sam Shepard,
Naomi Watts. 

(:35) +++ 
Upgrade 

SHOW  750 351 318 545 Couples 
Therapy 

Couples 
Therapy 

Couples 
Therapy 

Couples 
Therapy 

Couples 
Therapy 

Couples 
Therapy 

Couples 
Therapy 

Couples 
Therapy 

Couples 
Therapy (N) 

Couples 
Therapy (N) 

+++ The 40-Year-Old Virgin ('05) Catherine Keener,
Paul Rudd, Steve Carell. 

Couples 
Therapy 

Couples 
Therapy 

STARZ  650 401 350 525 (2:30) ++ The Devil's 
Double ('11) 

(:25) + Prey for the Devil ('22) Colin Salmon, Christian 
Navarro, Jacqueline Byers. 

Power Book II: Ghost
"Land of Lies" 

Power Book II: Ghost
"Deal or No Deal" (N) 

(:05) 
Blindspot 

(:35) Minx (:05) Power Book II: Ghost
"Deal or No Deal" 

(:10) 
Blindspot 

(:40) Minx 

STZENC  630 421 340 535 +++ Fury ('14) Shia La Beouf, Logan Lerman, Brad Pitt. (:20) +++ Ali ('01) Jamie Foxx, Jon Voight, Will Smith. Muhammad Ali (Will Smith) 
raises controversy outside the ring. 

+++ The Hurricane ('99) Vicellous Shannon, Deborah Kara Unger,
Denzel Washington. 

++ Flight of 
the Phoenix 

TMC  785 375 327 553 +++ Victoria ('15) Frederick Lau, Franz Rogowski, Laia Costa. Poser ('21) Sarah Achor, Joey Aich, Sylvie 
Mix. 

+++ The Birdcage ('96) Gene Hackman, Nathan Lane,
Robin Williams. 

++++ Tootsie ('82) Jessica Lange, Teri Garr, Dustin 
Hoffman. 



A Bug’s Life +++ (1998) (TVG) 
FREEFRM  Sat. 6:05 p.m., DISN  
Mon. 4:50 p.m.

C
Caged +++ (1950) (TVG) TCM  
Tue. 12 p.m.
Calamity Jane +++ (1953) (TVG) 
TCM  Tue. 9 p.m.
Captain America: The Winter Sol-
dier +++ (2014) (TVG) STZENC  
Sat. 12:29 p.m., STZENC  Sat. 8 
p.m.
Captain Horatio Hornblower 
+++ (1951) (TVG) TCM  Sat. 9 
a.m.
Casino Royale +++ (2006) 
(TVPG) HBO  Sun. 11:50 a.m.
Cheyenne Autumn +++ (1964) 
(TVG) TCM  Tue. 4 p.m.
Chinatown ++++ (1974) A 1930s 
private eye uncovers corruption 
and murder. (TVPG) FLIX  Sat. 
4:45 p.m., FLIX  Thu. 10:40 p.m.
Cliffhanger +++ (1993) (TV14) 
WCIA  Sat. 11 p.m.
Clueless +++ (1995) (TVG) CMTV  
Sun. 7 p.m.
Coal Miner’s Daughter +++ 
(1980) (TVG) CMTV  Fri. 7 p.m.
Cold Mountain +++ (2003) 
(TVPG) FLIX  Tue. 2:30 p.m.
The Color Purple +++ (1985) 
(TVPG) TCM  Mon. 7 p.m.
Colossal +++ (2016) (TVG) MAX  
Wed. 7 p.m.
Confess, Fletch +++ (2022) 
(TVPG) SHOW  Sun. 1:30 p.m.
Confessions of a Dangerous 
Mind +++ (2002) (TVPG) FLIX  
Tue. 5:05 p.m.
Coraline +++ (2009) (TVG) HBO  
Mon. 8 a.m.
Crash +++ (2004) (TVPG) FLIX  
Mon. 5:10 p.m., FLIX  Fri. 11 p.m.
Creed +++ (2015) (TVG) TNT  Fri. 
2 p.m.
The Croods: A New Age +++ 
(2020) (TVG) NICK  Fri. 6 p.m.
Cujo +++ (1983) (TVPG) BBC  
Mon. 11 p.m.

D
Dances With Wolves ++++ 
(1990) A Union officer (Kevin Cost-
ner) befriends the Lakota. (TVPG) 
SUNDANC  Sat. 4:15 p.m., BBC  
Fri. 5 p.m.
Die Hard +++ (1988) (TVPG) 
STARZ  Sun. 10:02 a.m.
Dirty Dancing +++ (1987) (TVG) 
STZENC  Mon. 1:48 p.m., STZENC  
Mon. 8 p.m., STZENC  Mon. 9:44 
p.m.
Disclosure +++ (1994) (TVPG) 
MAX  Sun. 1:23 p.m., MAX  Thu. 
1:35 p.m.
District 9 +++ (2009) (TVPG) 
MAX  Sun. 3:33 p.m.
Doc Hollywood +++ (1991) 
(TVG) MAX  Mon. 9:04 a.m.
Dodgeball: A True Underdog Sto-
ry +++ (2004) (TVG) MAX  Sun. 
8:34 p.m., MAX  Thu. 5:26 p.m.

E
East of Eden ++++ (1955) Two 
men endure a troubled relationship 
with their father. (TVG) TCM  Wed. 
7 p.m.
Easy A +++ (2010) (TVG) BRAVO  
Fri. 4 p.m.
Room for One More +++ (1952) 
TCM  Thu. 11 a.m.
Edward Scissorhands +++ 
(1990) (TVG) MAX  Tue. 10:17 
p.m., MAX  Fri. 5:14 p.m.
Elvis +++ (2022) (TVG) HBO  Sat. 

1:45 p.m.
Empire of the Sun +++ (1987) 
(TVG) TCM  Mon. 10 p.m.
The English Patient +++ (1996) 
(TVG) FLIX  Mon. 12:15 p.m.
The Exorcist ++++ (1973) 
Jesuits try to rescue a possessed 
girl (Linda Blair). (TVPG) TCM  Sat. 
9:30 p.m.
Experimenter +++ (2015) (TVG) 
HBO  Fri. 9 a.m.

F
Fair Game +++ (2010) (TVG) 
MAX  Sun. 11:34 a.m., MAX  Fri. 
8:46 p.m.
Fargo +++ (1996) (TV14) FLIX  
Sat. 9:05 p.m., FLIX  Wed. 5:15 
p.m.
Field of Dreams +++ (1989) 
(TVG) BBC  Thu. 5 p.m., BBC  Fri. 
2:30 p.m.
The Fighter +++ (2010) (TVG) 
FLIX  Sat. 10:45 a.m., FLIX  Tue. 
12:30 p.m., TMC  Thu. 5 p.m.
Fighting With My Family +++ 
(2019) (TVG) E!  Mon. 5 p.m., E!  
Mon. 7:30 p.m., USA  Thu. 6 p.m., 
USA  Thu. 8:30 p.m.
Captain America: Civil War +++ 
(2016) (TVG) TBS  Fri. 9:30 p.m.
Flags of Our Fathers +++ (2006) 
(TVPG) TMC  Sat. 1:45 p.m., FLIX  
Sun. 7 p.m., TMC  Tue. 11:05 a.m., 
FLIX  Fri. 12:55 p.m.
Ford v Ferrari +++ (2019) (TVG) 
FX  Tue. 6 p.m., FX  Tue. 9:30 p.m.
Four Daughters +++ (1938) 
(TVG) TCM  Thu. 12:45 p.m.
Freedom Writers +++ (2007) 
(TVG) TMC  Tue. 9 a.m.
Fruitvale Station +++ (2013) 
(TVPG) STARZ  Sat. 9:35 a.m.
Fury +++ (2014) (TVPG) STZENC  
Thu. 9:22 p.m., STZENC  Fri. 3:02 
p.m.

G
G.I. Jane +++ (1997) (TVPG) TNT  
Sun. 9 a.m.
Galaxy Quest +++ (1999) (TVG) 
IFC  Fri. 1 p.m.
Gandhi ++++ (1982) A portrait of 
the man who led India to indepen-
dence. (TVG) BYU  Sat. 8 p.m.
Ghostbusters +++ (1984) (TVG) 
AMC  Sun. 10:02 p.m.
The Gift +++ (2015) (TVG) SYFY  
Mon. 12:33 p.m., SYFY  Tue. 10 
a.m.
Girl With a Pearl Earring +++ 
(2003) (TVG) HBO  Wed. 8 a.m.
Girls Trip +++ (2017) (TVPG) FX  
Wed. 4:30 p.m.
Gladiator +++ (2000) (TVPG) 
SHOW  Wed. 7 p.m.
Gods and Monsters ++++ 
(1998) A gardener enlivens the 
final days of director James Whale. 
(TVPG) FLIX  Sun. 3 p.m., FLIX  
Wed. 11:45 a.m.
The Goodbye Girl +++ (1977) 
(TVG) TCM  Sun. 5 p.m.
Gran Torino +++ (2008) (TVPG) 
AMC  Wed. 9:58 p.m., AMC  Thu. 
1:30 p.m.
The Grand Budapest Hotel 
++++ (2014) A renowned con-
cierge (Ralph Fiennes) mentors a 
lobby boy. (TVG) MAX  Thu. 3:45 
p.m.
Gravity +++ (2013) (TVG) MAX  
Sun. 8:32 a.m.
The Great Race +++ (1965) 
(TVG) TCM  Sat. 2:15 p.m.
The Grey +++ (2012) (TVPG) 
MAX  Mon. 2:30 p.m.

H
Hacksaw Ridge +++ (2016) 
(TV14) A&E  Sun. 3 p.m.
Hail, Caesar! +++ (2016) (TVG) 
STARZ  Mon. 8 p.m.
Hellboy +++ (2004) (TVPG) MAX  
Wed. 8:49 p.m.
The Help +++ (2011) (TVG) E!  
Wed. 4 p.m., E!  Wed. 7 p.m., BRA-
VO  Fri. 6 p.m., BRAVO  Fri. 9 p.m.
Hollywood Shuffle +++ (1987) 
(TVG) FLIX  Tue. 9 p.m.
Honeysuckle Rose +++ (1980) 
(TVG) TCM  Fri. 10:15 a.m.
Hoosiers +++ (1986) (TVG) BBC  
Sun. 5:30 p.m.
The Hunger Games +++ (2012) 
(TVG) SYFY  Sat. 12 p.m.
The Hunger Games: Catching 
Fire +++ (2013) (TVG) SYFY  Sat. 
3 p.m.
The Hunger Games: Mockingjay, 
Part 1 +++ (2014) (TVG) SYFY  
Sat. 6 p.m., SYFY  Sun. 3:02 p.m.
The Hunger Games: Mockingjay, 
Part 2 +++ (2015) (TVG) SYFY  
Sat. 8:30 p.m., SYFY  Sun. 5:33 
p.m.
The Hurricane +++ (1999) 
(TVPG) STZENC  Fri. 8 p.m.

I
Ice Age +++ (2002) (TVG) 
FREEFRM  Sat. 11:30 a.m., DISN  
Sun. 3:50 p.m.
In the Line of Fire +++ (1993) 
(TVPG) AMC  Thu. 10:45 a.m.
The Incredibles +++ (2004) 
(TVG) DISN  Fri. 5 p.m.
Independence Day +++ (1996) 
(TVPG) SYFY  Mon. 9:28 p.m., 
SYFY  Tue. 6:29 p.m.
Indiana Jones and the Last Cru-
sade +++ (1989) (TVG) PARMT  
Sat. 5 p.m., PARMT  Sat. 10 p.m.
Indiana Jones and the Temple of 
Doom +++ (1984) (TVG) PARMT  
Sat. 2:30 p.m.
Inside Llewyn Davis +++ (2013) 
(TVG) FLIX  Sat. 10:45 p.m., FLIX  
Tue. 10:45 a.m.
Iron Man 3 +++ (2013) (TVG) FX  
Sat. 1:30 p.m.
The Italian Job +++ (2003) (TVG) 
PARMT  Mon. 9:30 p.m.

J
Jockey +++ (2021) STARZ  Tue. 
4:07 p.m.
John Loves Mary +++ (1949) 
TCM  Wed. 9 a.m.
John Wick +++ (2014) (TVPG) 
USA  Sat. 2:30 p.m., SYFY  Fri. 
6:26 p.m.
John Wick: Chapter 2 +++ (2017) 
(TVPG) USA  Sat. 4:30 p.m., SYFY  
Fri. 8:28 p.m.
John Wick: Chapter 3 -- Parabel-
lum +++ (2019) (TVPG) USA  Sat. 
7 p.m., USA  Sat. 9:45 p.m.

June Bride +++ (1948) TCM  Thu. 
9:15 a.m.
The Jungle Book +++ (2016) 
(TVG) FREEFRM  Sat. 3:35 p.m.
Juno +++ (2007) (TVG) MAX  
Sun. 10:07 p.m., MAX  Wed. 3:53 
p.m.
Jurassic Park +++ (1993) (TVG) 
E!  Sat. 5 p.m., E!  Sun. 12 p.m., 
USA  Tue. 9:15 p.m.

K
The Karate Kid +++ (1984) (TVG) 
AMC  Wed. 1:30 p.m.

L
Lady Bird +++ (2017) (TVG) TMC  
Tue. 7 p.m.
Chappaquiddick +++ (2017) 
(TVG) STARZ  Tue. 8 p.m.
A League of Their Own +++ 
(1992) (TVG) BBC  Sun. 12 p.m., 
BBC  Sun. 11 p.m., BBC  Thu. 7:30 
p.m., BBC  Thu. 10:30 p.m.
Legend +++ (2015) (TVPG) 
STARZ  Tue. 5:45 p.m.
Lethal Weapon +++ (1987) 
(TVPG) AMC  Thu. 7 p.m., AMC  
Fri. 2 p.m.
Lethal Weapon 2 +++ (1989) 
(TVPG) AMC  Thu. 9:30 p.m., AMC  
Fri. 4:30 p.m.
Lethal Weapon 3 +++ (1992) 
(TVPG) AMC  Fri. 7 p.m.
Letters From Iwo Jima ++++ 
(2006) The Japanese perspective 
of a key World War II battle. (TVPG) 
FLIX  Sun. 9:15 p.m., SHOW  Tue. 
1:45 p.m.
Little Women +++ (2019) (TVG) 
STZENC  Thu. 3:50 p.m.

Lucy +++ (2014) (TVPG) HBO  
Mon. 6:25 p.m.

M
Marathon Man +++ (1976) 
(TVPG) FLIX  Fri. 10:45 a.m.
Marcel the Shell With Shoes On 
+++ (2021) (TVG) SHOW  Sun. 
12 p.m.
Margin Call +++ (2011) (TVG) 
SHOW  Thu. 9:10 a.m.
The Martian +++ (2015) (TVG) FX  
Thu. 6 p.m., FX  Thu. 10 p.m.
Match Point +++ (2005) (TVG) 
FLIX  Thu. 11:45 a.m.
The Matrix Reloaded +++ (2003) 
(TVPG) SYFY  Fri. 3:26 p.m.
The Matrix +++ (1999) (TVPG) 
SYFY  Fri. 12:24 p.m.
Men in Black +++ (1997) (TVG) 
TRUTV  Tue. 9 p.m., TRUTV  Tue. 
11 p.m.
Mission: Impossible -- Ghost 
Protocol +++ (2011) (TVPG) 
SHOW  Sat. 7 p.m.
Mission: Impossible 2 +++ 
(2000) (TVPG) SHOW  Sat. 2:35 
p.m., TMC  Mon. 7 p.m.
Mission: Impossible III +++ 
(2006) (TVPG) SHOW  Sat. 4:45 
p.m., TMC  Mon. 9:05 p.m.
Moneyball +++ (2011) (TVG) AMC  
Sun. 5 p.m., BBC  Sun. 8 p.m., 
BBC  Mon. 1 p.m.
Moonlight +++ (2016) (TVPG) 
TMC  Thu. 8:30 a.m.
Mr. Malcolm’s List +++ (2022) 
TMC  Sun. 9 p.m.
Mulan +++ (1998) (TVG) 
FREEFRM  Sun. 4:35 p.m.
Munich +++ (2005) (TVPG) 
STARZ  Sun. 12:17 p.m.

#
13 Going on 30 +++ (2004) 
(TVG) CMTV  Sun. 9 p.m.
20th Century Women +++ (2016) 
(TV14) TMC  Thu. 10:25 a.m.
The 40-Year-Old Virgin +++ 
(2005) (TVPG) SHOW  Mon. 9:30 
a.m., SHOW  Fri. 8 p.m.

A
About Last Night +++ (2014) 
(TVPG) STZENC  Fri. 11:30 a.m.
Adventureland +++ (2009) 
(TVPG) FLIX  Mon. 9 p.m.
Ali +++ (2001) (TVG) STZENC  Fri. 
5:20 p.m.
Alien ++++ (1979) A merciless 
monster stalks the crew of a space 
freighter. (TVPG) STARZ  Tue. 
10:41 a.m., STARZ  Tue. 9:50 p.m.
All the Money in the World +++ 
(2017) (TVPG) FX  Wed. 8:30 a.m.
All the President’s Men ++++ 
(1976) Woodward and Bernstein 
uncover the Watergate scandal. 
(TVG) TCM  Sat. 7 p.m.
All This and Heaven Too +++ 
(1940) (TVG) TCM  Sun. 8 a.m.
The Amazing Spider-Man +++ 
(2012) (TVG) FX  Mon. 7 p.m., FX  
Mon. 10 p.m.
American Graffiti ++++ (1973) 
Town teens cruise on graduation 
night 1962. (TVG) FLIX  Sun. 5 
p.m., FLIX  Fri. 9:05 p.m.
American Honey +++ (2016) 
(TVPG) TMC  Tue. 8:35 p.m.
Annihilation +++ (2018) (TVPG) 
SHOW  Thu. 9:45 p.m.
Ant-Man +++ (2015) (TVG) TBS  
Sun. 3 p.m.
Atlantic City +++ (1980) (TVPG) 
TMC  Wed. 9 p.m.
Attack the Block +++ (2011) 
(TVPG) SYFY  Mon. 10:32 a.m.
Avatar +++ (2009) (TVG) AMC  
Sat. 5:30 p.m., AMC  Sun. 1:30 
p.m.
Avengers: Infinity War +++ 
(2018) (TVG) FX  Sun. 6 p.m., FX  
Sun. 9:30 p.m.

B
Baby Boy +++ (2001) (TVPG) 
VH1  Sat. 5:30 p.m.
Baby Doll +++ (1956) (TVG) TCM  
Tue. 2 p.m.
Baby Driver +++ (2017) (TVPG) 
FX  Tue. 3:30 p.m., FX  Wed. 11:30 
a.m.
Batman +++ (1989) (TVG) TCM  
Sun. 9:30 p.m.
A Beautiful Day in the Neighbor-
hood +++ (2019) (TVG) STZENC  
Wed. 11:11 a.m.
Beetlejuice +++ (1988) (TVG) 
AMC  Mon. 11 p.m., AMC  Tue. 
8:45 a.m.
Begin Again +++ (2013) (TVG) 
TMC  Fri. 8:45 a.m.
Bird +++ (1988) (TVG) TCM  Thu. 
7 p.m.
The Birdcage +++ (1996) (TVG) 
TMC  Sun. 1 p.m., TMC  Fri. 7 p.m.
Bodies Bodies Bodies +++ 
(2022) (TVPG) SHOW  Mon. 5:25 
p.m.
Boy +++ (2010) FLIX  Wed. 8:15 
a.m.
The Breakfast Club +++ (1985) 
(TVG) CMTV  Sun. 5 p.m., CMTV  
Sun. 11 p.m.
Bridge of Spies +++ (2015) 
(TVG) SHOW  Mon. 11:30 a.m.
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My Week With Marilyn +++ 
(2011) (TVG) MAX  Mon. 10:47 
a.m., MAX  Thu. 9:49 p.m.

N
Nicholas Nickleby +++ (2002) 
(TVG) FLIX  Tue. 8:30 a.m.
Nightcrawler +++ (2014) (TVPG) 
HBO  Thu. 10:40 p.m.

O
Octopussy +++ (1983) (TVG) 
MAX  Sat. 12:13 p.m.
Over the Edge +++ (1979) 
(TVPG) TCM  Mon. 11:15 a.m.

P
The Prince and the Showgirl 
+++ (1957) (TVG) TCM  Sun. 3 
p.m.
The Princess and the Frog +++ 
(2009) (TVG) FREEFRM  Sun. 6:40 

p.m.
Pulp Fiction ++++ (1994) 
Criminals cross paths in three in-
terlocked tales of mayhem. (TV14) 
SYFY  Tue. 12:30 p.m.

R
Rango +++ (2011) (TVG) NICK  
Tue. 6 p.m.
Rebel Without a Cause +++ 
(1955) (TVG) TCM  Wed. 9:15 p.m.
Revolutionary Road +++ (2008) 
(TVPG) MAX  Tue. 1:48 p.m.
Rio +++ (2011) (TVG) DISN  Sat. 
7 p.m.
Rocky II +++ (1979) (TVG) SUN-
DANC  Sun. 4 p.m.
Rocky III +++ (1982) (TVG) SUN-
DANC  Sun. 6:30 p.m.
Rome Adventure +++ (1962) 
(TVG) TCM  Wed. 4:45 p.m.
Rudy +++ (1993) (TVG) BBC  
Sun. 3 p.m.

S
Selena +++ (1997) (TVG) CMTV  

Sat. 3 p.m.
Sideways +++ (2004) (TVPG) 
MAX  Sat. 4:52 p.m.
The Silence of the Lambs ++++ 
(1991) A mad genius helps an FBI 
trainee pursue a serial killer. (TV14) 
HBO  Sun. 4:55 p.m.
Silver Linings Playbook +++ 
(2012) (TVG) STZENC  Sun. 9:51 
p.m.
Snowpiercer +++ (2013) (TVPG) 
SHOW  Thu. 1:05 p.m.
Source Code +++ (2011) (TVG) 
TMC  Thu. 11 p.m., FLIX  Fri. 9:10 
a.m.
Spider-Man +++ (2002) (TVG) FX  
Mon. 10:30 a.m.
Spider-Man 2 +++ (2004) (TVG) 
FX  Mon. 1 p.m., FX  Tue. 9:30 a.m.
Spider-Man: Far From Home 
+++ (2019) (TVG) STZENC  Sat. 
10:16 a.m.
The Spiderwick Chronicles +++ 
(2008) (TVG) HBO  Thu. 10:50 a.m.
Starting Over +++ (1979) (TVG) 
FLIX  Thu. 3:35 p.m.
Steel Magnolias +++ (1989) 

(TVG) CMTV  Sat. 6 p.m.
A Summer Place +++ (1959) 
(TVG) TCM  Wed. 2:30 p.m.
The Sundowners +++ (1960) 
(TVG) TCM  Thu. 4:30 p.m.
Superfly +++ (1972) (TVPG) TCM  
Fri. 11 p.m.
Superman +++ (1978) (TVG) 
TCM  Sun. 7 p.m.

T
Tangled +++ (2010) (TVG) 
FREEFRM  Sun. 8:45 p.m.
Team America: World Police 
+++ (2004) (TVPG) MAX  Mon. 
8:40 p.m.
The Avengers +++ (2012) (TVG) 
FX  Sat. 7 p.m., FX  Sun. 3 p.m.
This Is the End +++ (2013) 
(TVPG) TRUTV  Wed. 9 p.m., 
TRUTV  Wed. 11 p.m.
Thor +++ (2011) (TVG) FX  Sat. 
4:30 p.m.
Training Day +++ (2001) (TVPG) 
VH1  Sat. 8 p.m., VH1  Sun. 5:30 
p.m., VH1  Wed. 8:30 p.m., VH1  

Thu. 2:30 p.m.
Trainwreck +++ (2015) (TVPG) 
FREEFRM  Mon. 2:05 p.m.
Transformers +++ (2007) (TVG) 
TNT  Sat. 10 p.m.
Twister +++ (1996) (TVG) PARMT  
Tue. 10 p.m., PARMT  Wed. 7 p.m.

U
Uncut Gems +++ (2019) (TVPG) 
SHOW  Mon. 2 p.m., SHOW  Fri. 
12 p.m.
Untamed Heart +++ (1993) 
(TVG) FLIX  Thu. 1:50 p.m.
The Untouchables ++++ (1987) 
Incorruptible government agents 
move against Al Capone. (TVPG) 
FLIX  Sat. 2:45 p.m., SHOW  Tue. 
4:15 p.m.
Upgrade +++ (2018) (TVPG) MAX  
Fri. 10:35 p.m.

V
Victoria +++ (2015) (TVPG) TMC  
Tue. 4:30 p.m., TMC  Fri. 3 p.m.

W

WALL-E ++++ (2008) A robot 
chases a mechanical scout across 
the galaxy. (TVG) FREEFRM  Sat. 
10:50 p.m.
War for the Planet of the Apes 
+++ (2017) (TVG) FXX  Wed. 8 
a.m.
A Warm December +++ (1973) 
(TVG) TCM  Sun. 10:30 a.m.
The Wedding Singer +++ (1998) 
(TVG) COMEDY  Sat. 4 p.m., COM-
EDY  Sun. 11:30 a.m.
Woodstock: The Director’s Cut 
+++ (1970) (TVPG) TCM  Fri. 7 
p.m.
World War Z +++ (2013) (TVPG) 
PARMT  Wed. 9:30 p.m.

Z

Zodiac +++ (2007) (TVPG) FLIX  
Sun. 8:45 a.m., FLIX  Thu. 9 a.m.

“Peter Pan and Wendy” (April 28)
This live-action reimagining of the 1953 
animated classic follows Wendy Darling (Ever 
Anderson, “Resident Evil: The Final Chap-
ter”), a girl afraid to leave her childhood home 
behind, who meets Peter Pan (Alexander Mol-
ony, “The Reluctant Landlord”), a boy who 
refuses to grow up. Alongside her brothers and 
tiny fairy Tinker Bell (Yara Shahidi, “grown-
ish”), she travels with Peter to the magical 
world of Never Land. (ORIGINAL)

“Matildas: The World at Our Feet” 
(April 26)
This documentary miniseries follows Austra-
lia’s National Football Team, the Matildas, 
as they prepare for the FIFA Women’s World 
Cup 2023 on home soil alongside co-host 
New Zealand, the story kicking off with the 
lead up to the first match of the 2022 AFC 
Women’s Asian Cup. (ORIGINAL)

“Star Wars: Young Jedi Adven-
tures” (April 26)
This series of animated shorts is set during the 
High Republic era and follows Jedi younglings 
as they study the ways of the Force, explore 
the galaxy, help citizens and creatures in need, 
and learn valuable skills needed to become 
Jedi along the way. (ORIGINAL)

“Dino Ranch: Season 2” (April 
26)
The adventures continue for the Cassidy fam-
ily in the sophomore round of this animated 
series, in which they tackle life in a fantastical 
“pre-westoric” setting where dinosaurs still 
roam and discover the thrill of ranch life and 
the unpredictability of the great outdoors.

What’s Available NOW On
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weblinks
 
Nora Lum (Awkwafina) and her cousin continue dealing with 
young adulthood in Flushing, N.Y. as a new season of “Awkwafina 
Is Nora From Queens” opens Wednesday on Comedy Central. 
Stay on top of the latest at www.cc.com/shows/awkwafi-
na-is-nora-from-queens/33ovbd/season-3
 
Industry expert Ken Goldin takes viewers inside the world of rare 
sports cards and collectibles, where a hobby has turned into a 
multibillion-dollar business, in “King of Collectibles: The Goldin 
Touch,” launching Friday on Netflix. See what else the streaming 
service has to offer at www.netflix.com

Fenway Park, the Statue of Lib-
erty, the American cowboy – these 
are all symbols of Americana and the 
American way of life. And now a se-
ries upcoming on PBS explores their 
history, the good and the bad.

“Iconic America: Our Symbols 
and Stories With David Ruben-
stein,” premiering Wednesday, April 
26 (check local listings), delves into 
the pasts of these iconic symbols – 
which include not only the above 
but also the Hollywood sign, the 
Golden Gate Bridge, the Gadsden 
(aka “Don’t Tread on Me”) Flag, the 
American Bald Eagle and Georgia’s 
Stone Mountain – to uncover little-known stories and examine how the 
meaning behind them has changed over time.

So in the eight episodes, viewers will learn that the Golden Gate 
Bridge was the target of more than 4,000 lawsuits before its construction, 
the initial idea behind the Statue of Liberty had nothing to do with im-
migration and the original American cowboy didn’t carry guns or fight 
native inhabitants.

And in Wednesday’s opener on Fenway Park, we learn that not only 
did the Boston Red Sox miss out on Babe Ruth, whose sale to the 
Yankees gave rise to the fabled “Curse of the Bambino” that was widely 
blamed for the franchise’s 86-year championship drought, but also anoth-
er all-time great.

realitytv BY GEORGE DICKIE

David 
Rubenstein

PBS’ ‘Iconic America’ reveals untold 
stories behind great American symbols

Listen Live to WDWS, WHMS and WKIO 
plus gain access to 14 different 

podcasts including SportsTalk, Penny for 
Your Thoughts and much more…

The News-Gazette mobile app brings you    
   the latest local breaking news, updates, 
      and more. Read the News-Gazette on 
         your mobile device just as it appears 
           in print.

Go to News-Gazette.com   
   for details!
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